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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2011 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

GAGE AVE AND SANTA FE AVE
HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255

COORDINATES

33.981600 - 33˚ 58’ 53.8’’Latitude (North): 
118.230300 - 118˚ 13’ 49.1’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
386354.1UTM X (Meters): 
3760603.5UTM Y (Meters): 
168 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

33118-H2 SOUTH GATE, CATarget Property Map:
1981Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

2005Photo Year:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
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Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
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WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
AOCONCERN San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen RCRA - Non Generators
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
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NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
WDS Waste Discharge System
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
Notify 65 Proposition 65 Records
LA Co. Site Mitigation Site Mitigation List
DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS HMS: Street Number List
HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE Financial Assurance Information Listing
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
PROC Certified Processors Database
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
COAL ASH DOE Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged
to be a potential NPL site.

     A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/25/2011 has revealed that there is
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     1 CERC-NFRAP site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LONZA INC.   1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.) E24 44

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

     A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/09/2011 has revealed that there are 3
     CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC   6100 S WILMINGTON AVE WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.543 mi.) 33 92
     MCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INC   1920 RANDOLPH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.592 mi.) H36 121
     CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC   5756 ALBA STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) I44 153

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2011 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-TSDF site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LONZA INC.   1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.) E24 44

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2011 has revealed that there are 3
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ARCO FACILITY NO 05458   6400 SANTA FE AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) A3 9

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC   2410 ZOE AVE. S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) 13 16
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S C H D C   6500 COTTAGE ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 14 20

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

     A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there is 1
     RESPONSE site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TALLEY BROTHERS INC   2007 LAURA AVENUE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.541 mi.) G31 81

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there are
     18 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TALLEY BROTHERS INC   2007 LAURA AVENUE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.541 mi.) G31 81
Status: Active

     MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC   6100 S WILMINGTON AVE WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.543 mi.) 33 92
Status: Active

     MC KAY CHEMICAL CO   1920 RANDOLPH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.592 mi.) H35 112
Status: Active

     MCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INC   1920 RANDOLPH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.592 mi.) H36 121
Status: Refer: RCRA

     SANDERS SERVICE INC.   5921 WILMINGTON AVE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.602 mi.) H37 134
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     58TH & PACIFIC   2552 E. 58TH STREET NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.628 mi.) 39 140
Status: Active

     SIMON PLATING   1842 EAST 58TH PLACE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.726 mi.) 40 143
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     SARGENT INDUSTRIES   2501-2533 EAST 56TH STR NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.732 mi.) 41 145
Status: Voluntary Cleanup Program

     HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHO   SEVILLE AVENUE/EAST 58T NE 1/2 - 1 (0.737 mi.) 42 147
Status: Certified
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MONARCH PIPING AND ENGINEERING   1717 EAST 61ST STREET WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.) 43 152
Status: No Further Action

     CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC   5756 ALBA STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) I44 153
Status: * Completed

     MANCO PLATING COMPANY   5832 HOLMES AVENUE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.765 mi.) 46 226
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     WEST COAST METAL FINISHING CO.   5742 BANDERA STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.816 mi.) 47 228
     KRAMER METALS   1760 EAST SLAUSON AVENU NW 1/2 - 1 (0.843 mi.) 48 229

Status: No Further Action

     AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES, I   2621 E. 53RD STREET NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.961 mi.) 49 231

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LONZA INC   2031 E 65TH ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) C17 23
Status: * Inactive

     ALLOYS CLEANING, INC.   1945 E 64TH ST. W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) 18 27
     LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANY   7608 ROSEBERRY AVE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.611 mi.) 38 136

Status: No Further Action

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2011 has revealed that there are 12
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ARCO FACILITY NO. 5458   6400 SANTA FE AVENUE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) A2 8
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO   6204 S ALAMEDA ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 19 28
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     ALLOYS CLEANERS   1929 64TH ST. E W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) E22 41
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     LONZA INC.   1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.) E24 44
     PEP BOYS #603   2671 E RANDOLPH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 28 75

Status: Open - Site Assessment

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GENERAL MOTORS   6901 ALAMEDA ST S SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) 20 35
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     SHELL (FORMER)   2701 GAGE AVE E E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) D21 37
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     MAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVIC   1929 064TH W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) E23 42
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     SHELL #204-3606-0105   2710 GAGE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.458 mi.) D25 62
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MOBIL #18-F48   7125 SANTA FE AVE. S. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) F26 65
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     MOBIL #11-F48   7125 SANTA FE AVE S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) F27 73
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK   2431 FLORENCE AVE E S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) 30 79
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

     A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2011 has revealed that there are 3
     SLIC sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LONZA INC.   1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.) E24 44
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LONZA   2031 065TH WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) C15 22
     LONZA INC   2031 EAST 65TH ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) C16 22

Facility Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2011 has revealed that there is 1 UST
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ARCO PRODUCTS #05458   6400 SANTA FE AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) A4 11

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
State Water Resources Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2009 has revealed that there is 1 AST
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   6301 S SANTA FE AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) B10 14
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

     A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2011 has revealed that there is 1
     SWRCY site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NICK ALEXANDER BMW & VW   6000 PACIFIC BL NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) 29 76

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 2
     HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STOP RITE   6363 SANTA FE AVE N 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) 6 13
     FIRE STATION #164   6301 SANTA FE AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) B11 15

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     3 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ARCO #05458   6400 S SANTA FE AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) A5 11
     STOP RITE   6363 SANTA FE AVE N 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) 6 13
     LA CO FD FIRE STA #164   6301 S SANTA FE AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) B12 15

Other Ascertainable Records

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 7 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO   6204 S ALAMEDA ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 19 28
     LONZA INC.   1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.) E24 44

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GENERAL MOTORS   6901 ALAMEDA ST S SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) 20 35
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVIC   1929 064TH W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) E23 42
     SHELL #204-3606-0105   2710 GAGE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.458 mi.) D25 62
     MOBIL #11-F48   7125 SANTA FE AVE S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) F27 73
     CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK   2431 FLORENCE AVE E S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) 30 79

HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

     A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/09/2010 has revealed that there are 6 HWP
     sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TALLEY BROTHERS, INC.   2007 LAURA AVE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.541 mi.) G32 88
     MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC   6100 S WILMINGTON AVE WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.543 mi.) 33 92
     BLUE CORAL INC./FORMER MCKAY   1920 RANDOLPH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.588 mi.) H34 109
     CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC   5756 ALBA STREET NW 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) I44 153
     ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATI   5756 ALBA STREET #A NW 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) I45 225

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LONZA INC   2031 E 65TH ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) C17 23

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

EDR Historical Auto Stations: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments.  The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc.

     A review of the EDR Historical Auto Stations list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2
     EDR Historical Auto Stations sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HAROLD’S ASSOCIATED SERVICE   6302 SANTA FE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) B9 14

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MC KAY OLGA   6521 SANTA BARBARA AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) 7 14
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EDR Historical Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments.  The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.

     A review of the EDR Historical Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR
     Historical Cleaners sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GLENN’S CLEANERS   6401 SANTA FE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A1 8

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BOB’S LAUNDRETTE & SHIRT SHOP   6510 SANTA FE S 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) 8 14
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 36 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

D & I INVESTMENTS  SWEEPS UST
KAISER STEEL  SWEEPS UST
WILMINGTON AVENUE DUMP  CERC-NFRAP
PACIFIC PIONEER PLASTIC CO  CERC-NFRAP
VICTOR SALVAGE CO (PCB SPILL SITE-  CERC-NFRAP
SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER RE  VCP, ENVIROSTOR
ATCHINSON TOPEKA & SANTA FE RAILWA  HAZNET
BURLINGTON SANTA FE RAILWAY  HAZNET
UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACI  RCRA-LQG
SB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AV  ERNS
INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN A  ERNS
DOCK ON SANTA BARBARA ISLAND  ERNS
GULF OF SANTA CATALINA  ERNS
INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG B  ERNS
SANTA MONICA BAY  ERNS
SANTA CATALINA ISLAND  ERNS
SANTA MONICA BAY  ERNS
SANTA MONICA BAY  ERNS
53RD AND SANTA FE AVE  ERNS
BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLA  ERNS
SANTA FE AND 53 RD  ERNS
STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P  FINDS
UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACI  FINDS
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD -  J-YARD  SLIC
ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS  SLIC
ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS  SLIC
ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS  SLIC
ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS  SLIC
GATX - TANK STORAGE TERMINAL  SLIC
SANTA FE RAILWAY CO.  SLIC
ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-038/039, NE  SLIC
SANTA FE RAILWAY CO.  SLIC
METRO WD AQUATIC PEST. - WEED  WDS
STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P  SCH, ENVIROSTOR
BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE  SCH, ENVIROSTOR
LA AIRLINES  MANIFEST

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D9VDW3ipb7sI75iIdt40BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKu9ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsCAoC4al9zcQPcHRt5coTLPZ38c9klXKC8Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ3qGzM5R9sEKULsL5C3.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.9KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D94DW3ipb7sI75iIdt30BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKu6ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsBAoC4al9zcQPcHRtAcoTLPZ38c9klXKCBJh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ6qGzM5R9sEKULsL533.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.6KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D94DW3ipb7sI75iIdt30BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKu6ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsBAoC4al9zcQPcHRtAcoTLPZ38c9klXKCBJh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ9qGzM5R9sEKULsL5C3.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.4KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D9VDW3ipb7sI75iIdt40BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKuCofW0KlZqZVgZzEs6AoC4al9zcQPcHRt7coTLPZ38c9klXKCBJh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ8qGzM5R9sEKULsL543.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.8KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    3  NR     3      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

   18  NR    16      2      0    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   12  NR   NR     11      0    1 0.500LUST
    3  NR   NR      3      0    0 0.500SLIC
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Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000AOCONCERN
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CA FID UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250HIST UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250SWEEPS UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCHMIRS
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    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMCS

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-NonGen
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPWDS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
    7  NR   NR      7      0    0 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA Co. Site Mitigation
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLOS ANGELES CO. HMS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEMI
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINANCIAL ASSURANCE
    6  NR     5      1      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Manufactured Gas Plants

TC3125007.50s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250EDR Historical Auto Stations
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250EDR Historical Cleaners

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC3125007.50s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedType:
          1956Year:
          GLENN’S CLEANERSName:

          Not reportedType:
          1956Year:
          GLENN’S CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

16 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster A
0.003 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NNE 6401 SANTA FE    N/A
A1 EDR Historical CleanersGLENN’S CLEANERS 1009126502

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603750932Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              tsmith@dpw.lacounty.govEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S. FREMONT AVE.Address:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              TIM SMITHContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603750932Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              13545-13931LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              TSCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              2004-10-19 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.229871Longitude:
                              33.981311Latitude:
                              T0603750932Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

20 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster A
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NE 6400 SANTA FE AVENUE    N/A
A2 LUSTARCO FACILITY NO. 5458 S106915840

TC3125007.50s   Page 8
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603750932Global Id:

                              Other (Refer to Description)Action:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603750932Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603750932Global Id:

LUST:

ARCO FACILITY NO. 5458  (Continued) S106915840

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 690-2425Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ARTESIA, CA 90702
                    P O BOX 6038Owner/operator address:
                    B P WEST COAST PRODUCTS LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 690-2425Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ARTESIA, CA 907026038
                    P O BOX 6038Contact address:
                    JACK  OMANContact:
                    ARTESIA, CA 907026038
                    P O BOX 6038Mailing address:
                    CAR000100693EPA ID:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6400 SANTA FE AVEFacility address:
                    ARCO FACILITY NO 05458Facility name:
                    06/03/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

20 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster A
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NE FINDS6400 SANTA FE AVE CAR000100693
A3 RCRA-SQGARCO FACILITY NO 05458 1004677708

TC3125007.50s   Page 9



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     CAR000100693Gepaid:
     2002Year:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110012184867Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    Not DefinedWaste name:
                    D000Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

ARCO FACILITY NO 05458  (Continued) 1004677708
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.07Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Artesia, CA 907026038Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146902425Telephone:
     Jack OmanContact:
     CAR000100693Gepaid:
     2002Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.20Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Artesia, CA 907026038Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146902425Telephone:
     Jack OmanContact:

ARCO FACILITY NO 05458  (Continued) 1004677708

-118.23024Longitude:
33.98165Latitude:
1773Facility ID:

UST:

20 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster A
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NE 6400 SANTA FE AVE    N/A
A4 USTARCO PRODUCTS #05458 U004049157

          19-000-013931-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13931Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

35 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster A
0.007 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  
NNE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS6400 S SANTA FE AVE    N/A
A5 SWEEPS USTARCO #05458 S105422101

TC3125007.50s   Page 11



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

T0Facility Type:
ClosedPermit Status:
000337706Permit Number:
2DArea:
ClosedFacility Status:
013545-037191Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-013931-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13931Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-013931-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-000506Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13931Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:

ARCO #05458  (Continued) S105422101
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          11088Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1973Year Installed:
     405BContainer Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1973Year Installed:
     405AContainer Num:
     001Tank Num:

     FREMONT, CA 94538Owner City,St,Zip:
     4567 ENTERPRISEOwner Address:
     QUICK STOP MARKETS INCOwner Name:
     4156578500Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000051019Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

280 ft.
0.053 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
170 ft.

< 1/8 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
North SWEEPS UST6363 SANTA FE AVE    N/A
6 HIST USTSTOP RITE U001563370
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONType:
          1929Year:
          MC KAY OLGAName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

435 ft.
0.082 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
South 6521 SANTA BARBARA AVE    N/A
7 EDR Historical Auto StationsMC KAY OLGA 1009078862

          Not reportedType:
          1959Year:
          BOB’S LAUNDRETTE & SHIRT SHOPName:

          Not reportedType:
          1956Year:
          BOB’S LAUNDERETTEName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

608 ft.
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
South 6510 SANTA FE    N/A
8 EDR Historical CleanersBOB’S LAUNDRETTE & SHIRT SHOP 1009126506

          Not reportedType:
          1956Year:
          HAROLD’S ASSOCIATED SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

681 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
0.129 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
172 ft.

1/8-1/4 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
North 6302 SANTA FE    N/A
B9 EDR Historical Auto StationsHAROLD’S ASSOCIATED SERVICE 1008995839

                              Los Angeles CountyCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              3701Total Gallons:
                              LA CO FD STATION #164Owner:

AST:

694 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

1/8-1/4 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
North 6301 S SANTA FE AVE    N/A
B10 AST A100345278
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LOS ANGELES, CA 90063Owner City,St,Zip:
     1100 N. EASTERN AVE.Owner Address:
     LOS ANGELES COUNTY MECHANICALOwner Name:
     2132672242Telephone:
     L.A. COUNTY MECHANICAL DEPT.Contact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     FIRE ST.Other Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000020828Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

694 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

1/8-1/4 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
North 6301 SANTA FE AVE    N/A
B11 HIST USTFIRE STATION #164 U001563348

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012501-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          06-27-91Act Date:
          06-27-91Ref Date:
          44-009780Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          12501Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

694 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

1/8-1/4 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  
North LOS ANGELES CO. HMS6301 S SANTA FE AVE    N/A
B12 SWEEPS USTLA CO FD FIRE STA #164 S102060514
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
00004245TPermit Number:
2DArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
012370-012501Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012501-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          06-27-91Act Date:
          06-27-91Ref Date:
          44-009780Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          12501Comp Number:
          AStatus:

LA CO FD FIRE STA #164  (Continued) S102060514

                    1449 S SAN PEDRO STOwner/operator address:
                    L A UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    SOE.AUNG@LAUSD.NETContact email:
                    (213) 241-3199Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    SOE  AUNGContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
                    333 S. BEAUDRY AVE. 20TH FLMailing address:
                    CAR000119362EPA ID:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    2410 ZOE AVE.Facility address:
                    LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PCFacility name:
                    03/31/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

852 ft.
0.161 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
165 ft.

1/8-1/4 NPDESHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
South FINDS2410 ZOE AVE. CAR000119362
13 RCRA-SQGLAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC 1005441360
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MIDDLETON NEW P CSite name:
                    LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PCFacility name:
                    06/10/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PCFacility name:
                    03/31/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
                    333 S. BEAUDRY AVE. 20TH FLOwner/operator address:
                    LAUSDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    LAUSDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    (213) 743-5086Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90015

LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC  (Continued) 1005441360
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not AvailablePlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             Not AvailableRegulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             N/AAgency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:

NPDES:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110012544648Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    Not DefinedWaste name:
                    D000Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC  (Continued) 1005441360
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.09Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Los Angeles, CA 90015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1449 S San Pedro StMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2137435086Telephone:
     Soe AungContact:
     CAR000119362Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     39.61Tons:
     D80Disposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Los Angeles, CA 90015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1449 S San Pedro StMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2137435086Telephone:
     Soe AungContact:
     CAR000119362Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     5.89Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Los Angeles, CA 90015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1449 S San Pedro StMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2137435086Telephone:
     Soe AungContact:
     CAR000119362Gepaid:
     2003Year:

HAZNET:

                                             90071Discharge Zip:
                                             CaDischarge State:
                                             Los AngelesDischarge City:
                                             355 S Grand Ave Fl 8Discharge Address:
                                             Los Angeles Unified School DistrictDischarge Name:
                                             8/20/2008Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             2/11/2004Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             N/AAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             4 19C325852WDID:

LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC  (Continued) 1005441360
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.01Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Los Angeles, CA 90015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1449 S San Pedro StMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2137435086Telephone:
     Soe AungContact:
     CAR000119362Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     D99Disposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Los Angeles, CA 90015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1449 S San Pedro StMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2137435086Telephone:
     Soe AungContact:
     CAR000119362Gepaid:
     2003Year:

LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC  (Continued) 1005441360

                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (323) 585-4579Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6606 PACIFIC BLVD STE 212Contact address:
                    DAVID  COLWELLContact:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6606 PACIFIC BLVD STE 212Mailing address:
                    CAR000115436EPA ID:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902553609
                    6500 COTTAGE STFacility address:
                    S C H D CFacility name:
                    04/26/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1098 ft.
0.208 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
164 ft.

1/8-1/4 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
WSW FINDS6500 COTTAGE ST CAR000115436
14 RCRA-SQGS C H D C 1005441098
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2P2PPo1nPX8VoO2CnV2uXJ1BVY2NO121Cl8sVGAIu.2sPy1PPb7VoY1anJ8NXF2fVh9TOJ2JC22aV32GPi2ZPQ2UoL4rnt2rXg3UVS6TOE18CD1gVv8Gu20CJL6FBh1SYJtyNE2APV25PM1YoB2znD1zXb1xVF6vOr5dC25MVo21uq4YJy7lBA1RYN1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2P2PPo1nPX8VoO2CnV2uXJ1BVY2NO121Cl8sVGAIu.2sPy1PPb7VoY1anJ8NXF2fVh9TOJ2JC22aV32GPi2ZPQ2UoL4rnt2rXg3UVS6TOE18CD1gVv8Gu20CJL6FBh1SYJtyNE2APV25PM1YoB2znD1zXb1xVF6vOr5dC25MVo21uq4YJy7lBA1RYN1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110012546762Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    S C H D CFacility name:
                    04/26/2002Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (323) 585-4579Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6606 PACIFIC BLVD STE 212Owner/operator address:
                    S C H D COwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

S C H D C  (Continued) 1005441098
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

S C H D C  (Continued) 1005441098

GJHStaff:
VOCsSubstance:
0686BSLIC:
RemediationFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC:

2015 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster C
0.382 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
165 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90001
WSW 2031 065TH    N/A
C15 SLICLONZA S105721815

                              the production activities were transitioned to Lonza in 1991. Lonza
                              isopropyl alcohol. In 1990, the property was sold to Lonza and
                              chlorosulfonic acid, liquid bromine, ethyl acetate, acetone, and
                              chemicals such as toluene, methylene chloride, caustic soda,
                              site operations for Cyclo Products included the use of various
                              chemical reagents for blood analyzers and bulk pharmaceuticals. On
                              In 1960, Cyclo Chemical (later called Cyclo Products) manufactured
                              buildings were constructed at various times beginning in the 1950s.
                              City of Huntington Park, Los Angeles County, California. On-site
                              Alameda Street, between East 64th Street and East 65th Street, in the
                              The Former Lonza Facility (site) is located along the western side ofSite History:
                              salt, Gasoline
                              (PCE), Toluene, Trichloroethylene (TCE), Xylene, Other inorganic /
                              Acetone, Benzene, Other Chlorinated Hydrocarbons, TetrachloroethylenePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Soil, Soil VaporPotential Media Affected:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              0686BRB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              GJHCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.235122Longitude:
                              33.980305Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL2042T1544Global Id:
                              2010-07-16 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

2015 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
0.382 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
165 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  
WSW 2031 EAST 65TH ST    N/A
C16 SLICLONZA INC S106483913
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              and Building K.
                              demolished and the only remaining buildings are Buildings 3 through 7
                              Leonardo Lopez. In 2005, the manufacturing facilities were
                              activities in 2002 and then sold the property in December 2004 to
                              (MEK), and methyl isobutyl ketone. Lonza ceased production
                              various chemicals such as acetone, toluene, methyl ethyl ketone
                              pharmaceuticals. Lonza?s on-site operations have included the use of
                              manufactured a variety of over-the-counter and research-grade

LONZA INC  (Continued) S106483913

     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 01557Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235845605Telephone:
     MARC MONTELIUS/PLANT MANAGERContact:
     CAD070635669Gepaid:
     2005Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     18Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 01557Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235845605Telephone:
     MARC MONTELIUS/PLANT MANAGERContact:
     CAD070635669Gepaid:
     2007Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.4Tons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALLENDALE, NJ 074010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     90 BOROLINE RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7604794128Telephone:
     STEVEN STUARTContact:
     CAR000198978Gepaid:
     2009Year:

HAZNET:

2024 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
0.383 mi. HWP

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
165 ft.

1/4-1/2 ENVIROSTORLOS ANGELES, CA  90001
WSW EMI2031 E 65TH ST    N/A
C17 HAZNETLONZA INC 1001131854
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              59Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              66Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2813SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

EMI:

125 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 01557Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235845605Telephone:
     MARC MONTELIUS/PLANT MANAGERContact:
     CAD070635669Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.05Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 01557Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235845605Telephone:
     MARC MONTELIUS/PLANT MANAGERContact:
     CAD070635669Gepaid:
     2004Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.05Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:

LONZA INC  (Continued) 1001131854
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64Tc6iKs4gCnTWwSci3g3AszinhDKSG5sUoDAG7ugvNTCTnlnyvj4OYeWjjPwJu.SNS644R3i8l83JE.gJtR3pJgA3wXsyl4zRob4G8JnmkbhlNZD8qt4cucSkt6GIPP5dL5ABYYUrHwoO7cDLR6CopNGtGU7Qwjuv5Z6nKp4jDYTeBhcuMn37eEiLaJKksbsX9O9UX6gREGC0TWnGtZ3VL8W0wKwIbESlZlAKiTir5n3OYOgGoG4nl8Ai3PsXHxzrMLBkwsnVo8h7RmDXW54HhqSbPuGh075mXa4ll.Uyv3oiJiDhJV66AS4LeeTwHFcadD4oe4iaymKpnks6jW4CU5gdDRC.JsnQbw6Vm.WrbnwI16SxPX4Aryi5wZ3GUDgsjP5voXANU3szFdz.cY8.LqnD8DhqA4Dkr933gNSBK.GpoM5Pbt3Jn.UAAHoso8DJhuA3egGZ4E7LBduqzf25HWvyGbNdkmT3P880uVTlIPneEGlpwz38Geys.GvBEzjCqVvjehOeLGYvbReXUo6Ezy4GVCTlUjcrRr4E3Fir6uKEzfsC1y313ggRsjCseKnQp84IY.WmR9wJKFS8ar318bi.CC3ZnwgcE43gpUAZRIsoMSz49P4LvInLlMhrAUDDl84n.QSX9DG1KS56GE6XESU0clou33D0oZ4mMKGXc67PtFuJoGBpIzv54dNoRaTTBg89UaTiHtnC75lgRO7kpCyLbhvCHgjPuh3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64Tc6iKs4gCnTWwSci3g3AszinhDKSG5sUoDAG7ugvNTCTnlnyvj4OYeWjjPwJu.SNS644R3i8l83JE.gJtR3pJgA3wXsyl4zRob4G8JnmkbhlNZD8qt4cucSkt6GIPP5dL5ABYYUrHwoO7cDLR6CopNGtGU7Qwjuv5Z6nKp4jDYTeBhcuMn37eEiLaJKksbsX9O9UX6gREGC0TWnGtZ3VL8W0wKwIbESlZlAKiTir5n3OYOgGoG4nl8Ai3PsXHxzrMLBkwsnVo8h7RmDXW54HhqSbPuGh075mXa4ll.Uyv3oiJiDhJV66AS4LeeTwHFcadD4oe4iaymKpnks6jW4CU5gdDRC.JsnQbw6Vm.WrbnwI16SxPX4Aryi5wZ3GUDgsjP5voXANU3szFdz.cY8.LqnD8DhqA4Dkr933gNSBK.GpoM5Pbt3Jn.UAAHoso8DJhuA3egGZ4E7LBduqzf25HWvyGbNdkmT3P880uVTlIPneEGlpwz38Geys.GvBEzjCqVvjehOeLGYvbReXUo6Ezy4GVCTlUjcrRr4E3Fir6uKEzfsC1y313ggRsjCseKnQp84IY.WmR9wJKFS8ar318bi.CC3ZnwgcE43gpUAZRIsoMSz49P4LvInLlMhrAUDDl84n.QSX9DG1KS56GE6XESU0clou33D0oZ4mMKGXc67PtFuJoGBpIzv54dNoRaTTBg89UaTiHtnC75lgRO7kpCyLbhvCHgjPuh3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              2834SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              33Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              37Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2834SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              37Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2834SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              33Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              37Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2834SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

LONZA INC  (Continued) 1001131854
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    80001660Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD070635669Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6009036034Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            6009036034APN:
            -118.237180709839Longitude:
            33.980511566848797Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2008-01-01 00:00:00Status Date:
            * InactiveStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            46Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            80001660Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * UnknownSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              33Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              37Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:

LONZA INC  (Continued) 1001131854
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1989-06-27 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Approved RequestEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1, TANKSTR2, TANKTRT1Unit Names:
                    CAD070635669EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1980-11-19 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Initial SubmittalEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1, TANKSTR2, TANKTRT1Unit Names:
                    CAD070635669EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1989-02-28 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Applicant Was A Protective FilerEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1, TANKSTR2, TANKTRT1Unit Names:
                    CAD070635669EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSite History:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedSenate District:
                    Not reportedAssembly District:
                    Not reportedSite Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedCorrective Action Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Renewal Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Maintenance Lead:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PERMITS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONRegion:
                    Not reportedCleanup Status:
                    HAZ WASTE - NON-OPERATINGFacility Type:
                    -118.23684Longitude:
                    33.980382Latitude:
                    CAD070635669EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:

LONZA INC  (Continued) 1001131854

            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

2201 ft.
0.417 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
167 ft.

1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
West 1945 E 64TH ST.    N/A
18 ENVIROSTORALLOYS CLEANING, INC. S110493611
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71003351Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAL000141697Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.23749599999999Longitude:
            33.981417999999998Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            Not reportedStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            71003351Facility ID:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:

ALLOYS CLEANING, INC.  (Continued) S110493611

                    HERBERT  OESTContact:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 0848
                    PO BOX 848Mailing address:
                    CAD008271389EPA ID:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 3503
                    6204 S ALAMEDA STREETFacility address:
                    COMMERCIAL ENAMELING COFacility name:
                    04/01/2005Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

HAZNET
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS

SWEEPS UST
2217 ft. LUST
0.420 mi. HIST CORTESE

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
174 ft.

1/4-1/2 WDSHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
WNW FINDS6204 S ALAMEDA ST CAD008271389
19 RCRA-SQGCOMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO 1000298137
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    COMMERCIAL ENAMELING COFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1928Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6204 S ALAMEDA STREETOwner/operator address:
                    M E HURRAYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1928Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    COMMERCIAL ENAMELING COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    323-588-8171Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 0848
                    PO BOX 848Contact address:

COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO  (Continued) 1000298137
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          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          3431SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          3235888171Agency Telephone:
          Alberto TorresAgency Contact:
          Huntington Park 90255Agency City,St,Zip:
          6204 S. Alameda StreetAgency Address:
          COMMERCIAL ENAMELING COMPANYAgency Name:
          Alberto TorresFacility Contact:
          3235888171Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I004375Facility ID:

CA WDS:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002424546Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    COMMERCIAL ENAMELING COFacility name:
                    02/26/1987Date form received by agency:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705264Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705264Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              AviationPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              R-15786RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JOACase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1997-01-29 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2363325Longitude:
                              33.9822734Latitude:
                              T0603705264Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    R-15786Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          The facility is not a POTW.POTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:

COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO  (Continued) 1000298137
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1294.8917721385409334084417103Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    1/29/1997Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    1/29/1997Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                7/9/1998Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    1/29/1997Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603705264Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                1Substance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                R-15786facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705264Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:

COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO  (Continued) 1000298137
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     10.2Tons:
     INCLUDE ON-SITE TREATMENT AND/OR STABILIZATION)
     LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TODisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550848Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 848Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235888171Telephone:
     HERBERT OESTContact:
     CAD008271389Gepaid:
     2008Year:

HAZNET:

T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
00005971TPermit Number:
2DArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
014944-015786Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          01-17-91Actv Date:
          19-000-015786-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          09-11-90Created Date:
          09-11-90Act Date:
          09-11-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          15786Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

                CLOSURE APPLICATION #171100Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9857145 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                6204 S ALAMEDA ST, HUNTINGTON PARK CA 90255-3503RP Address:
                COMMERCIAL ENAMELING COMPANYResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:

COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO  (Continued) 1000298137
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     99TSD County:
     ARD981057870TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550848Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 848Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235888171Telephone:
     HERBERT OESTContact:
     CAD008271389Gepaid:
     2008Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.125Tons:
     FUEL BLENDING PRIOR TO ENERGY RECOVERY AT ANOTHER SITEDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550848Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 848Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235888171Telephone:
     HERBERT OESTContact:
     CAD008271389Gepaid:
     2008Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.2Tons:
     FUEL BLENDING PRIOR TO ENERGY RECOVERY AT ANOTHER SITEDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550848Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 848Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235888171Telephone:
     HERBERT OESTContact:
     CAD008271389Gepaid:
     2008Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.017Tons:
     FUEL BLENDING PRIOR TO ENERGY RECOVERY AT ANOTHER SITEDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550848Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 848Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3235888171Telephone:
     HERBERT OESTContact:
     CAD008271389Gepaid:
     2008Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:

COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO  (Continued) 1000298137
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

30 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.1815Tons:
     FUEL BLENDING PRIOR TO ENERGY RECOVERY AT ANOTHER SITEDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:

COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO  (Continued) 1000298137

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603704273Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603704273Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-15211RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JOACase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1990-12-20 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2352329Longitude:
                              33.9771207Latitude:
                              T0603704273Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    I-15211Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2226 ft.
0.422 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
160 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
SW LUST6901 ALAMEDA ST S    N/A
20 HIST CORTESEGENERAL MOTORS S102430690
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1356.4109196481375056536894883Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                KOENIG, W. B.Operator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    12/20/1990Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    12/20/1990Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                1/16/1990Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                4/24/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    2/15/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                1/16/1990Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                FLORENCE AVE.Cross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603704273Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                Waste OilSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-15211facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603704273Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603704273Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603704273Global Id:

LUST:

GENERAL MOTORS  (Continued) S102430690
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                OLD CASE #042590-06Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9747817 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                660 BLVD. EAST., S., PONTIAC, MI., 48053RP Address:
                GENERAL MOTORSResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:

GENERAL MOTORS  (Continued) S102430690

                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              3105344862Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              EDWARD CALLEROSContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum HydrocarbonPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              009211-026272LOC Case Number:
                              R-26272RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              CECCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              2005-04-19 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.222241Longitude:
                              33.981832Latitude:
                              T0603768839Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2342 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.443 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
166 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
East 2701 GAGE AVE E    N/A
D21 LUSTSHELL (FORMER) S106116199
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              2003-05-19 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              2005-03-11 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Notification - PreclosureAction:
                              2005-03-25 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2004-04-23 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2004-01-20 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              2005-04-19 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2005-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2003-11-18 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              ccansler@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              CHANDRA CANSLERContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:

SHELL (FORMER)  (Continued) S106116199
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                009211-026272Local Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                HydrocarbonsSubstance:
                Post remedial action monitoringStatus:
                R-26272facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              2003-12-17 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2003-04-17 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2005-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Excavate and DisposeAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              2004-04-02 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              2004-01-30 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603768839Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:

SHELL (FORMER)  (Continued) S106116199
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                Not reportedSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.981529 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                911 S. PRIMROSE AVENUE, SUITE KRP Address:
                RAY ALYESHERMERIResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                =Soil Qualifier:
                NDGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    5200Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    1Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    3/8/2004Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    4/23/2004Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    1/20/2004Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    11/18/2003Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1673.3679278876189674522597352Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Close TankHow Leak Stopped:
                OMHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    Not reportedDate Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                2/8/2002Date Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/19/2002Date Leak First Reported:
                2/8/2002Date Leak Discovered:
                SELEnforcement Type:
                SEVILLE AVECross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                CECStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603768839Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:

SHELL (FORMER)  (Continued) S106116199
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603745042Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              2008-06-25 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603745042Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603745042Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603745042Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gbatres@dpw.lacounty.govEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 SOUTH FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              KATTYA BATRES RINZEContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603745042Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              013877-023975LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              KBRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              2008-10-14 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.237987Longitude:
                              33.981186Latitude:
                              T0603745042Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2359 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
0.447 mi.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
168 ft.

1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
West 1929 64TH ST. E    N/A
E22 LUSTALLOYS CLEANERS S108536629
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603745042Global Id:

                              Not reportedAction:

ALLOYS CLEANERS  (Continued) S108536629

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705225Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705225Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              R-14334RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JOACase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1996-06-06 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2188456Longitude:
                              33.9783925Latitude:
                              T0603705225Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    R-14334Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2368 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
0.448 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
167 ft.

1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
West LUST1929 064TH    N/A
E23 HIST CORTESEMAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVIC S102058288
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                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    TankSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3341.9437723818661769216601772Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                ROACH, JESSEOperator:
                TankLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                OMHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    6/6/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    6/6/1996Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                2/27/1990Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                2/28/1996Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    10/30/1995Date Leak First Reported:
                9/14/1995Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                ALAMEDACross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603705225Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                DieselSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                R-14334facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705225Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705225Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705225Global Id:

LUST:

MAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVIC  (Continued) S102058288
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T0Facility Type:
ClosedPermit Status:
00005677TPermit Number:
2DArea:
PermitFacility Status:
013877-014334Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                 MINIMAL LEVELS OF TPH REMAIN.
                EXTENSIVE EXCAVATION OF CONTAMINATED SOIL HAS BEEN          PERFORMED.Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9783925 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                1950 WASHINGTON BLVD E, LOS ANGELES CA 90024RP Address:
                MAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVICESResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:

MAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVIC  (Continued) S102058288

                    (322) 584-5600Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    GLORIA D MARContact:
                    CAD070635669EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90001
                    2031 EAST 65TH STREETFacility address:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    02/28/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

EMI
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS

SWEEPS UST
HIST UST

SLIC
CA FID UST

LUST
HIST CORTESE

NPDES
2396 ft. WDSSite 3 of 3 in cluster E
0.454 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
168 ft.

1/4-1/2 RCRA-SQGLOS ANGELES, CA  90001
West CERC-NFRAP1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST CAD070635669
E24 RCRA-TSDFLONZA INC. 1000290089
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CYCLO PRODUCTS, INC.Site name:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    02/07/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    03/23/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    02/02/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CYCLO PRODUCTSSite name:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    02/28/2002Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    GMAR@LONZA-US.COMContact email:
                    5674Telephone ext.:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/30/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    08/11/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/25/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    09/30/1999Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 262.40-43.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/04/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    09/30/1999Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 262.40-43.DRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    CA029STEvent:
                    01/01/1990Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CYCLO PRODUCTSSite name:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CYCLO PRODUCTS, INC.Site name:
                    LONZA INC.Facility name:
                    04/05/1990Date form received by agency:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/05/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    09/18/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/05/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    09/18/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.40-43.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/05/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    09/18/1992Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/05/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    09/18/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.20-23.BRegulation violated:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089

TC3125007.50s   Page 47



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/04/1987    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    03/04/1987Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 263Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/13/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    06/28/1989Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/13/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    06/28/1989Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 263Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/13/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    06/28/1989Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/30/1999Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/15/1984    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    05/15/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/25/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    03/04/1987Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 263Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/04/1987    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    03/04/1987Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/25/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    03/04/1987Date violation determined:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/04/1987Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/04/1987Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    08/19/1987Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    Transporters - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/28/1989Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/28/1989Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/28/1989Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/20/1992Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/20/1992Evaluation date:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/30/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/11/1993Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002656224Registry ID:

FINDS:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  12/20/1991Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/20/1991Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  04/01/1991Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  9270438.00000Person ID:
                  13176753.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13002167.00000Person ID:
                  13090109.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9270048.00000Person ID:
                  13059382.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9271184.00000Person ID:
                  13053309.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0900193Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/15/1984Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/04/1987Evaluation date:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                                             Not AvailableRegulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             N/AAgency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS00001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          The facility is not a POTW.POTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.
          Hardness, TRF, Chloride). ’Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
          water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
          Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat toPrimary Waste Type:
          Stormwater RunoffPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          2834SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          LONZA INC.Agency Name:
          Gloria MarFacility Contact:
          3235845600Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I005419Facility ID:

CA WDS:

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

and settlements.

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1678.1585892096326964305030061Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    4/18/1988Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                12/31/1986Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    1/17/1984Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                SLCStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603700403Global ID:
                                                    Excavate and DisposeAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                SolventsSubstance:
                Pollution CharacterizationStatus:
                900010016facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                    900010016Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                                             90001Discharge Zip:
                                             CaDischarge State:
                                             Los AngelesDischarge City:
                                             1922 E 64th StDischarge Address:
                                             Lonza IncDischarge Name:
                                             2/8/2008Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             11/17/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             N/AAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I005419WDID:
                                             Not AvailablePlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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                              SLCCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2383092Longitude:
                              33.9810206Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              T0603700403Global Id:
                              1996-07-24 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 90001Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1922 E 064TH STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2135826411Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00034339Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19001077Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

                                                                 "SOLVENT"
                SITE ASSESSMENT REPORT RECEIVED 04/01/86 IS UNDER REVIEW BY STAFF.    Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9810206 / -1Lat/Long:
                SLICProgram:
                Not reportedRP Address:
                BLANK RPResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    YesSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    7/24/1996Pollution Characterization Began:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LOS ANGELES, CA 90001Owner City,St,Zip:
     1922 E. 64TH ST.Owner Address:
     CYCLO PRODUCTS INC.Owner Name:
     2135826411Telephone:
     DR. B. BALENOVICContact Name:
     0014Total Tanks:
     PHARMACEUTICALSOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000034339Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Not reportedStaff:
VOCsSubstance:
0686SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              * SolventsPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              900010016RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
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     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     TK10Container Num:
     010Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK9Container Num:
     009Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK8Container Num:
     008Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK7Container Num:
     007Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK6Container Num:
     006Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK5Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     TK4Container Num:
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          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     1984Year Installed:
     TK14Container Num:
     014Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     1984Year Installed:
     TK13Container Num:
     013Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00002000Tank Capacity:
     1978Year Installed:
     TK12Container Num:
     012Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009972Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     TK11Container Num:
     011Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
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          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000004Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WASTEStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          13Number Of Tanks:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089
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          19-000-010148-000008Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000007Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000006Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000005Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          1Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000011Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000010Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000009Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
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00001695TPermit Number:
2DArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
010266-010148Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-010148-000012Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          09-25-90Act Date:
          09-25-90Ref Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          10148Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WASTEStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000014Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WASTEStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-010148-000013Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-008726Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          10148Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              19Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              20Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2813SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2813SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              40095Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:

LONZA INC.  (Continued) 1000290089

                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2221576Longitude:
                              33.9816109Latitude:
                              T0603703331Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    I-09003Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2416 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.458 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
166 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
East LUST2710 GAGE    N/A
D25 HIST CORTESESHELL #204-3606-0105 S102436971
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                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703331Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                Waste OilSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-09003facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703331Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703331Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703331Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703331Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-09003RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              1996-10-31 00:00:00Status Date:

SHELL #204-3606-0105  (Continued) S102436971
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                SUBSTANCE WAS CONTA
                AND OIL CAME TO SURFACE, AND APPROXIMATELY 12 55-GALLON DRUMS OF THE
                WATER LINE LEAK, WATER WAS FORCED OUT OF LUBE BAY PITMIXTURE OF WATER
                INTIAL INVESTIGATION BY CL1. NO REMEDIAL ACTION TAKEN.      DUE TOSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9816355 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                P.O. BOX 25370, SANTA ANA, CA 92799RP Address:
                SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    5/11/1994Remedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    4/1/1992Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    2/21/1989Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    9/15/1988Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    TankSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    2633.7541714005053576799157106Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                VADELL, LUISOperator:
                TankLeak Source:
                Structure FailureCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Nuisance ConditionsHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    10/31/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    2/26/1997Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Record Entered:
                                                    2/3/1989Date Leak First Reported:
                9/20/1988Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                SEVILLE AVECross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:

SHELL #204-3606-0105  (Continued) S102436971
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                              2008-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2009-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2009-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

LUST:

                              2135766699Phone Number:
                              mbaiady@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              MAGDY BAIADYContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              009596-009421LOC Case Number:
                              I-09421ARB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              MBCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              2010-11-16 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.230464Longitude:
                              33.975389Latitude:
                              T0603789306Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2473 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.468 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
158 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
South 7125 SANTA FE AVE. S.    N/A
F26 LUSTMOBIL #18-F48 S105693277
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                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2005-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                              2004-08-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2004-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2009-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              2009-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2009-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              2010-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2008-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:

MOBIL #18-F48  (Continued) S105693277
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2005-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              2009-07-01 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              2009-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              2010-11-16 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2008-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2003-06-10 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2002-05-03 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              2008-06-18 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2008-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2006-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:
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TC3125007.50s   Page 67



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2010-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2010-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              2010-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2005-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2005-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Notification - PreclosureAction:
                              2010-10-14 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2010-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2009-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              2009-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2009-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2008-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              13267 RequirementAction:
                              2004-02-18 00:00:00Date:
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2007-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2007-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2007-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2007-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2006-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2006-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2006-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2006-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2006-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2004-08-27 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:
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                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2005-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2005-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2005-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2004-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Soil Vapor Extraction w/OtherAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2008-01-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2008-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2006-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2006-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2009-06-15 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2007-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2007-07-15 00:00:00Date:
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                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              2004-01-26 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              2003-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              2002-06-03 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action PlanAction:
                              2004-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2004-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              2010-08-23 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              2010-07-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2007-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              2007-10-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2004-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:

                              Site Conceptual ModelAction:
                              2005-04-15 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603789306Global Id:
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                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.975389 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                3700 W. 190TH ST., TPT2-3RP Address:
                MR. NICK PUIGResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                =Soil Qualifier:
                =GW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    16000Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    .67Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/9/2004Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    8/15/2003Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    6/10/2003Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    TankSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    510.33960981825034434818087907Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                TankLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Other MeansHow Leak Stopped:
                OMHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    5/28/2002Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                1/17/2002Date Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/11/2002Date Leak First Reported:
                1/17/2002Date Leak Discovered:
                DLLETEnforcement Type:
                FLORENCE AVE.Cross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                MBStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603789306Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                UndefinedCase Type:
                009596-009421Local Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Pollution CharacterizationStatus:
                I-09421Afacid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:
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                LA COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS REFERRED CASE TO LARWQCBSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:

MOBIL #18-F48  (Continued) S105693277

                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703413Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703413Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              RAGHA VENDER JOSHIContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703413Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-09421RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              RVJCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              1996-07-24 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2302734Longitude:
                              33.9752154Latitude:
                              T0603703413Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    I-09421Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2473 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.468 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
158 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
South LUST7125 SANTA FE AVE S    N/A
F27 HIST CORTESEMOBIL #11-F48 S102433549
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                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    2/23/1996Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    492.05773075962589954219520679Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    7/24/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    4/24/1996Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                5/24/1990Date Leak Stopped:
                7/10/1990Date Confirmation Began:
                9/10/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    5/24/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                5/24/1990Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                RVJStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703413Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-09421facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703413Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703413Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
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                Not reportedSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9753977 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                3800 ALAMEDA ST, #700, BURBANK, 91505RP Address:
                MOBIL OIL CORP.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

MOBIL #11-F48  (Continued) S102433549

                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603783857Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              tsmith@dpw.lacounty.govEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S. FREMONT AVE.Address:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              TIM SMITHContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603783857Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              13881-14342LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              TSCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1998-05-28 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.22304Longitude:
                              33.985606Latitude:
                              T0603783857Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2483 ft.
0.470 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
ENE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS2671 E RANDOLPH ST    N/A
28 LUSTPEP BOYS #603 S100942136
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T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
00005623TPermit Number:
2DArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
013881-014342Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603783857Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603783857Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:

PEP BOYS #603  (Continued) S100942136

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NICK ALEXANDEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 583-1901Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6000 PACIFIC BLContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    PACIFIC BLMailing address:
                    CAD981632425EPA ID:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
                    6000 PACIFIC BLFacility address:
                    NICK ALEXANDER BMW & VWFacility name:
                    02/10/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

2534 ft.
0.480 mi. SWEEPS UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USTHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NE SWRCY6000 PACIFIC BL CAD981632425
29 RCRA-NonGenNICK ALEXANDER BMW & VW 1000265827
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     00000250Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255Owner City,St,Zip:
     6000 PACIFIC BLVD.Owner Address:
     NICK ALEXANDER IMPORTSOwner Name:
     2135831901Telephone:
     NICK ALEXANDERContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     CAR DEALERSHIPOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000008104Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

                                             25960Party Number:
                                             2011-05-31 00:00:00As Of:
                                             NRural:
                                             01/01/2006Effective Date:
                                             NWhether The Facility Is Grandfathered:
                                             Not reportedFacility Phone Number:

SWRCY:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:

NICK ALEXANDER BMW & VW  (Continued) 1000265827
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-011363-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          11363Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-011363-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          11363Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-011363-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          11363Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:

NICK ALEXANDER BMW & VW  (Continued) 1000265827

TC3125007.50s   Page 78



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703467Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703467Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703467Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              jtang@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              JAMES TANGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703467Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-09663RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JTCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              1998-07-10 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2292591Longitude:
                              33.9746645Latitude:
                              T0603703467Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    I-09663Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2562 ft.
0.485 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
158 ft.

1/4-1/2 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
South LUST2431 FLORENCE AVE E    N/A
30 HIST CORTESECITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK S101296346
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                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                <GW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    1Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/1/1965Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    7/6/1990Remedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    4/10/1997Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    7/28/1989Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    4/24/1989Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    210.743618175853663131628421Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                MANISCAL, JAVIEROperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    7/10/1998Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    5/14/1999Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                10/5/1989Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                4/5/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/13/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                10/5/1989Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                MIDDLETON AVE.Cross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                JTStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703467Global ID:
                                                    VEAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-09663facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703467Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:

CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK  (Continued) S101296346
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                PROCEDURES
                CLOSURE; 4/19/99 1ST QTR 1999 SOIL VE SYSTEM; 5/14/99 WELL ABANDONMENT
                SVE. ND FOR MTBE  NO THREATS TO CITY WELLS. NO MTBE. LOW RISK SITE FOR
                WELLS. 4 USTS REMOVED. INACTIVE SITE. HC PLUME NOT DEFINED. ON-GOINGSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                LOP/HIGH - ADMINISTRATIVE (CLOSURE/SB2004/ENFORCEMENT)Priority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9748607 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                2431 FLORENCE AVE., E., HUNTINGTON PARK, 90255RP Address:
                HUNTING PARK REDEVELOPMENTResponsible Party:

CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK  (Continued) S101296346

                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    301368Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Rita KamatSupervisor:
                    ARMEN MINASSIANProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    0.58Acres:
                    State Response or NPLSite Type Detail:
                    State ResponseSite Type:
                    19290138Facility ID:

RESPONSE:

                              Not reportedAgency Name:
                              Not reportedWaste Management Unit Name:
                              Not reportedSolid Waste Id Num:
                              Not reportedWaste Discharger System Num:
                              Not reportedSwat R:
                              Not reportedWDID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              Not reportedOrder No:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              Not reportedEnf Type:
                              Not reportedOwner:
                              Not reportedEPA Id:
                              -118.235679940378Longitude:
                              33.9884451336381Latitude:
                              301368Site Code:
                              9/14/2007Status Date:
                              ACTIVECleanup Status:
                              STATE RESPONSESite/Facility Type:
                              19290138Envirostor Id:
                              CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

2859 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.541 mi. ENVIROSTOR

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
180 ft.

1/2-1 HAZNETHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NNW RESPONSE2007 LAURA AVENUE    N/A
G31 CorteseTALLEY BROTHERS INC 1000597187
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-03-22 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site Work OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-03-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site ContractCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-04-06 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site Field OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-03-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site Field OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-06-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site ContractCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19290138Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301368Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110011656957Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD009522988Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6321-001-015Alias Name:
                    OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
                    10197-NO,30022,30116,30018,30027,30028,30007-NO,30008-NO,30010-NOConfirmed COC:
                    10197, 30007, 30008, 30010, 30018, 30022, 30027, 30028, 30116Potential COC:
                    OIL
                    TREATMENT, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, RECYCLING - DRUM, RECYCLING - USED
                    HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE - TANKS/CONTAINERS, HAZARDOUS WASTEPast Use:
                    6321-001-015APN:
                    -118.23567994037801Longitude:
                    33.988445133638102Latitude:
                    Orphan FundsFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2007-09-14 00:00:00Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    30Senate:
                    46Assembly:

TALLEY BROTHERS INC  (Continued) 1000597187

TC3125007.50s   Page 82



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED FAC ID LACSD LACSD SEWERED FACComments:
                    1980-09-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-02-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2011-01-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Huntington Park, CA
                    Enivromental Condition of Subsuface Soils 2007 Laura Avenue ,Comments:
                    2009-04-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Background informationComments:
                    2009-04-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    2010-06-07 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    owner.
                    protuberences, and other structures were removed by the property
                    All empty above ground storage tanks, associated piping andComments:
                    2008-07-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Tank Removal ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2008-02-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2009-12-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Imminent and/or Subst. Endangerment DeterminationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

TALLEY BROTHERS INC  (Continued) 1000597187
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .6880Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     AdhesivesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550068Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 68Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2135871217Telephone:
     R. D. WIGGINSContact:
     CAD009522988Gepaid:
     1995Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.75Tons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALTADENA, CA 910013223Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2021 HILL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6268404938Telephone:
     JOANNZ WIGGINSContact:
     CAD009522988Gepaid:
     2008Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.2085Tons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALTADENA, CA 910013223Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2021 HILL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6268404938Telephone:
     JOANNZ WIGGINSContact:
     CAD009522988Gepaid:
     2008Year:

HAZNET:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2012Future Due Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

TALLEY BROTHERS INC  (Continued) 1000597187
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            HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE - TANKS/CONTAINERS, HAZARDOUS WASTEPast Use:
            6321-001-015APN:
            -118.23567994037801Longitude:
            33.988445133638102Latitude:
            Orphan FundsFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2007-09-14 00:00:00Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            301368Site Code:
            19290138Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Rita KamatSupervisor:
            ARMEN MINASSIANProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0.58Acres:
            State Response or NPLSite Type Detailed:
            State ResponseSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

12 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     1.8348Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Polymeric resin wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550068Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 68Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2135871217Telephone:
     R. D. WIGGINSContact:
     CAD009522988Gepaid:
     1995Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .6880Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 902550068Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 68Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2135871217Telephone:
     R. D. WIGGINSContact:
     CAD009522988Gepaid:
     1995Year:

TALLEY BROTHERS INC  (Continued) 1000597187
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Dc36g54D.Wdcwy63NFI3heLgmyb5F1P4G9JAxUy.jHBWm.sdTTR4Rcxw4JzyNJ06h754QMzNbyxFPZtIYXX3Y94hND.ek3.LAEL4UcOmmHgyis.b3Iz4ivkFWvY1GyBPFWyAufqGywJ9rSTJtHpCoQCxcYmU4myy7Wo6oylDUHTcEwQ3g3L37TWgvvc5kE4489Y9nIL.ebyW5K7dON53cmgwefMynp.6zFYAsDHNgcVF3kkI1VK4glnhkpbeAm4LzxKBNElmAgAyfvDbp4X48ZyF4sc141oPlxb4laRG97v90ydJ.Pc6MfoDTgFcV7s3prA4uJLgcFc5P9Z4TGK4omO.ut0WOXJd9mq6uwmwqFiyEUX65sN4MuQN.q3FMUNIf3F5.qahmyee4YqLZH98E13mJiYyvj4b8lX3wpnFr5A1Sq7Pf8l3KehGspw9c3RJ5IeAoUyx8.FUEweyRIC2thVjvHrHuyVBUCP81XBmYcU.LN0ssHZ3nZXTi1CTLnnRgiyvrV.RvGVc1z0xV0G6YugDaSMcI3G3NvZ4dd7gYPQ5wle4pG83xvD.KhhW1JidKBm40GDwfIMyd9k6s8M3.f5NPjgFjEUIP9s3q6ihO6ieF7WL0U53P8LmnaHy.fPbZZG8aBFFuUW1JvXPuvhCPQEGhcq9mxiJEifAgrhxTaBUDWYyYpJ44G7jXIxHfYtBE1nBIXVmzx7.SFSsHpLA71tTApDTkD4R1UY3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Dc36g54D.Wdcwy63NFI3heLgmyb5F1P4G9JAxUy.jHBWm.sdTTR4Rcxw4JzyNJ06h754QMzNbyxFPZtIYXX3Y94hND.ek3.LAEL4UcOmmHgyis.b3Iz4ivkFWvY1GyBPFWyAufqGywJ9rSTJtHpCoQCxcYmU4myy7Wo6oylDUHTcEwQ3g3L37TWgvvc5kE4489Y9nIL.ebyW5K7dON53cmgwefMynp.6zFYAsDHNgcVF3kkI1VK4glnhkpbeAm4LzxKBNElmAgAyfvDbp4X48ZyF4sc141oPlxb4laRG97v90ydJ.Pc6MfoDTgFcV7s3prA4uJLgcFc5P9Z4TGK4omO.ut0WOXJd9mq6uwmwqFiyEUX65sN4MuQN.q3FMUNIf3F5.qahmyee4YqLZH98E13mJiYyvj4b8lX3wpnFr5A1Sq7Pf8l3KehGspw9c3RJ5IeAoUyx8.FUEweyRIC2thVjvHrHuyVBUCP81XBmYcU.LN0ssHZ3nZXTi1CTLnnRgiyvrV.RvGVc1z0xV0G6YugDaSMcI3G3NvZ4dd7gYPQ5wle4pG83xvD.KhhW1JidKBm40GDwfIMyd9k6s8M3.f5NPjgFjEUIP9s3q6ihO6ieF7WL0U53P8LmnaHy.fPbZZG8aBFFuUW1JvXPuvhCPQEGhcq9mxiJEifAgrhxTaBUDWYyYpJ44G7jXIxHfYtBE1nBIXVmzx7.SFSsHpLA71tTApDTkD4R1UY3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2008-02-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2009-12-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Imminent and/or Subst. Endangerment DeterminationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-03-22 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site Work OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-03-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site ContractCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-04-06 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site Field OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-03-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site Field OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-06-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    State/Federal Funded Site ContractCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19290138Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301368Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110011656957Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD009522988Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6321-001-015Alias Name:
            OTH, SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            10197-NO,30022,30116,30018,30027,30028,30007-NO,30008-NO,30010-NOConfirmed COC:
            10197, 30007, 30008, 30010, 30018, 30022, 30027, 30028, 30116Potential COC:
            OIL
            TREATMENT, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, RECYCLING - DRUM, RECYCLING - USED

TALLEY BROTHERS INC  (Continued) 1000597187
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2012Future Due Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED FAC ID LACSD LACSD SEWERED FACComments:
                    1980-09-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-02-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2011-01-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Huntington Park, CA
                    Enivromental Condition of Subsuface Soils 2007 Laura Avenue ,Comments:
                    2009-04-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Background informationComments:
                    2009-04-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompletedComments:
                    2010-06-07 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    owner.
                    protuberences, and other structures were removed by the property
                    All empty above ground storage tanks, associated piping andComments:
                    2008-07-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Tank Removal ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

TALLEY BROTHERS INC  (Continued) 1000597187
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                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    4/6/2010 12:08:00 PMOES notification:
                    ’10-2206OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

     Visual, NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00007200Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000055Tank Capacity:
     1984Year Installed:
     CContainer Num:
     003Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000055Tank Capacity:
     1984Year Installed:
     AContainer Num:
     002Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000055Tank Capacity:
     1984Year Installed:
     BContainer Num:
     001Tank Num:

     HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255Owner City,St,Zip:
     2007 LAURA AVENUEOwner Address:
     TALLEY BROTHERS, INC.Owner Name:
     2135871217Telephone:
     R.D. WIGGINSContact Name:
     0004Total Tanks:
     RE-REFINEROther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000006366Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

2859 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.541 mi. HWP

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
180 ft.

1/2-1 EMIHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NNW CHMIRS2007 LAURA AVE    N/A
G32 HIST USTTALLEY BROTHERS, INC. U001563372
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                    Not reportedGallons:
                    Not reportedCUFT:
                    Not reportedCups:
                    Not reportedBBLS:
                    1Quantity Released:
                    Recycled OilSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    Not reportedSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    LACoFD Health Haz-MatAdmin Agency:
                    4/6/2010Incident Date:
                    DTSC/ChatsworthAgency:
                    2010Year:
                    1700Date/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Gal(s)Measure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Reporting PartyCleanup By:
                    Industrial PlantSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    NoWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:

TALLEY BROTHERS, INC.  (Continued) U001563372
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                    -118.235552Longitude:
                    33.988176Latitude:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

HWP:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2992SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              5883Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2992SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              5883Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

                    cleaned up today.
                    release is recycled oil. Caller advises the release will be all
                    rains, at an abandoned oil recycling facility (orphan site). The
                    The material seeped out of the pipes of a separator due to heavyDescription:
                    Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                    Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                    Not reportedEvacuations:
                    Not reportedUnknown:
                    Not reportedTons:
                    Not reportedSheen:
                    Not reportedQuarts:
                    Not reportedPints:
                    Not reportedOunces:
                    Not reportedLiters:
                    Not reportedPounds:
                    Not reportedGrams:

TALLEY BROTHERS, INC.  (Continued) U001563372
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                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1986-04-30 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part A DeterminationEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1994-04-28 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Received Withdrawal RequestEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1996-01-10 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part B Call-InEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1996-05-06 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Received Withdrawal RequestEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1986-05-09 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part A ReceivedEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1996-04-24 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSite History:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedSenate District:
                    Not reportedAssembly District:
                    300239Site Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedCorrective Action Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Renewal Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Maintenance Lead:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PERMITS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONRegion:
                    Not reportedCleanup Status:
                    HAZ WASTE - NON-OPERATINGFacility Type:

TALLEY BROTHERS, INC.  (Continued) U001563372
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                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1994-11-22 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Closure Plan RequestedEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1996-05-06 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Withdrawal Request DeterminationEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:
                    CAD009522988EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1990-03-26 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part B Call-InEvent Description:
                    Separators, Storage Tanks
                    Blend Tanks, Condensers, Distilation units, Heat exchangers, Oil/WaterUnit Names:

TALLEY BROTHERS, INC.  (Continued) U001563372

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, ME 99999
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD055747729EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90001
                    6100 S WILMINGTON AVEFacility address:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

HWP
ENVIROSTOR

EMI
HAZNET

2867 ft. FINDS
0.543 mi. RCRA-SQG

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

1/2-1 CORRACTSLOS ANGELES, CA  90001
WNW CERC-NFRAP6100 S WILMINGTON AVE CAD055747729
33 RCRA-TSDFMARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC 1000433223
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                    CA029STEvent:
                    09/15/1991Event date:

                    CA029STEvent:
                    01/01/1990Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INCFacility name:
                    08/07/1980Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG. CO.Site name:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INCFacility name:
                    04/23/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INCFacility name:
                    02/21/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC-DIV OF HUBBELL LIGHTINGSite name:
                    MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INCFacility name:
                    03/08/1994Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    KIDDE CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/08/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    05/08/1992Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/25/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/24/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    07/13/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/22/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/21/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    02/21/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    RFI Workplan ApprovedEvent:
                    07/12/2006Event date:

                    RFI ImpositionEvent:
                    07/24/2003Event date:

                    CA074LOEvent:
                    09/15/1991Event date:

                    RFA CompletedEvent:
                    09/15/1991Event date:

                    action priority.
                    CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low correctiveEvent:
                    09/15/1991Event date:

                    CA049PAEvent:
                    09/15/1991Event date:
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                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268 ALLRegulation violated:

                    150000    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/30/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/30/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268 ALLRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
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                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/30/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/17/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/30/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    09/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/03/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/19/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/17/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/17/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/17/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    150000    Paid penalty amount:
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                    FR - FEARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/12/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/23/1987Date violation determined:
                    Formal Enforcement Agreement or OrderArea of violation:
                    FR - FEARegulation violated:

                    150000    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/30/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    150000    Paid penalty amount:
                    150000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/30/1989    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC  (Continued) 1000433223

TC3125007.50s   Page 99



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    05/07/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/28/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/27/1998Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/12/1986Date achieved compliance:
                    08/12/1986Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/12/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    03/12/1987Date violation determined:
                    Formal Enforcement Agreement or OrderArea of violation:
                    FR - FEARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/12/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    08/31/1987Date violation determined:
                    Formal Enforcement Agreement or OrderArea of violation:
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/13/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/13/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/30/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    09/22/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/30/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/19/1990Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/19/1990Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/29/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/19/1990Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/30/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/24/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/23/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/21/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/21/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/12/1986Date achieved compliance:
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                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/23/1996Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)Priority Level:
                  09/16/1991Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/01/1991Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  RCRA Deferral - Lead ConfirmedDescription:
Program Priority:

                  9270438.00000Person ID:
                  13175749.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13002167.00000Person ID:
                  13089482.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9270048.00000Person ID:
                  13058760.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9271184.00000Person ID:
                  13052686.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  Deferred to RCRANon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0900315Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/12/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    Formal Enforcement Agreement or OrderArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    03/12/1987Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/12/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    Formal Enforcement Agreement or OrderArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    08/31/1987Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/12/1990Date achieved compliance:
                    Formal Enforcement Agreement or OrderArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    09/23/1987Evaluation date:
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          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA074LOAction:
          09/15/1991Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          corrective action priority
          CA075LO - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a lowAction:
          09/15/1991Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA100 - RFI ImpositionAction:
          07/24/2003Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA150 - RFI Workplan ApprovedAction:
          07/12/2006Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA029STAction:
          01/01/1990Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

CORRACTS:
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     CAD055747729Gepaid:
     1996Year:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110000609636Registry ID:

FINDS:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA050 - RFA CompletedAction:
          09/15/1991Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA029STAction:
          09/15/1991Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Residential Electric Lighting Fixture Manufacturing
          Electric Lamp Bulb and Part Manufacturing
          33511 335121NAICS Code(s):
          CA049PAAction:
          09/15/1991Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD055747729EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
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     Los AngelesFacility County:
     1.3761Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6100 S WILMINGTONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2037994100Telephone:
     HUBBELL INCContact:
     CAD055747729Gepaid:
     1993Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6100 S WILMINGTONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2037994100Telephone:
     HUBBELL INCContact:
     CAD055747729Gepaid:
     1993Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .4587Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080011059TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6100 S WILMINGTONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2037994100Telephone:
     HUBBELL INCContact:
     CAD055747729Gepaid:
     1993Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .4170Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6100 S WILMINGTONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2037994100Telephone:
     HUBBELL INCContact:
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            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2008-01-01 00:00:00Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            35Senate:
            67Assembly:
            300396Site Code:
            80001421Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Philip ChandlerSupervisor:
            VU NGUYENProgram Manager:
            WMLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              13Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              14Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3645SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              17218Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080011059TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6100 S WILMINGTONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2037994100Telephone:
     HUBBELL INCContact:
     CAD055747729Gepaid:
     1993Year:

MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC  (Continued) 1000433223
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Dc36g54D.Wdcwy63NFI3heLgmyb5F1P4G9JAxUy.jHBWm.sdTTR4Rcxw4JzyNJ06h754QMzNbyxFPZtIYXX3Y94hND.ek3.LAEL4UcOmmHgyis.b3Iz4ivkFWvY1GyBPFWyAufqGywJ9rSTJtHpCoQCxcYmU4myy7Wo6oylDUHTcEwQ3g3L37TWgvvc5kE4489Y9nIL.ebyW5K7dON53cmgwefMynp.6zFYAsDHNgcVF3kkI1VK4glnhkpbeAm4LzxKBNElmAgAyfvDbp4X48ZyF4sc141oPlxb4laRG97v90ydJ.Pc6MfoDTgFcV7s3prA4uJLgcFc5P9Z4TGK4omO.ut0WOXJd9mq6uwmwqFiyEUX65sN4MuQN.q3FMUNIf3F5.qahmyee4YqLZH98E13mJiYyvj4b8lX3wpnFr5A1Sq7Pf8l3KehGspw9c3RJ5IeAoUyx8.FUEweyRIC2thVjvHrHuyVBUCP81XBmYcU.LN0ssHZ3nZXTi1CTLnnRgiyvrV.RvGVc1z0xV0G6YugDaSMcI3G3NvZ4dd7gYPQ5wle4pG83xvD.KhhW1JidKBm40GDwfIMyd9k6s8M3.f5NPjgFjEUIP9s3q6ihO6ieF7WL0U53P8LmnaHy.fPbZZG7aBFFuUW1JvXPuvh6PQEGhcq9mxiJEif6grhxTaBUDWYyYpJ54G7jXIxHfYtBE1n5IXVmzx7.SFSsHpL671tTApDTkD4R1UY3
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                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2011Future Due Date:
                    RFI ReportFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Signed 1st Amendment to Corrective Consent Agreement on 7/23/09.Comments:
                    2009-08-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Consent OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Releases and potential releases of hazardous waste.Comments:
                    2006-07-12 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    RFI WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1991-09-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1991-09-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1991-09-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2003-07-24 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Consent OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    80001421Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300396Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD055747729Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6009031004Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            6009031004APN:
            -118.23855400085399Longitude:
            33.9845594454601Latitude:
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                    Notice of Deficiency - Closure PlanEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD055747729EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1996-09-03 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Plan Approved-Closure-Partial ClosureEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD055747729EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1996-06-06 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Public Notice - ClosureEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD055747729EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSite History:
                    Workplan within December 2005.
                    Marvin Electric site. DTSC expects that the approval of the RFI
                    approved, it will be implemented to address the contamination at the
                    contamination at the Marvin Electric site. Once the RFI Workplan is
                    RFI Workplan will be used to determine the nature and extend to the
                    DTSC is reviewing the RCRA Facility Investigation (RFI) Workplan. The
                    July 24, 2003 to address the contamination at the site. Currently,
                    implementation of the Closure Plan. A Consent Agreement was signed on
                    corrective action for contamination discovered during the
                    letter also notified the facility that DTSC intended to impose
                    DTSC issued a Closure Acknowledgment letter to the facility. The
                    Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) guidelines. On April 13, 1999,
                    1996, DTSC required the site to be formally closed under the Resource
                    hazardous waste drum storage area and batch oven in 1981. In February
                    production in September 1993. The facility was permitted for the
                    manufactured industrial and commercial light fixtures, and ceased
                    the areas immediately surrounding the site on all sides. The facility
                    Company is located in a commercial zone, commercial parcels occupy
                    Inactive facility - Undergoing Corrective Action: The Marvin ElectricFacility Status:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    35Senate District:
                    67Assembly District:
                    300396Site Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    VU NGUYENCorrective Action Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Renewal Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Maintenance Lead:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PERMITS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONRegion:
                    Not reportedCleanup Status:
                    HAZ WASTE - NON-OPERATINGFacility Type:
                    -118.239013Longitude:
                    33.984631Latitude:
                    CAD055747729EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
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                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1995-10-31 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Closure Notice ReceivedEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD055747729EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1995-02-21 00:00:00Actual Date:

MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC  (Continued) 1000433223

                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603701298Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603701298Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603701298Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              XylenePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              902550034RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              1996-08-29 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2383263Longitude:
                              33.9864525Latitude:
                              T0603701298Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

3105 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster H
0.588 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90255
NW HWP1920 RANDOLPH ST    N/A
H34 LUSTBLUE CORAL INC./FORMER MCKAY S102425469
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                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9864525 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                33771 CABRILLO ISLE, MONARCH BEACH CA 92629RP Address:
                BLUE CORAL, INC.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    5/1/1996Remedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    FSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1889.2805911512000684859565558Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                MARTIN, GERLAD E OLD#012259Operator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    8/29/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    7/3/1996Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                2/19/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    2/26/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                WILMINGTON AVECross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603701298Global ID:
                                                    VEITAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                XyleneSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                902550034facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:

BLUE CORAL INC./FORMER MCKAY  (Continued) S102425469
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                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1993-03-08 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Agency (State or EPA) DeterminationEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, CONTAIN2Unit Names:
                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1980-12-03 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Initial SubmittalEvent Description:
                    TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1986-10-27 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    INTENDS/CLOSED ALL WASTE HANDLING FACILITYEvent Description:
                    TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1988-08-11 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Received Withdrawal RequestEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, CONTAIN2, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1983-02-07 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part B Call-InEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSite History:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedSenate District:
                    Not reportedAssembly District:
                    Not reportedSite Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedCorrective Action Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Renewal Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Maintenance Lead:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PERMITS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONRegion:
                    Not reportedCleanup Status:
                    HAZ WASTE - UNDERGOING CLOSUREFacility Type:
                    -118.238921Longitude:
                    33.986632Latitude:
                    CAD008381360EPA Id:

HWP:

                16 TANKS REMOVED 12/21/95Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:

BLUE CORAL INC./FORMER MCKAY  (Continued) S102425469
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                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1988-10-21 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Approved RequestEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1, CONTAIN2, TANKSTR1Unit Names:

BLUE CORAL INC./FORMER MCKAY  (Continued) S102425469

          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          16Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

3126 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
0.592 mi. ENVIROSTOR

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

1/2-1 EMIHUNTINGTON PARK, CA  
NW CHMIRS1920 RANDOLPH ST    N/A
H35 SWEEPS USTMC KAY CHEMICAL CO S105629876
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000006Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000005Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000004Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:

MC KAY CHEMICAL CO  (Continued) S105629876
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          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000009Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000008Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000007Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

MC KAY CHEMICAL CO  (Continued) S105629876
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          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000013Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000012Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000011Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000010Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:

MC KAY CHEMICAL CO  (Continued) S105629876
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000016Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000015Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-012259-000014Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          44-009671Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12259Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:

MC KAY CHEMICAL CO  (Continued) S105629876
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                    unknowSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    IND PLTSite Type:
                    YESContained:
                    unknownAmount:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                    0225/102-93Incident Date:
                    dispatchAgency:
                    1993Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    CHEMICALType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Not reportedCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    storm drainsWaterway:
                    NOWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    04:25:54 AMOES Time:
                    10/20/1993OES Date:
                    Not reportedOES notification:
                    60708OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:
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                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2841SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              24844Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1993Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2841SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              24844Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

                    drains
                    chemicals involved, however there is a lot of runoff into the storm
                    mckay chemical manufacturing & storage company unknown type ofDescription:
                    NONumber of Fatalities:
                    NONumber of Injuries:
                    Not reportedEvacuations:
                    Not reportedUnknown:
                    Not reportedTons:
                    Not reportedSheen:
                    Not reportedQuarts:
                    Not reportedPints:
                    Not reportedOunces:
                    Not reportedLiters:
                    Not reportedPounds:
                    Not reportedGrams:
                    Not reportedGallons:
                    Not reportedCUFT:
                    Not reportedCups:
                    Not reportedBBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
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Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    80001575Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19200003Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    530044Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD008381360Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    MCKAY MANUFACTURINGAlias Name:
            SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            30022,30027Confirmed COC:
            30022, 30027Potential COC:
            Not reported
            TANKS/CONTAINERS, MANUFACTURING - CHEMICALS, UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
            ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE -Past Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.238921Longitude:
            33.986632Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2009-04-15 00:00:00Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            46Senate:
            46Assembly:
            530044Site Code:
            80001575Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Rita KamatSupervisor:
            MANJUL BOSEProgram Manager:
            WMLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            3.3Acres:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2841SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              24844Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
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                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1989-01-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1985-02-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Letter sent out on 8/28/2009.Comments:
                    2009-08-28 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    was conducted to determine current conditions of property.
                    Site Walk Completed by DTSC Staff Rodney Collins & Manjul Bose. SiteComments:
                    2009-03-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1989-01-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Completed and sent by USPS and Electronic.Comments:
                    2010-05-06 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CACA signed on 2/4/2010Comments:
                    2010-02-04 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Consent OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Letter sent out confirming meeting on October 29, 2009.Comments:
                    2009-10-07 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1989-01-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    2010-08-31 00:00:00Schedule Due Date:
                    Community ProfileSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    2010-12-17 00:00:00Schedule Due Date:
                    RFI WorkplanSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    DTSC PM reviewed Current Conditions Report & Approved it.Comments:
                    2010-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2010-02-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    2009
                    Letter Received from Shell Oil in response to DTSC letter August 28,Comments:
                    2009-09-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:

MC KAY CHEMICAL CO  (Continued) S105629876

                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD008381360EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 900010409
                    1920 RANDOLPH STFacility address:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    02/11/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

ENVIROSTOR
3126 ft. FINDSSite 3 of 4 in cluster H
0.592 mi. RCRA-SQG

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

1/2-1 CORRACTSLOS ANGELES, CA  90001
NW CERC-NFRAP1920 RANDOLPH ST CAD008381360
H36 RCRA-TSDFMCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INC 1000160951
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                    BLUE CORAL INC/MCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INSite name:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    04/15/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL, INC.MCKAY CHEM.Site name:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    02/29/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL INCSite name:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    03/30/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    07/11/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    07/11/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MCKAY MFG. CO./ BLUE CORAL INC.Site name:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    03/26/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    02/11/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BLUE CORAL INC MCKAY CHEMICALFacility name:
                    02/11/1998Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:
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                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/25/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/24/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    04/25/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.50-60Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/25/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/25/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.40-43.DRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    CA049REEvent:
                    01/18/1989Event date:

                    CA029COEvent:
                    01/18/1989Event date:

                    CA074LOEvent:
                    01/18/1989Event date:

                    RFA CompletedEvent:
                    01/18/1989Event date:

                    action priority.
                    CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low correctiveEvent:
                    01/18/1989Event date:

                    CA049PAEvent:
                    02/01/1985Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
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                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.20-23.BRegulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.40-43.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/07/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
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                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    02/20/1992Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.20-23.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/07/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.40-43.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/07/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    08/07/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/07/1992    Enforcement action date:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/22/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/29/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/06/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/04/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/24/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    22500    Paid penalty amount:
                    22500    Final penalty amount:
                    43000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/1990    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    07/30/1990Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
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                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/05/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/22/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/05/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/22/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.110-120.GRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/17/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/20/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    06/29/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/24/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/25/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/25/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/25/1995Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/18/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    06/14/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/05/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/29/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    06/22/1988Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
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                  9271184.00000Person ID:
                  13053537.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901095Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    06/14/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/29/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/22/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/22/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/22/1988Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/04/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    07/24/1990Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/30/1990Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/30/1990Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/30/1990Evaluation date:
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          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedNAICS Code(s):
          CA049REAction:
          01/18/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD008381360EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedNAICS Code(s):
          CA029COAction:
          01/18/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD008381360EPA ID:

CORRACTS:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  01/18/1989Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/18/1989Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Low priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  02/01/1985Date Completed:
                  03/01/1984Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/1980Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  CA
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  BLUE CORRALAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  9270438.00000Person ID:
                  13176495.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13002167.00000Person ID:
                  13090337.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9270048.00000Person ID:
                  13059610.00000Contact Sequence ID:
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transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

and settlements.
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110000621122Registry ID:

FINDS:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedNAICS Code(s):
          CA049PAAction:
          02/01/1985Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD008381360EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedNAICS Code(s):
          CA074LOAction:
          01/18/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD008381360EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedNAICS Code(s):
          CA050 - RFA CompletedAction:
          01/18/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD008381360EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedNAICS Code(s):
          corrective action priority
          CA075LO - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a lowAction:
          01/18/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD008381360EPA ID:
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                    1984-01-26 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Site screening/file review conducted, determination of NFA.Comments:
                    1994-10-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19200003Alias Name:
                    HWTS Identification CodeAlias Type:
                    CAD008381360Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD008381360Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BLUE CORAL INC. MCKAY CHEMICALAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BLUE CORAL IN, MCKAY CHEMICAL DIVAlias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            10003, 10009, 10067, 10098, 10119, 40001, 10195, 10196, 30108Potential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.238611111111Longitude:
            33.9866666666667Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            1995-08-25 00:00:00Status Date:
            Refer: RCRAStatus:
            * RCRA 3012 - Past Haz Waste Disp Inven SiteSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            19200003Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * MMONROYSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

MCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INC  (Continued) 1000160951

TC3125007.50s   Page 133



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED SUPERFUND LIST #42Comments:
                    1981-06-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED ID FROM ERRISComments:
                    1983-09-28 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    RCRA 3012
                    WASTE IS PUMPED OUT FOR DISP AT BKK. SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM ASSESS DONE
                    4 5,000GAL & 2 8,000GAL ABOVE- GROUND TANKS. 1 7,500GAL UNDER-G SUMP.
                    OPER: 1950 TO PRESENT 2)FAC TYPE: 17 UUNER-G TANKS-5,000 TO 7,500GAL.
                    ADDITIVES. T/C W/ B.VERSTEGEN,MCKAY,213-582-7477,2/ 26/84 - 1)YR OF
                    MOTIVE CHEM, CLEANING & POLISHING COMPND ENGINE OIL & RADIATOR
                    SOME AREAS. (ASAP STAFF) SOURCE ACT: BLENDER & PACKAGER OF AUTO-
                    FACILITY DRIVE-BY IN A HEAVY INDUST AREA. SITE IS FENCED & PAVED INComments:

MCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INC  (Continued) 1000160951

HIST UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     5921  WILMINGTON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2135832404Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19055623Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

3181 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster H
0.602 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

1/2-1 ENVIROSTORLOS ANGELES, CA  90001
NW HIST UST5921 WILMINGTON AVE    N/A
H37 CA FID USTSANDERS SERVICE INC. 1000188477
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                    ALLIED PLASTICSAlias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            10061, 10196, 10197, 20027, 30108, 30153, 30160, 30357, 30407Potential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            6009005017APN:
            -118.239243508584Longitude:
            33.986174094658999Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            1995-06-06 00:00:00Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            * Site Char & Assess Grant (CERCLA 104)Special Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            19350410Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000400Tank Capacity:
     1969Year Installed:
     SS1-002Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     3 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     SS1-001Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LOS ANGELES, CA 90001Owner City,St,Zip:
     5921 WILMINGTON AVE.Owner Address:
     SANDERS SERVICE INC.Owner Name:
     2135832404Telephone:
     L.W.SMITHContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     METAL CLEANINGOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000055920Facility ID:
     STATERegion:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    SANDBLASTING
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED L.A. CHAM OF COMM BUS DIR 1969-70 OPER:Comments:
                    1983-02-24 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CERCLA 104
                    STRATEGY RECOM SAMPLING OF SUMPS. SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM ASSESS DONE
                    INCIDENT: 1969 FIRE CAUSED BY A SPILL FROM CAUSTIC ACID TANKS. FINAL
                    OF WASTE SLUDGE FROM CLARIFIER. HAULED BY ROBERTS LIQUID DISPOSAL.
                    PASSIVATING,& CAUSTIC CLEANING OF METAL PRODS. WASTE TYPE: 4500GAL/YR
                    METHACRYLATE MONOMER. (SANDERS)SOURCE ACT-PICKLING,SANDBLASTNG
                    HARDENED FROTHY SUB- STANCE FROM SUMP WALLS & OVERFLOW OF METHYL
                    & ACETATE RESINS. FAC TYPE-TRAPS,SUMPS,ABOVE-G TNK WASTE TYPE-60LB/WK
                    LACE MEMO 4/24/46, LACEPERMIT 8/1/79 - (ALLIED)SOURCE ACT-MFG PLASTICComments:
                    1985-04-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19350410Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD043104413Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD043104412Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6009005017Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:

SANDERS SERVICE INC.  (Continued) 1000188477

                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    5.5Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19320197Facility ID:

VCP:

3228 ft.
0.611 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
154 ft.

1/2-1 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
SSW ENVIROSTOR7608 ROSEBERRY AVE    N/A
38 VCPLATCHFORD GLASS COMPANY S105689619

TC3125007.50s   Page 136



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1994-03-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1994-06-17 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-11-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19320197Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19320047Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300342Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033607602Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    KAY MANUFACTURINGAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HIGHTOWER PLATINGAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HIGHTOWER METAL PRODUCTSAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATIONAlias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    30153,30156-NO,30001Confirmed COC:
                    30001, 30153, 30156Potential COC:
                    MANUFACTURING - OTHERPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    33.970536111111102 / -118.232538888889Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2001-05-10 00:00:00Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    22Senate:
                    50Assembly:
                    300342Site Code:
                    Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
                    Greg HolmesSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:

LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANY  (Continued) S105689619
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                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HIGHTOWER METAL PRODUCTSAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATIONAlias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            30153,30156-NO,30001Confirmed COC:
            30001, 30153, 30156Potential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - OTHERPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.232538888889Longitude:
            33.970536111111102Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2001-05-10 00:00:00Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            22Senate:
            50Assembly:
            300342Site Code:
            19320197Facility ID:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Greg HolmesSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            5.5Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    liminary Endangerment Assessment equivalent report.
                    VCA executed on 2/10/00 to provide review and comment on a Pre-Comments:
                    2000-02-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    was properly remediated.
                    chromium, copper and cyanide. This area was excavated and the area
                    area surrounding the clarifier was contaminated with cadmium,
                    huge facility. A three stage clarifier was removed from the site. The
                    Co. which was subsequently become Anchor Glass. Anchor Glass is a
                    building were purchased a number of years ago by the Latchford Glass
                    The PEA provided to the Department indicates that the lot and theComments:
                    1994-02-18 00:00:00Completed Date:

LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANY  (Continued) S105689619
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                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    liminary Endangerment Assessment equivalent report.
                    VCA executed on 2/10/00 to provide review and comment on a Pre-Comments:
                    2000-02-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    was properly remediated.
                    chromium, copper and cyanide. This area was excavated and the area
                    area surrounding the clarifier was contaminated with cadmium,
                    huge facility. A three stage clarifier was removed from the site. The
                    Co. which was subsequently become Anchor Glass. Anchor Glass is a
                    building were purchased a number of years ago by the Latchford Glass
                    The PEA provided to the Department indicates that the lot and theComments:
                    1994-02-18 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1994-03-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1994-06-17 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-11-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19320197Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19320047Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300342Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033607602Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    KAY MANUFACTURINGAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HIGHTOWER PLATINGAlias Name:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:

LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANY  (Continued) S105689619

                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-016Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-011Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-010Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-009Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-008Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-007Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-006Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Pacific Charter School Development - Huntington Park SchoolAlias Name:
                    UEPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    31001Potential COC:
                    RETAIL - VEHICLES, VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPast Use:
                    6309-015-024
                    6309-015-011, 6309-015-016, 6309-015-017, 6309-015-018, 6309-015-019,
                    6309-015-006, 6309-015-007, 6309-015-008, 6309-015-009, 6309-015-010,APN:
                    -118.22620000000001Longitude:
                    33.989899999999999Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2010-04-05 00:00:00Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    22, 30Senate:
                    50, 52Assembly:
                    304625-11Site Code:
                    Schools Evaluation &Division Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    IVY OSORNIOProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.8Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School CleanupSite Type:
                    60001143Facility ID:

SCH:

3316 ft.
0.628 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
181 ft.

1/2-1 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NNE ENVIROSTOR2552 E. 58TH STREET    N/A
39 SCH58TH & PACIFIC S109821391
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            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.8Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School CleanupSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    2011-01-31 00:00:00Schedule Due Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    submit a SSI Tech Memo with the proposed sampling for DTSC review
                    DTSC comments were discussed during the scoping meeting. PCSD willComments:
                    2010-06-17 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Technical Memorandum
                    DTSC approved the Supplemental Investigation sampling strategyComments:
                    2010-08-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation Tech MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the PEA with a Further Action determinationComments:
                    2010-09-07 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Agreement signed and sent to District.Comments:
                    2009-08-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001143Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304625-11Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-024Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-019Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-018Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-017Alias Name:

58TH & PACIFIC  (Continued) S109821391
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                    Agreement signed and sent to District.Comments:
                    2009-08-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001143Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304625-11Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-024Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-019Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-018Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-017Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-016Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-011Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-010Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-009Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-008Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-007Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6309-015-006Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Pacific Charter School Development - Huntington Park SchoolAlias Name:
            UEPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            31001Potential COC:
            RETAIL - VEHICLES, VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPast Use:
            6309-015-024
            6309-015-011, 6309-015-016, 6309-015-017, 6309-015-018, 6309-015-019,
            6309-015-006, 6309-015-007, 6309-015-008, 6309-015-009, 6309-015-010,APN:
            -118.22620000000001Longitude:
            33.989899999999999Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2010-04-05 00:00:00Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            22, 30Senate:
            50, 52Assembly:
            304625-11Site Code:
            60001143Facility ID:
            Schools Evaluation &Division Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            IVY OSORNIOProgram Manager:

58TH & PACIFIC  (Continued) S109821391
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    2011-01-31 00:00:00Schedule Due Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    submit a SSI Tech Memo with the proposed sampling for DTSC review
                    DTSC comments were discussed during the scoping meeting. PCSD willComments:
                    2010-06-17 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Technical Memorandum
                    DTSC approved the Supplemental Investigation sampling strategyComments:
                    2010-08-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation Tech MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the PEA with a Further Action determinationComments:
                    2010-09-07 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

58TH & PACIFIC  (Continued) S109821391

            Not reportedSite Code:
            19340245Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

I01Facility Type:
ClosedPermit Status:
000009237Permit Number:
29Area:
ClosedFacility Status:
004982-I05170Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

3835 ft.
0.726 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
178 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
NW ENVIROSTOR1842 EAST 58TH PLACE    N/A
40 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSSIMON PLATING U003061100
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                    ordered cleanup.
                    work was performed with oversight by SMP and another agency. SMP
                    considered certified based on August 1985 Auditor General’s Report.
                    45 containers of hazardous waste removed from the site. SiteComments:
                    1984-06-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1984-06-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    clean-up plans (supervised by County Health & DHS).
                    Assessment (Cercla 104) submitted to EPA. Site currently awaiting
                    delinquent fines. December 1984 - NOV & plan to clean-up. Preliminary
                    metals discharge by February 10, 1983. 04/12/84 - NOV to collect
                    discharge. 08/10/82 - NOV. 12/02/82 - NOV to stop cyanide & heavy
                    dis- charge. 06/08/82 - Notice of Violation (NOV) to stop cyanide
                    clean interceptor 03/22/82 - Notice of non-compliance to stop cyanide
                    Crosby & Overton Company. Enforcement History: 07/28/76 - Notice to
                    waste from Simon Plating abandoned in a residential area. Clean-up by
                    from plating processes. Incident (06/28/84): Truck with hazardous
                    are the same owner. Wastes include leftover and unused raw materials
                    Preliminary Assessment: Metal plating shop. Simon Plating and M & SComments:
                    1985-04-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19340245Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD980884894Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6009004020Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SIMON PLATING (1971-1984)Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    M & S GENERATOR AND METALS COMPANYAlias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            10119, 30160Potential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            6009004020APN:
            -118.239752815432Longitude:
            33.987845427515197Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            1995-08-15 00:00:00Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            * Site Char & Assess Grant (CERCLA 104)Special Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:

SIMON PLATING  (Continued) U003061100
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    "decertified" and the previous cert is considered a removal action.
                    Site referred to county. Based on this referral, the site isComments:
                    1995-08-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    De-CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Facility identified: LA Chamber of Commerce Bus Dir 1958.Comments:
                    1982-02-19 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SIMON PLATING  (Continued) U003061100

                    Not reportedAlias Type:
                    Not reportedAlias Name:
                    30022,30025,30026,30027,30153,30194,30013,3002501,3002502Potential Description:
                    30013, 30022, 30025, 3002501, 3002502, 30026, 30027, 30153, 30194Confirmed COC:
                    AEROSPACE MANUFACTURING/MAINTENANCEPotential COC:
                    1996-04-19 00:00:00Past Use:
                    6309-012-011, 6309-012-029, 6309-013-012, 6309-013-020, 6309-014-013APN:
                    / 33.992283831229699Lat/Long:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDFunding:
                    OTH, SOIL,Restricted Use:
                    ActiveStatus Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramStatus:
                    30Special Programs Code:
                    46Senate:
                    300445Assembly:
                    19380056Site Code:
                    Juli PropesDivision Branch:
                    PETE COOKESupervisor:
                    SMBRPProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    NOCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    , 6309-014-017, 6309National Priorities List:
                    5Acres:
                    NOSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    CLEANUP CHFacility ID:

VCP:

3867 ft.
0.732 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
186 ft.

1/2-1 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NNE ENVIROSTOR2501-2533 EAST 56TH STREET    N/A
41 VCPSARGENT INDUSTRIES S101480918
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                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Not reportedAlias Type:
                    Not reportedAlias Name:
            30022,30025,30026,30027,30153,30194,30013,3002501,3002502Potential Description:
            30013, 30022, 30025, 3002501, 3002502, 30026, 30027, 30153, 30194Confirmed COC:
            AEROSPACE MANUFACTURING/MAINTENANCEPotential COC:
            1996-04-19 00:00:00Past Use:
            6309-012-011, 6309-012-029, 6309-013-012, 6309-013-020, 6309-014-013APN:
            33.992283831229699Longitude:
            Not reportedLatitude:
            NONE SPECIFIEDFunding:
            NOSite Mgmt. Req.:
            OTH, SOIL,Restricted Use:
            ActiveStatus Date:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramStatus:
            30Special Program:
            46Senate:
            300445Assembly:
            19380056Site Code:
            CLEANUP CHFacility ID:
            Juli PropesDivision Branch:
            PETE COOKESupervisor:
            SMBRPProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            NORegulatory Agencies:
            , 6309-014-017, 6309NPL:
            5Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

SARGENT INDUSTRIES  (Continued) S101480918
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:

SARGENT INDUSTRIES  (Continued) S101480918

                    304097Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304032Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033615041Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LAUSDAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LA USD-HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM #3/VCAAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL #3Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM SCH #3Alias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    30594-NO,30154-NO
                    30001,30058-NO,30067-NO,30108-NO,30153-NO,30156-NO,30406-NO,30587-NO,Confirmed COC:
                    30001, 30058, 30067, 30108, 30153, 30154, 30156, 30406, 30587, 30594Potential COC:
                    RESIDENTIAL AREAPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -118.21720000000001Longitude:
                    33.976999999999997Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2002-03-21 00:00:00Status Date:
                    CertifiedStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    30Senate:
                    46Assembly:
                    304097Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    3Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School CleanupSite Type:
                    19880031Facility ID:

SCH:

3892 ft.
0.737 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
179 ft.

1/2-1 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NE ENVIROSTORSEVILLE AVENUE/EAST 58TH STREET    N/A
42 SCHHUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3 S107736489
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-03-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-11-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * CEQACompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-08-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-11-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-12-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-03-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-02-04 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-07-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19880031Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:

HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3  (Continued) S107736489

TC3125007.50s   Page 148



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

            2002-03-21 00:00:00Status Date:
            CertifiedStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            304097Site Code:
            19880031Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            3Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School CleanupSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-03-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-05-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-02-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-03-29 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3  (Continued) S107736489
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                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-03-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-02-04 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-07-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19880031Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304097Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304032Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033615041Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LAUSDAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LA USD-HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM #3/VCAAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL #3Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM SCH #3Alias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            30594-NO,30154-NO
            30001,30058-NO,30067-NO,30108-NO,30153-NO,30156-NO,30406-NO,30587-NO,Confirmed COC:
            30001, 30058, 30067, 30108, 30153, 30154, 30156, 30406, 30587, 30594Potential COC:
            RESIDENTIAL AREAPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.21720000000001Longitude:
            33.976999999999997Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:

HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3  (Continued) S107736489
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-03-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-05-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-02-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-03-29 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-03-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-11-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * CEQACompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-08-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-11-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-12-21 00:00:00Completed Date:

HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3  (Continued) S107736489
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3  (Continued) S107736489

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Database verification project confirms NFA for DTSC.Comments:
                    1994-10-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19350406Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD980884852Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    6009008021Alias Name:
            NMAPotential Description:
            31000-NOConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIED,31000Potential COC:
            NONEPast Use:
            6009008021APN:
            -118.242636436612Longitude:
            33.9850056185794Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            1985-04-01 00:00:00Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            * Site Char & Assess Grant (CERCLA 104)Special Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            19350406Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * MMONROYSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            HWMPLead Agency:
            HWMPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

3981 ft.
0.754 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90003
WNW 1717 EAST 61ST STREET    N/A
43 ENVIROSTORMONARCH PIPING AND ENGINEERING S101480859
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED L.A. CHAM OF COMM BUS DIR 1969-70 MFGComments:
                    1983-02-24 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE CERCLA 104
                    OF OPER: 1928 TO PRESENT 3)FAC TYPE: 2 STANDARD TRAPS SUBMIT TO EPA
                    LACE PERMIT 9/27/62 - 1)SOURCE ACT: PIPE BENDING & METAL SHAPING 2)YRComments:
                    1985-04-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

MONARCH PIPING AND ENGINEERING  (Continued) S101480859

                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    PETERSON.STEVEN@CLEANHARBORS.COMContact email:
                    (323) 277-2521Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
                    5756 ALBA STREETContact address:
                    STEVEN R PETERSONContact:
                    CAD050806850EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
                    5756 ALBA STREETFacility address:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    08/17/2010Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

HWP
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE

ENVIROSTOR
EMI

HAZNET
CHMIRS

SWEEPS UST
MANIFEST
MANIFEST
HIST UST

CA FID UST
FINDS
PADS

HIST FTTS
4008 ft. FTTSSite 1 of 2 in cluster I
0.759 mi. RCRA-LQG

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
180 ft.

1/2-1 CORRACTSLOS ANGELES, CA  90058
NW CERC-NFRAP5756 ALBA STREET CAD050806850
I44 RCRA-TSDFCLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC 1000128757
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                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              YesTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              YesU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (213) 585-5063Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
                    5756 ALBA STOwner/operator address:
                    OIL INC DBA OIL PROCESS COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/06/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/06/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (323) 277-2521Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
                    5756 ALBA STREETOwner/operator address:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SAFETY KLEEN INCSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    12/04/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SAFETY KLEEN LOS ANGELESSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    02/25/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    03/30/2004Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    02/27/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    02/29/2008Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    ThermostatsWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    EWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    CWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    AWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              YesUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              YesUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
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                    181Waste code:

                    151Waste name:
                    151Waste code:

                    141Waste name:
                    141Waste code:

                    134Waste name:
                    134Waste code:

                    133Waste name:
                    133Waste code:

                    122Waste name:
                    122Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    OIL PROCESS CO(DBA)Site name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    04/16/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    OIL PROCESS CO (DBA)Site name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    03/06/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SAFETY KLEEN INCSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    12/29/1993Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ROLLINS OPC INCSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    03/31/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ROLLINS OPC INCSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    02/28/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SAFETY KLEEN INCSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAIDLAW ENV. SERVICES (LOS ANGELES), INCSite name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    04/21/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SAFETY-KLEEN (LOS ANGELES)Site name:
                    CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLCFacility name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:
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                    612Waste code:

                    611Waste name:
                    611Waste code:

                    551Waste name:
                    551Waste code:

                    541Waste name:
                    541Waste code:

                    513Waste name:
                    513Waste code:

                    512Waste name:
                    512Waste code:

                    461Waste name:
                    461Waste code:

                    352Waste name:
                    352Waste code:

                    343Waste name:
                    343Waste code:

                    331Waste name:
                    331Waste code:

                    291Waste name:
                    291Waste code:

                    281Waste name:
                    281Waste code:

                    272Waste name:
                    272Waste code:

                    261Waste name:
                    261Waste code:

                    223Waste name:
                    223Waste code:

                    221Waste name:
                    221Waste code:

                    214Waste name:
                    214Waste code:

                    213Waste name:
                    213Waste code:

                    211Waste name:
                    211Waste code:

                    181Waste name:
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                    D018Waste code:

                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    792Waste name:
                    792Waste code:

                    791Waste name:
                    791Waste code:

                    741Waste name:
                    741Waste code:

                    731Waste name:
                    731Waste code:

                    612Waste name:
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                    F034Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:Waste name:
                    F001Waste code:

                    TRICHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D040Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    D022Waste code:

                    BENZENEWaste name:
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                    4566Amount (Lbs):
                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    4566Amount (Lbs):
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    5482.6Amount (Lbs):
                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    21952.3Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    181984.1Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2011

Biennial Reports:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T)Waste name:
                    U239Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-Waste name:
                    U210Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    U154Waste code:

                    DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANEWaste name:
                    U075Waste code:

                    EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)
                    CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN
                    LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS
                    PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.  (NOTE:  THE
                    SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
                    CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS.  THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
                    FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
                    WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENTWaste name:
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                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    112508.6Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:Waste name:
                    F001Waste code:

                    14524.4Amount (Lbs):
                    TRICHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D040Waste code:

                    11270.4Amount (Lbs):
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

                    7149.7Amount (Lbs):
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    504.2Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    D022Waste code:

                    68238.3Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    5270.6Amount (Lbs):
                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    3895.7Amount (Lbs):
                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    15372.1Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    66797.7Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    3895.7Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:
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                    CA049PAEvent:
                    06/10/1988Event date:

Corrective Action Summary:

                    1558.3Amount (Lbs):
                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-Waste name:
                    U210Waste code:

                    504.2Amount (Lbs):
                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    U154Waste code:

                    637.5Amount (Lbs):
                    DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANEWaste name:
                    U075Waste code:

                    504.2Amount (Lbs):
                    EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)
                    CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN
                    LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS
                    PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.  (NOTE:  THE
                    SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
                    CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS.  THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
                    FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
                    WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENTWaste name:
                    F034Waste code:

                    178031.8Amount (Lbs):
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    199451.8Amount (Lbs):
                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    96245.4Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
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                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/07/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/30/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    03/24/2009Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Tank System StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    CA550RCEvent:
                    12/08/2010Event date:

                    significant changes at the facility.
                    determination will be re-evaluated when the Agency becomes aware of
                    remains within the existing area of contaminated groundwater. This
                    monitoring will be conducted to confirm that contaminated groundwater
                    migration of contaminated groundwater is under control, and that
                    at the facility. Specifically, this determination indicates that the
                    determined that migration of contaminated groundwater is under control
                    review of information contained in the EI determination, it has been
                    Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified. Based on a
                    Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration ofEvent:
                    12/08/2010Event date:

                    changes at the facility.
                    re-evaluated when the Agency/State becomes aware of significant
                    reasonably expected conditions. This determination will be
                    expected to be under control at the facility under current and
                    contained in the EI determination, current human exposures are
                    Under Control has been verified. Based on a review of information
                    Current Human Exposures under Control, Yes, Current Human ExposuresEvent:
                    07/30/2010Event date:

                    CA021OPEvent:
                    11/30/1989Event date:

                    Corrective Action Process TerminatedEvent:
                    06/15/1989Event date:

                    RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFA.Event:
                    06/15/1989Event date:

                    CA049SIEvent:
                    08/01/1988Event date:

                    CA029STEvent:
                    06/10/1988Event date:

                    CA074LOEvent:
                    06/10/1988Event date:

                    action priority.
                    CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low correctiveEvent:
                    06/10/1988Event date:

CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC  (Continued) 1000128757

TC3125007.50s   Page 163



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/02/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/20/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/24/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    42500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/15/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/23/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/24/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/02/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/23/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/24/2007Date violation determined:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/23/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    05/23/2008Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/10/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/15/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/20/2006Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/24/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/03/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    02/16/2006Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    42500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/15/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    SINGLE SITE CA/FO    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/23/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/24/2007Date violation determined:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/02/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/23/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/24/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    19000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - Manifest and RecordkeepingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/05/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    19000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Manifest/Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/13/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/13/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    06/03/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
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                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/05/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - Manifest and RecordkeepingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    19000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Manifest/Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/05/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Manifest/Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    19000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/13/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/25/2004Date violation determined:
                    Transporters - Manifest and RecordkeepingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
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                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/20/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/20/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    12/13/2000Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/12/2001    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/12/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    12/06/2001Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/16/2003    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    09/13/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    07/28/2003Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/25/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/20/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    02/23/2004Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
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                    12/16/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.10-18.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    4500    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/26/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/30/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    4500    Paid penalty amount:
                    4500    Final penalty amount:
                    7000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/22/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/30/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/10/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/19/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    12/30/1999Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/20/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/20/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    12/13/2000Date violation determined:
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                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    3600    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/25/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    4500    Paid penalty amount:
                    4500    Final penalty amount:
                    7000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/22/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    12/16/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 270Regulation violated:

                    4500    Paid penalty amount:
                    4500    Final penalty amount:
                    7000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/22/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    12/16/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.50-56.DRegulation violated:

                    4500    Paid penalty amount:
                    4500    Final penalty amount:
                    7000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/22/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
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                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/23/1997Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.10-18.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/18/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/23/1997Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    5400    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/25/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1998Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
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                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/22/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    10/10/1996Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/18/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/23/1997Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 264.30-37.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/18/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/23/1997Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/18/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/23/1997Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    6000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/18/1998    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
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                    04/24/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    12/13/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    17000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/24/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    12/15/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.30-37.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    17000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/24/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/05/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    01/03/1996Date violation determined:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.140-150.HRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/22/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    11/22/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    10/10/1996Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/22/1996    Enforcement action date:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/28/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    02/09/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    12/28/1994Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268 ALLRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/16/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    07/12/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.190-201.JRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/16/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    07/12/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/16/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    07/25/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.30-37.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    17000    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/03/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/20/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/03/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/20/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND TreatmentArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.400-406.QRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/06/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    11/04/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    12/06/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    11/04/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.10-18.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
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                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    03/15/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    03/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.30-37.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/04/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/13/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    10/04/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.10-18.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/04/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    10/13/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    10/04/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.70-77.ERegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    10/14/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/03/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/20/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.50-56.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/28/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    01/11/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    09/01/1993Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    03/15/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    03/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.10-18.BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    03/15/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    03/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    3000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/02/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    3000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/02/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.30-34.CRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    08/04/1992Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268 ALLRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    3000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/02/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.50-56.DRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    3000    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/02/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/17/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
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                    FR - 268 ALLRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/1991Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    01/17/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    12/17/1991Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 270Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    08/04/1992Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 264.170-177.IRegulation violated:
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                    04/28/2008Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    05/23/2008Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/25/2008Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    06/26/2008Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/30/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Tank System StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/24/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    04/14/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    06/10/2010Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    10/13/2010Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/20/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    03/06/1991Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
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                    11/15/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/20/2006Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/03/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/16/2006Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    01/23/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    01/24/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/20/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/24/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/23/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/24/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/23/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/24/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    07/23/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    04/28/2008Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:

CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC  (Continued) 1000128757

TC3125007.50s   Page 182



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    12/23/2002Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/13/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/28/2003Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/20/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/23/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    Transporters - Manifest and RecordkeepingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/25/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    02/25/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/25/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/06/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Manifest/Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/25/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    09/06/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/13/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/03/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    06/29/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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                    02/20/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/19/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/30/1999Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/20/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/13/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/20/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/13/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/12/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/06/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/16/2002Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
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                    05/31/1996Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/22/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/15/1996Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/10/1997Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    09/09/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/23/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    12/23/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/18/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/23/1997Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    09/18/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    11/18/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/30/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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                    02/03/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/13/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/03/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/13/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    10/20/1994Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/09/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    02/03/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    06/05/1995Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/06/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/05/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/12/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/12/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
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                    02/20/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/18/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/02/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/18/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/02/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/22/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/02/1992Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/11/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/18/1993Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/15/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/11/1994Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/06/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/09/1994Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/13/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/09/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/03/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND TreatmentArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/13/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  03/01/1988Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  RCRA Deferral - Lead ConfirmedDescription:
Program Priority:

                  9270438.00000Person ID:
                  13177248.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13002167.00000Person ID:
                  13092255.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9270048.00000Person ID:
                  13061513.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9271184.00000Person ID:
                  13055443.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  Deferred to RCRANon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0903381Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/20/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/06/1991Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/20/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/06/1991Evaluation date:

                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/17/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/25/1991Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/06/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
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          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA049PAAction:
          06/10/1988Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          corrective action priority
          CA075LO - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a lowAction:
          06/10/1988Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA074LOAction:
          06/10/1988Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

CORRACTS:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/23/1996Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/1988Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT FACILITY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)Priority Level:
                  08/01/1988Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  Low priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  06/01/1988Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:
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          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA049SIAction:
          08/01/1988Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          07/30/2010Original schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          Exposures Under Control has been verified
          CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current HumanAction:
          07/30/2010Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA999 - Corrective Action Process TerminatedAction:
          06/15/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA050RF - RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFAAction:
          06/15/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA029STAction:
          06/10/1988Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:
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HIST FTTS INSP:

          StorerFacility Function:
          TSCALegislation Code:
          Neutral Scheme, StateInvestigation Reason:
          Section 6 PCB State ConductedInvestigation Type:
          NoViolation occurred:
          N. SAUERInspector:
          01/27/92Inspection Date:
          09Region:
          19920127CA015 1Inspection Number:

          StorerFacility Function:
          TSCALegislation Code:
          Neutral Scheme, RegionInvestigation Reason:
          Section 6 PCB Federal ConductedInvestigation Type:
          NoViolation occurred:
          J KARKOSKIInspector:
          02/13/91Inspection Date:
          09Region:
          1991021302192 1Inspection Number:

FTTS INSP:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          12/08/2010Original schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA550RCAction:
          12/08/2010Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          12/08/2010Original schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          Migration of Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
          CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes,Action:
          12/08/2010Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
          CAD050806850EPA ID:

          Not reportedSchedule end date:
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Solid Waste Landfill
          Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
          562211 562212NAICS Code(s):
          CA021OPAction:
          11/30/1989Actual Date:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          09EPA Region:
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and settlements.
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110000474059Registry ID:

FINDS:

          9/4/1990Date received:
          1/24/1990Cert. date:
          Not reportedCert. name:
          Not reportedCert. title:
          USMailing country:
          LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
          5756 ALBA STMailing address:
          Not reportedContact extension:
          (323)277-2500Contact tel:
          Roger FoxContact name:
          Not reportedContact title:
          Clean Harbors Los Angeles, LLCFacility owner name:
          NoSmelter:
          NoResearch facility:
          NoDisposer:
          NoTransporter:
          YesStorer:
          NoGenerator:
          USFacility country:
          LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
          5756 ALBA STFacility Address:
          Clean Harbors Los Angeles, LLCFacility name:
          CAD050806850EPAID:

PADS:

          StorerFacility Function:
          TSCALegislation Code:
          Neutral Scheme, RegionInvestigation Reason:
          Section 6 PCB Federal ConductedInvestigation Type:
          NoViolation occurred:
          J KARKOSKIInspector:
          Not reportedInspection Date:
          09Region:
          1991021302192 1Inspection Number:

          StorerFacility Function:
          TSCALegislation Code:
          Neutral Scheme, StateInvestigation Reason:
          Section 6 PCB State ConductedInvestigation Type:
          NoViolation occurred:
          N. SAUERInspector:
          Not reportedInspection Date:
          09Region:
          19920127CA015 1Inspection Number:
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     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900580000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     5756  ALBA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2135855063Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00021067Regulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19006218Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
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               Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
               Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
               Not reportedHandling Code:
               PoundsUnit:
               3200Waste Quantity:
               Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
               8Container Number:
               D002Waste Number:
               1Line Number:
               1Page Number:
               323-277-2500Facility Telephone:
               PATSD Facility State:
               ELLWOOD CITYTSD Facility City:
               245 PORTERSVILLE ROADTSD Facility Address:
               INMETCOTSD Facility Name:
               Not reportedTSD Date:
               PAD087561015TSD Epa Id:
               Not reportedContact Phone:
               Not reportedContact Name:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedMailing Address:
               06/09/06Generator Date:
               CAD050806850Generator Epa Id:
               TManifest Type:
               PAE7964611Manifest Number:

PA MANIFEST:

     Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Visual, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00012000Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LOS ANGELES, CA 90058Owner City,St,Zip:
     5756 ALBA STREETOwner Address:
     OIL INC. DBA OIL PROCESS CO.Owner Name:
     2135855063Telephone:
     B. VALOFFContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     OIL PROCESSINGOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000021067Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:
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               Not reportedMailing Address:
               06/23/06Generator Date:
               CAD050806850Generator Epa Id:
               TManifest Type:
               PAE7964736Manifest Number:

               Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
               Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
               Not reportedHandling Code:
               PoundsUnit:
               2142Waste Quantity:
               Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
               21Container Number:
               D001Waste Number:
               1Line Number:
               1Page Number:
               323-277-2500Facility Telephone:
               PATSD Facility State:
               CHAMBERSBURGTSD Facility City:
               1080 OPPORTUNITY AVETSD Facility Address:
               ADVANCED RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY INCTSD Facility Name:
               Not reportedTSD Date:
               PAR000506733TSD Epa Id:
               Not reportedContact Phone:
               Not reportedContact Name:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedMailing Address:
               06/09/06Generator Date:
               CAD050806850Generator Epa Id:
               TManifest Type:
               PAE7964622Manifest Number:

               Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
               Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
               Not reportedHandling Code:
               PoundsUnit:
               3200Waste Quantity:
               Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
               8Container Number:
               D008Waste Number:
               1Line Number:
               1Page Number:
               323-277-2500Facility Telephone:
               PATSD Facility State:
               ELLWOOD CITYTSD Facility City:
               245 PORTERSVILLE ROADTSD Facility Address:
               INMETCOTSD Facility Name:
               Not reportedTSD Date:
               PAD087561015TSD Epa Id:
               Not reportedContact Phone:
               Not reportedContact Name:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedMailing Address:
               06/09/06Generator Date:
               CAD050806850Generator Epa Id:
               TManifest Type:
               PAE7964611Manifest Number:
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               Not reportedTSD Date:
               PAR000506733TSD Epa Id:
               Not reportedContact Phone:
               Not reportedContact Name:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedMailing Address:
               06/23/06Generator Date:
               CAD050806850Generator Epa Id:
               TManifest Type:
               PAE7964736Manifest Number:

               Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
               Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
               Not reportedHandling Code:
               PoundsUnit:
               753Waste Quantity:
               Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
               1Container Number:
               D003Waste Number:
               1Line Number:
               1Page Number:
               323-277-2500Facility Telephone:
               PATSD Facility State:
               CHAMBERSBURGTSD Facility City:
               1080 OPPORTUNITY AVETSD Facility Address:
               ADVANCED RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY INCTSD Facility Name:
               Not reportedTSD Date:
               PAR000506733TSD Epa Id:
               Not reportedContact Phone:
               Not reportedContact Name:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedMailing Address:
               06/23/06Generator Date:
               CAD050806850Generator Epa Id:
               TManifest Type:
               PAE7964736Manifest Number:

               Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
               Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
               Not reportedHandling Code:
               PoundsUnit:
               753Waste Quantity:
               Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
               1Container Number:
               D001Waste Number:
               1Line Number:
               1Page Number:
               323-277-2500Facility Telephone:
               PATSD Facility State:
               CHAMBERSBURGTSD Facility City:
               1080 OPPORTUNITY AVETSD Facility Address:
               ADVANCED RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY INCTSD Facility Name:
               Not reportedTSD Date:
               PAR000506733TSD Epa Id:
               Not reportedContact Phone:
               Not reportedContact Name:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
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                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00750Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    017Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    05100Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    DED981110166Trans2 EPA ID:
                    DED980918858Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    941114Part B Recv Date:
                    941103Part A Recv Date:
                    941101TSD Site Recv Date:
                    941026Trans2 Recv Date:
                    941021Trans1 Recv Date:
                    941021Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    40756Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB4298976Document ID:

                    213-585-1871Mailing Phone:
                    USAMailing Country:
                    3808Mailing Zip4:
                    90058Mailing Zip:
                    CAMailing State:
                    LOS ANGELESMailing City:
                    Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                    5756 ALBA STMailing Address:
                    WILLIAM D WIDMANMailing Contact:
                    SAFETY-KLEENMailing Name:
                    USACountry:
                    CAD050806850EPA ID:

NY MANIFEST:

               Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
               Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
               Not reportedHandling Code:
               PoundsUnit:
               753Waste Quantity:
               Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
               1Container Number:
               D008Waste Number:
               1Line Number:
               1Page Number:
               323-277-2500Facility Telephone:
               PATSD Facility State:
               CHAMBERSBURGTSD Facility City:
               1080 OPPORTUNITY AVETSD Facility Address:
               ADVANCED RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY INCTSD Facility Name:
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                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    DED981110166Trans2 EPA ID:
                    DED980918858Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    941114Part B Recv Date:
                    941103Part A Recv Date:
                    941101TSD Site Recv Date:
                    941026Trans2 Recv Date:
                    941021Trans1 Recv Date:
                    941021Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    40756Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB4298985Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950407Part B Recv Date:
                    950407Part A Recv Date:
                    950329TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950328Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950328Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB6756219Document ID:

                    94Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    007Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    03500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
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                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00650Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    007Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    03500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    007Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01650Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    005Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02100Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950403Part B Recv Date:
                    950407Part A Recv Date:
                    950323TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950314Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950314Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB4298994Document ID:

                    94Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00080Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00060Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
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                    950916Trans2 Recv Date:
                    950907Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950907Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DECManifest Status:
                    NYB5784399Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    004Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00350Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    004Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02000Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00600Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950403Part B Recv Date:
                    Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                    950323TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950314Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950314Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB4298967Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
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                    950512Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB4219902Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00600Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00300Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    04500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00300Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00300Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    951005Part B Recv Date:
                    950920Part A Recv Date:
                    950918TSD Site Recv Date:
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                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00900Quantity:
                    D003 - NON-LISTED REACTIVE WASTESWaste Code:
                    NYD000632372TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    NYD980769947Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950605Part B Recv Date:
                    950522Part A Recv Date:
                    950522TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950510Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950510Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    11339PNYTrans1 State ID:
                    Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DECManifest Status:
                    NYB4219893Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    CM - Metal boxes, cases, roll-offsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02000Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00350Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    012Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00900Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950531Part B Recv Date:
                    950524Part A Recv Date:
                    950522TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950512Trans1 Recv Date:
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                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB5784372Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    019Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    11400Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950531Part B Recv Date:
                    950524Part A Recv Date:
                    950522TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950512Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950512Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB4219911Document ID:

                    99Year:
                    01.00Specific Gravity:
                    B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01500Quantity:
                    D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTESWaste Code:
                    71072NNYTSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    NYD000632372Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    Not reportedPart B Recv Date:
                    Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                    02/04/1999TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    01/19/1999Trans1 Recv Date:
                    01/19/1999Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    NYD982792814Trans1 State ID:
                    Not reportedManifest Status:
                    NYG0454455Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
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                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    960117Part B Recv Date:
                    960109Part A Recv Date:
                    960105TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    951222Trans1 Recv Date:
                    951222Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DECManifest Status:
                    NYB7935732Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00700Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01800Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    CM - Metal boxes, cases, roll-offsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02000Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    DED981110166Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950818Part B Recv Date:
                    950816Part A Recv Date:
                    950807TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950803Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950802Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    Not reportedTrans1 State ID:
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                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    960117Part B Recv Date:
                    960109Part A Recv Date:
                    960105TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    951222Trans1 Recv Date:
                    951222Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DECManifest Status:
                    NYB7935732Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    005Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    004Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02000Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01200Quantity:
                    D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTESWaste Code:
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                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00450Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01300Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00450Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00600Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    951220Part B Recv Date:
                    Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                    951212TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    951204Trans1 Recv Date:
                    951204Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB7935687Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
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                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00350Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00150Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OHD009865825Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    951220Part B Recv Date:
                    Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                    951212TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    951204Trans1 Recv Date:
                    951204Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    OH047Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB7935687Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00600Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00900Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
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                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    003Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01800Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    L Landfill.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00450Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00450Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    DED981110166Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    950818Part B Recv Date:
                    950816Part A Recv Date:
                    950807TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    950803Trans1 Recv Date:
                    950803Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    Not reportedTrans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB5784381Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00300Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00350Quantity:
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                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    MOD095038998Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    960315Part B Recv Date:
                    960306Part A Recv Date:
                    960308TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    960221Trans1 Recv Date:
                    960221Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    03428Trans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB7453701Document ID:

                    96Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00100Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00050Quantity:
                    D003 - NON-LISTED REACTIVE WASTESWaste Code:
                    NYD000632372TSDF ID:
                    NYD980769947Trans2 EPA ID:
                    DED981110166Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    960822Part B Recv Date:
                    960812Part A Recv Date:
                    960805TSD Site Recv Date:
                    960722Trans2 Recv Date:
                    960719Trans1 Recv Date:
                    960719Generator Ship Date:
                    11340PTrans2 State ID:
                    Not reportedTrans1 State ID:
                    Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DECManifest Status:
                    NYB7453692Document ID:

                    95Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
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                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    OKD981588791Trans1 EPA ID:
                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    960729Part B Recv Date:
                    960719Part A Recv Date:
                    960716TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    960709Trans1 Recv Date:
                    960709Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    Not reportedTrans1 State ID:
                    Completed copyManifest Status:
                    NYB7216443Document ID:

                    96Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00500Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01000Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00450Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    CM - Metal boxes, cases, roll-offsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02000Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    01000Quantity:
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                    CAD050806850Generator EPA ID:
                    Not reportedPart B Recv Date:
                    Not reportedPart A Recv Date:
                    05/22/2000TSD Site Recv Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 Recv Date:
                    05/08/2000Trans1 Recv Date:
                    05/08/2000Generator Ship Date:
                    Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                    NYD982792814Trans1 State ID:
                    Not reportedManifest Status:
                    NYG0453834Document ID:

                    96Year:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00300Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00400Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)Container Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00350Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    002Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    00850Quantity:
                    Not reportedWaste Code:
                    100Specific Gravity:
                    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    001Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02800Quantity:
                    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                    NYD048148175TSDF ID:
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                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    12/22/2010 11:00:00 AMOES notification:
                    ’10-7762OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-050-001544-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-011862Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1544Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-050-001544-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-011862Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1544Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

23 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    00Year:
                    01.00Specific Gravity:
                    B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.Handling Method:
                    DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                    010Number of Containers:
                    P - PoundsUnits:
                    02950Quantity:
                    D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTESWaste Code:
                    71071NNYTSDF ID:
                    Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                    NYD000632372Trans1 EPA ID:
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                    Not reportedGrams:
                    Not reportedGallons:
                    Not reportedCUFT:
                    Not reportedCups:
                    Not reportedBBLS:
                    1000Quantity Released:
                    Polychlorinated BiphenylsSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    Not reportedSite Type:
                    UnknownContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                    12/21/2010Incident Date:
                    NRCAgency:
                    2010Year:
                    1600Date/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Gal(s)Measure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    UnknownCleanup By:
                    OtherSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    NoWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
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                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    10/11/200501:06:33 PMOES notification:
                    05-5876OES Incident Number:

                    incident to the proper authorities.
                    spilled material and the caller also suspects they did not report the
                    operator error. Caller states they did not properly clean up the
                    storage tank occur on their property due to an overflow caused by
                    Caller states the responsible party had a spill of PCB oil from aDescription:
                    Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                    Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                    Not reportedEvacuations:
                    Not reportedUnknown:
                    Not reportedTons:
                    Not reportedSheen:
                    Not reportedQuarts:
                    Not reportedPints:
                    Not reportedOunces:
                    Not reportedLiters:
                    Not reportedPounds:
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     CAD050806850Gepaid:
     2002Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     21.68Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900583808Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5756 ALBA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3232772500Telephone:
     ROGER FOX/ENVIRONMENTAL MGRContact:
     CAD050806850Gepaid:
     2002Year:

HAZNET:

                    being cut-up and putting aside for disposal.
                    million. REMEDIAL ACTIONS, clean up was being initiated.. Asphalt is
                    broke in the process of moving it. PCB content is 500,000 Parts per
                    decommissioned transformer due to transformer was knocked over and
                    Per NRC Fax: Mineral Oil containing PCB’s released from aDescription:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:
                    0Evacuations:
                    0Unknown:
                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    25Gallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    Polychlorinated BiphenylsSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    OtherSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                    10/11/200512:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    NRCAgency:
                    2005Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    UnknownCleanup By:

CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC  (Continued) 1000128757

TC3125007.50s   Page 215



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedFacility County:
     12.17Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900583808Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5756 ALBA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3232772500Telephone:
     ROGER FOX/ENVIRONMENTAL MGRContact:
     CAD050806850Gepaid:
     2002Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     30.84Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900583808Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5756 ALBA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3232772500Telephone:
     ROGER FOX/ENVIRONMENTAL MGRContact:
     CAD050806850Gepaid:
     2002Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     187.47Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900583808Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5756 ALBA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3232772500Telephone:
     ROGER FOX/ENVIRONMENTAL MGRContact:
     CAD050806850Gepaid:
     2002Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     23.71Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900583808Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5756 ALBA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3232772500Telephone:
     ROGER FOX/ENVIRONMENTAL MGRContact:
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                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              27992Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              27992Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              27992Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

EMI:

1587 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
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            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            5105009012APN:
            -118.238781988621Longitude:
            33.989819175538599Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2008-01-01 00:00:00Status Date:
            * CompletedStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:
            530010Site Code:
            80001406Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            WILLIAM JEFFERSProgram Manager:
            WMLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              27992Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9511SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              27992Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
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                              InsNon Sudden Mecahanism Type:
                              2,000,000Sudden Mecahanism Amount:
                              InsSudden Mecahanism Type:
                              Not reportedCorrective Action Amount:
                              Not reportedCorrective Action Mechanism:
                              Not reportedPost Clousure Amount:
                              Not reportedPost Clousure Mechanism:
                              3,471,954Closure Amount:
                              InsClosure Mechanism:
                              CAD050806850EPA ID Number:

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1989-06-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1989-06-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * CA Process is TerminatedCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1988-08-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    1988-06-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    ENTIRE FACILITYCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Sites With No Operable UnitCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    80001406Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    530010Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD050806850Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    5105009012Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
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                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1989-11-05 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1985-06-03 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Final Permit EffectiveEvent Description:
                    unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit, TANKTRT1-WastewaterUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1994-03-17 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 2 MODIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    2001-03-05 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 1 MODIFICATION, NO PRIOR APPROVAL REQUIREDEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSite History:
                    container storage area and a series of waste storage/treatment tanks.
                    units at the existing facility include a drum storage area, roll off
                    CHLA was issued a hazardous waste permit in 1989. Waste management
                    and transfer of offsite generated wastes from several industries.
                    Alba Street in Los Angeles, California, provides storage, treatment,
                    Services, Rollins OPC Inc., and Oil Process Company), located at 5756
                    (former Safety-Kleen (Los Angeles) Inc., Laidlaw Environmental
                    Active facility - Permitted: Clean Harbors Los Angeles, LLC (CHLA)Facility Status:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    22Senate District:
                    46Assembly District:
                    530010Site Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    WILLIAM JEFFERSCorrective Action Lead:
                    RICARDO GONZALEZPermit Renewal Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Maintenance Lead:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PERMITS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONRegion:
                    CompletedCleanup Status:
                    HAZ WASTE - OPERATING PERMITFacility Type:
                    -118.239068Longitude:
                    33.989861Latitude:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

HWP:

                              6,000,000Non Sudden Mecahanism Amount:
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                    1992-07-29 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 1 MODIFICATION, PRIOR APPROVAL REQUIREDEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1989-07-18 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1990-02-01 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Draft Permit IssuedEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1982-01-01 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part B Call-InEvent Description:
                    unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit, TANKTRT1-WastewaterUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1995-01-26 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Modification Other Than Groundwater Monitoring or Corrective ActionEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1994-02-14 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Modification Other Than GroundwaterEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1990-01-25 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Determined To Be Complete and Technically AdequateEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:
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                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1995-01-26 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 2 MODIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1994-06-27 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part B Call-InEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1990-08-27 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Final Permit EffectiveEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1990-02-01 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Public Notice Issued of HearingEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1992-08-29 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Modification Other Than Groundwater Monitoring or Corrective ActionEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1985-02-08 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Draft Permit IssuedEvent Description:
                    unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit, TANKTRT1-WastewaterUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
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                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1997-05-30 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Modification Other Than GroundwaterEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage, CONTAIN6-New
                    CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-Processing Building,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1989-06-30 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage, CONTAIN6-New
                    CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-Processing Building,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1984-11-20 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    unit
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit, TANKTRT1-WastewaterUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1991-02-21 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Initial SubmittalEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1994-06-27 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Part B Call-InEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage, CONTAIN6-New
                    CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-Processing Building,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    1st NODDoc Comments:
                    1997-06-24 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage, CONTAIN6-New
                    CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-Processing Building,Unit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1997-11-07 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 1 MODIFICATION, PRIOR APPROVAL REQUIREDEvent Description:
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                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1992-08-17 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Receive Closure CertificationEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1-storage padUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1992-09-29 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Clean Closure AcceptableEvent Description:
                    CONTAIN1-storage padUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    2002-08-26 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 1 MODIFICATION, PRIOR APPROVAL REQUIREDEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    2003-06-30 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    CLASS 1 MODIFICATION, PRIOR APPROVAL REQUIREDEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    NOD3Doc Comments:
                    2006-07-14 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    CONTAIN6-New Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    Building, CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage,
                    CONTAIN1-storage pad, CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-ProcessingUnit Names:
                    CAD050806850EPA Id:

                    2nd NODDoc Comments:
                    2002-02-25 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    TANKTRT1-Wastewater unit
                    Storage pad, OTHRTRT1-Blending, TANKSTR1-Wastewater Unit,
                    CONTAIN4-Storage Area B, CONTAIN5-Rolloff Storage, CONTAIN6-New
                    CONTAIN2-Storage Warehouse, CONTAIN3-Processing Building,Unit Names:
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, ME 99999
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278
                    2304 MACKAY LANEMailing address:
                    CAD982465841EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
                    5756 ALBA STREET #AFacility address:
                    ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATIONFacility name:
                    07/31/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

4008 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster I
0.759 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
180 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
NW HWP5756 ALBA STREET #A CAD982465841
I45 RCRA-NonGenADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATION 1000151441

TC3125007.50s   Page 225



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1988-07-25 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Initial SubmittalEvent Description:
                    INCIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD982465841EPA Id:

                    Not reportedDoc Comments:
                    1988-12-20 00:00:00Actual Date:
                    Notice of DeficiencyEvent Description:
                    INCIN1Unit Names:
                    CAD982465841EPA Id:

HWP:

                    Not reportedSite History:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedSenate District:
                    Not reportedAssembly District:
                    Not reportedSite Code:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedCorrective Action Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Renewal Lead:
                    Not reportedPermit Maintenance Lead:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PERMITS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONRegion:
                    Not reportedCleanup Status:
                    HAZ WASTE - NON-OPERATINGFacility Type:
                    -118.239089Longitude:
                    33.990169Latitude:
                    CAD982465841EPA Id:

HWP:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATIONFacility name:
                    11/10/1988Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATION  (Continued) 1000151441

            * MMONROYSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

4039 ft.
0.765 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
NW 5832 HOLMES AVENUE    N/A
46 ENVIROSTORMANCO PLATING COMPANY S101480782
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                    1982-01-05 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    COMPLETE. SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM ASSESS DONE CERCLA 104
                    SLUDGE. ITS WALLS ARE ERODED AND PIPES CORRODED. 4/2/76 REPORTED
                    INTO SEWER. ENF HISTORY: (NEWMAN)3/18/76 SAND AND GREASE TRAP FULL OF
                    SOURCE ACT: METAL PLATING. INCIDENT: 8/7/56 DYE TANK SPILL, DRAINEDComments:
                    1985-04-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    PRIORITY).
                    FREQUENCY OF LOCAL INSPECTIONS. RECOMMEND SITE INSPEC TION (MEDIUM
                    FURTHER ACTION; THIS WAS BASED ON NO EVIDENCE OF HAZ WASTE &
                    SITE SCREENING DONE OLD RECOMMENDATION UNDER CERCLA 104 WAS NO
                    SHIPPING/RECEIVING AREA. OPEN LOT BEHIND BLDG MAY BE USED AS DUMP
                    DRIVE-BY REQUIRED DRIVEBY 9/13/82 NOTED HEAVY STAINS INComments:
                    1987-11-13 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CALSITES VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.Comments:
                    1994-12-08 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19340272Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD980885156Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    NEWMAN IRON & METAL COMPANY (1966-1980)Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    KRAMER METALS (1980-PRESENT)Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            10119Potential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.240833333333Longitude:
            33.988611111111098Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            1995-08-31 00:00:00Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            19340272Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:

MANCO PLATING COMPANY  (Continued) S101480782
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED LA CHAM OF COMM BUS DIR 1958 METAL FINISHINGComments:

MANCO PLATING COMPANY  (Continued) S101480782

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-04-27 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002923Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981693856Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.239771Longitude:
            33.989995999999998Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            Not reportedStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            71002923Facility ID:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

4309 ft.
0.816 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
180 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
NW 5742 BANDERA STREET    N/A
47 ENVIROSTORWEST COAST METAL FINISHING CO. S110494460

TC3125007.50s   Page 228



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-06-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1 Non-SubmittalCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

WEST COAST METAL FINISHING CO.  (Continued) S110494460

          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          Not reportedAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          KRAMER METALSAgency Name:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          Not reportedFacility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Type:
          4  19I000069Facility ID:

CA WDS:

4451 ft.
0.843 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
178 ft.

1/2-1 LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
NW ENVIROSTOR1760 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE    N/A
48 WDSKRAMER METALS S101481013
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                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED L.A. CHAM OF COMM BUS DIR 1969-70Comments:
                    1983-02-24 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ASSESS DONE CERCLA 104
                    ALLOYS. 2)FAC TYPE: INTERCEPTOR,TRAP & CLARIFIER SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM
                    WASHOUT(NEW- MAN). SEPARATING,SORTING,CUTTING& BALIG SCRAP METAL & NI
                    CO ENGR PERMIT 10/3/58,3/3/84 - 1)SOURCE ACT: SCRAP METAL CONTAINERComments:
                    1985-04-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Database verification project confirms NFA for DTSC.Comments:
                    1994-10-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19500229Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD980884944Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SPECTRUM ALLOYS (1981-PRESENT)Alias Name:
            SED, SOILPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            10060Potential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - METALPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.241944444444Longitude:
            33.989166666666698Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            1985-04-01 00:00:00Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            * Site Char & Assess Grant (CERCLA 104)Special Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            19500229Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * MMONROYSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            HWMPLead Agency:
            HWMPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

          dairy waste ponds.

KRAMER METALS  (Continued) S101481013
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

KRAMER METALS  (Continued) S101481013

                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    71002118Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD000628032Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.22433700000001Longitude:
            33.995024000000001Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedStatus Date:
            Not reportedStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            71002118Facility ID:
            Cleanup CypressDivision Branch:
            Not reportedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            Tiered PermitSite Type Detailed:
            Tiered PermitSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

5074 ft.
0.961 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
186 ft.

1/2-1 HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NNE 2621 E. 53RD STREET    N/A
49 ENVIROSTORAIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES, INC. S110493590
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:

AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES, INC.  (Continued) S110493590
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 36 records.

COMMERCE            92291116 SB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AV 710 FREEWAYOFSLAUSON AVE N 90011 ERNS
HUNTINGTON PARK     1010734628 STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P 7917 90255 FINDS
HUNTINGTON PARK     1003878970 WILMINGTON AVENUE DUMP NE CORNER ALAMEDA/RANDOLPH STS 90255 CERC-NFRAP
HUNTINGTON PARK     S103633586 ATCHINSON TOPEKA & SANTA FE RAILWA 15FT N OF 53RD 90058 HAZNET
HUNTINGTON PARK     S108936058 STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P 7923 STATE ST 90255 SCH, ENVIROSTOR
HUNTINGTON PARK     S106925096 D & I INVESTMENTS 6123 S STATE AVE      SWEEPS UST
LOS ANGELES         S106387174 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD -  J-YARD 1999 025TH 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         S106487309 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS 2214TH &  S SANTA FE AVE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         S106387105 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS 2214  / 2226 SANTA FE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         S106487292 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS 2418TH &  S SANTA FE AVE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         S106387106 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS 2418  / 2420 SANTA FE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         1003878303 PACIFIC PIONEER PLASTIC CO 1642 E 41ST 90011 CERC-NFRAP
LOS ANGELES         1003878691 VICTOR SALVAGE CO (PCB SPILL SITE- 8211 N ALAMEDA 90001 CERC-NFRAP
LOS ANGELES         S103546823 GATX - TANK STORAGE TERMINAL BERTH 172 90001 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         S109422404 BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE 1951 E GAGE AVE 90001 SCH, ENVIROSTOR
LOS ANGELES         S106928066 KAISER STEEL 1600 E GAGE AVE 90001 SWEEPS UST
LOS ANGELES         94406681 INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN A INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTE 90058 ERNS
LOS ANGELES         S109932071 BURLINGTON SANTA FE RAILWAY LAT 34D 00M 55S LONG 118D 13M 90058 HAZNET
LOS ANGELES         1012105242 UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACI 457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING 90011 FINDS
LOS ANGELES         1012175574 UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACI 457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING 90011 RCRA-LQG
LOS ANGELES         S106485543 SANTA FE RAILWAY CO. SLAUSON AVE 90011 SLIC
LOS ANGELES         S109348515 SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER RE S SLAUSON CENTRAL E GAGE AVALO 90001 VCP, ENVIROSTOR
LOS ANGELES         S106387118 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-038/039, NE 2426 WAHINGTON 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES CO.     S103878668 SANTA FE RAILWAY CO. SLAUSON 90011 SLIC
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2010932114 DOCK ON SANTA BARBARA ISLAND DOCK ON SANTA BARBARA ISLAND      ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2008887962 GULF OF SANTA CATALINA GULF OF SANTA CATALINA      ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2011965306 INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG B INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LO      ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  S105775001 METRO WD AQUATIC PEST. - WEED LAKES SKINNER-MATHEWS-DIAMOND 0    WDS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2008869508 SANTA MONICA BAY SANTA MONICA BAY      ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2006800526 SANTA CATALINA ISLAND SANTA CATALINA ISLAND      ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2010947070 SANTA MONICA BAY SANTA MONICA BAY      ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  2010948310 SANTA MONICA BAY SANTA MONICA BAY      ERNS
VERNON              93305284 53RD AND SANTA FE AVE 53RD AND SANTA FE AVE 90058 ERNS
VERNON              94379606 BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLA BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF 90058 ERNS
VERNON              93305238 SANTA FE AND 53 RD SANTA FE AND 53 RD 90058 ERNS
VERNON              S110913510 LA AIRLINES 3844 SANTA FE AVE 90058 MANIFEST
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi073Ed6PUZMMaAywotnB.kr3jN75ktgY4D9CDW3ipb7sI75iIdt50BtrD.SNEnMvRSM5xMIHERoKBlQTXKuCofW0KlZqZVgZzEs4AoC4al9zcQPcHRt4coTLPZ38c9klXKC4Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ9qGzM5R9sEKULsL53
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D94DW3ipb7sI75iIdt30BtrD.SNEnMvRSM4xMIHERoKBlQTXKu3ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsAAoC4al9zcQPcHRt6coTLPZ38c9klXKC7Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ9qGzM5R9sEKULsL553.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.BKT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D94DW3ipb7sI75iIdt30BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKu6ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsBAoC4al9zcQPcHRtAcoTLPZ38c9klXKCBJh5jkKACVkQ1zDQCqGzM5R9sEKULsL5A3.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.3KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D9VDW3ipb7sI75iIdt40BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKu6ofW0KlZqZVgZzEs9AoC4al9zcQPcHRt6coTLPZ38c9klXKC6Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ8qGzM5R9sEKULsL5B3.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.9KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D9VDW3ipb7sI75iIdt40BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKuBofW0KlZqZVgZzEsCAoC4al9zcQPcHRt6coTLPZ38c9klXKC9Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ3qGzM5R9sEKULsL583.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.BKT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D9VDW3ipb7sI75iIdt40BtrD.SNEnMvRSM3xMIHERoKBlQTXKu9ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsCAoC4al9zcQPcHRt5coTLPZ38c9klXKC8Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ3qGzM5R9sEKULsL5C3.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.9KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi073Ed6PUZMMaAywotnB.kr3jN75ktgY4D9CDW3ipb7sI75iIdt60BtrD.SNEnMvRSM6xMIHERoKBlQTXKu3ofW0KlZqZVgZzEs8AoC4al9zcQPcHRt5coTLPZ38c9klXKC6Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQBqGzM5R9sEKULsL53
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LwA6PMwL35YwisiArNv3HKTP0qZM4zcwL8lAjC13MsL5nwXYIOd4SnBiWoosY4gitxy4JQHrYUENwhjvOZ53aUNHpEyKB81T8Yu44Qy0aKOqLDZZPdK4lnF49YrzVcwcgq0AlEBLB1z8BK3lmbmCdd5jPnhChBS1hvZ6xjILJNjwKckA5Vt3hkMPrAeMhScwvV09aBg34cU5kgWYKUV3SKxixCEs0wSi7RpACwErYNtN.npvtYt4z9WHyCiKxcqT8LCBSYq0aIpqAwGZFQw4dCx4Ho0zWiMc51H4m3FLboC84HFl7kc6qxoL7LqwhACAK8J4gwWPYf6M4DTwChy4FXC3Sc55IKJY4fe6IhkiEXHss4wiDk04PSrreGgNrH9vZII5VqoH81aKTaJTPzC8BMV0wxXqaIkZmcJ34i.4b76zQaDc.HR3SuwLlTF8ZDmlQHDAQLCjXvhC7hc1e8c2qNaM.OlsVDdLqmp8hDqnQd8wUOwXfv.3nC.Ib04O.VhdboSv0zTSzE3nhFIBOx46cAOLqwlwRUKAi074Ed6PUZMMaAywotn3.kr3jN75ktgY4D9VDW3ipb7sI75iIdt40BtrD.SNEnMvRSM4xMIHERoKBlQTXKu3ofW0KlZqZVgZzEsCAoC4al9zcQPcHRt4coTLPZ38c9klXKC6Jh5jkKACVkQ1zDQ8qGzM5R9sEKULsL543.Rn1HMwoX8Xb7.3KT9IK5GOT0mdbAG3


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPAa??s Federal
Facilities Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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Date of Government Version: 03/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.
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Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

TC3125007.50s     Page GR-5

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST:  Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state. For
more information on a particular leaking underground storage tank sites, please contact the appropriate regulatory
agency.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region list
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.
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Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.
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Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2010
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
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UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5712
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).
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Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.
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Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS:  Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6422
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.
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Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 131

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 06/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LDS:  Land Disposal Sites Listing
The Land Disposal program regulates of waste discharge to land for treatment, storage and disposal in waste management
units.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS:  Military Cleanup Sites Listing
The State Water Resources Control Board and nine Regional Water Quality Control Boards partner with the Department
of Defense (DoD) through the Defense and State Memorandum of Agreement (DSMOA) to oversee the investigation
and remediation of water quality issues at military facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Other Ascertainable Records
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RCRA-NonGen:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2011
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2010
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2010
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPDES:  NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing is no longer updated
by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE:  Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/1993
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/1993
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 09/15/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2010
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/18/2010
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PROC:  Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MWMP:  Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-558-1784
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH DOE:  Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HWT:  Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique registration number.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-440-7145
Last EDR Contact: 04/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWP:  EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action ("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 08/09/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/11/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2010
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.
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Date of Government Version: 03/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2011
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6066
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-3628
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: N/A

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Historical Auto Stations:  EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Historical Cleaners:  EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/18/2011
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Public Health Department
Telephone:  530-538-7149
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COLUSA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 12/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Health & Human Services
Telephone:  530-458-0396
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone:  530-621-6623
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  760-878-0238
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county?s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California?s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Kings County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  559-584-1411
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 206

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.
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Date of Government Version: 04/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2003
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/18/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county?s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California?s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.
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Date of Government Version: 06/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Madera County Environmental Health
Telephone:  559-675-7823
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 04/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/18/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-499-6647
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCED COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Merced County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-381-1094
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 01/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Monterey County Health Department
Telephone:  831-796-1297
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 07/09/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2008
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ORANGE COUNTY:

TC3125007.50s     Page GR-29

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-889-7312
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/18/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:
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Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2010
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/16/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-781-5596
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.
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Date of Government Version: 04/19/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-686-8167
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-535-7694
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone:  831-464-2761
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone:  530-225-5789
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SOLANO COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SUTTER COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

TC3125007.50s     Page GR-34

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VENTURA COUNTY:

Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2011
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  530-749-7523
Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2010
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/22/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2010
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 
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Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

1981Most Recent Revision:
33118-H2 SOUTH GATE, CATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

168 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3760603.5UTM Y (Meters): 
386354.1UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
118.2303 - 118˚ 13’ 49.1’’Longitude (West): 
33.98160 - 33˚ 58’ 53.8’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
GAGE AVE AND SANTA FE AVE
710 ARTERIAL INTERSECTION - GAGE/SANTA FE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General SSWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

Information is inferred in the CERCLIS investigation report(s)     Data Quality:
No information about a sole source aquifer is available     Sole Source Aquifer:
the deeper usable aquifers.
uppermost aquifers are hydraulically connected.  Aquicludes separate
The Bellflower aquiclude is absent at the site.  Consequentially, the     Hydraulic Connection:
not available.     Measured Depth to Water:
GENERALLY TO THE SW.     Groundwater Flow Direction:
CAD043104413     Site EPA ID Number:
SANDERS SERVICE INC     Site Name:
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW     Location Relative to TP:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapSOUTH GATE

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

Not ReportedAdditional Panels in search area:

06037C  - FEMA DFIRM Flood dataFlood Plain Panel at Target Property:

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapLOS ANGELES, CA

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Electronic DataTarget Property County

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 10 inchesDepth to Bedrock Max:

> 10 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Soil does not meet the requirements for a hydric soil.

Not reportedSoil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:

variableSoil Surface Texture:

URBAN LAND                    Soil Component Name:

The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data.
in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO) soil survey maps.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
QuaternarySeries:
QCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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very fine sandy loam
weathered bedrock
sand
coarse sand
gravelly - sandy loam
silty clay loam
clay loam
stratifiedDeeper Soil Types:

silty clay
sand
gravelly - loam
fine sandy loamShallow Soil Types:

sand
gravelly - sand
coarse sand
gravelly - sandy loam
clay loam
fine sand
sandy loam
loamy sand
silt loam
clay
loamSurficial Soil Types:

sand
gravelly - sand
coarse sand
gravelly - sandy loam
clay loam
fine sand
sandy loam
loamy sand
silt loam
clay
loamSoil Surface Textures:

appear within the general area of target property.
Based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data, the following additional subordinant soil types may

OTHER SOIL TYPES IN AREA

Min:    0.00
Max:   0.00

Min:    0.00
Max:   0.00Not reportedNot reportedvariable 6 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification

Permeability
Rate (in/hr)

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NE2927   D20
1/2 - 1 Mile NWCADW40000006255   B16
1/2 - 1 Mile NWCADW40000006256   B15
1/2 - 1 Mile NWCADW40000006259   B14
1/2 - 1 Mile NWCADW40000006258   B13
1/2 - 1 Mile NWCADW40000006257   B12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW2924   A3
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW2923   A2
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW2922   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastCA1910169   5

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS3156298   D21
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS3156279   C19
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS3156278   C18
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWUSGS3156312   17
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS3156303   B11
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS3156299   B10
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS3156300   B9
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS3156302   B8
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS3156301   B7
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS3156456   6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWUSGS3156469   4

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.5  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENTChemical:
7.1  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:04/15/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
20.  UG/LFindings:04/15/2011Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.56  UG/LFindings:04/15/2011Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.8  UG/LFindings:04/15/2011Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
3.  PCI/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
5.3  PCI/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

PERCHLORATEChemical:
5.  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE + NITRITE (AS N)Chemical:
4100.  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
18.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
590.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
6.4  PCI/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

FLORENCE GRAHAMArea Served:
9350Connections:26863Pop Served:

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
P.O. BOX 9016 ST

Organization That Operates System:
SCWC - FLORENCE/GRAHAMSystem Name:
1910077System Number:
CONVERSE WELL 01Source Name:

UndefinedPrecision:335900.0 1181400.0Source Lat/Long:
Active RawWell Status:Well/GroundwaterWater Type:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE/SUPPLYStation Type:15District Number:
Los AngelesCounty:1910077009FRDS Number:
METUser ID:02S/13W-21K04 SPrime Station Code:

Water System Information:

A1
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

2922CA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.71  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
6.5  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.99  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

URANIUM COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.276  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
8.51  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
2.75  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
13.3  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
20.  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.57  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.6  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
22.  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.51  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
4.  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.5  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANESChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
21.  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
4.  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

CHLOROFORM (THM)Chemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:04/20/2011Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
7.1  UG/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.  UG/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
7.3  UG/LFindings:04/03/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:04/03/2006Sample Collected:

NITRATE + NITRITE (AS N)Chemical:
4200.  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
19.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

LANGELIER INDEX @ 60 CChemical:
0.44Findings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
510.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

BARIUMChemical:
140.  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.37  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CHLORIDEChemical:
55.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

POTASSIUMChemical:
4.4  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

SODIUMChemical:
56.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

MAGNESIUMChemical:
26.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CALCIUMChemical:
110.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
380.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

NITRATE NITROGEN (NO3-N)Chemical:
4200.  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
240.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
240.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

PH, LABORATORYChemical:
7.49Findings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
960.  USFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANESChemical:
0.63  UG/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.6  UG/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

RADIUM 226 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.499  PCI/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:07/25/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.8  UG/LFindings:07/25/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:07/17/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.2  UG/LFindings:07/17/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:07/11/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:07/11/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
9.8  UG/LFindings:07/05/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:07/05/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:06/27/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:06/22/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
9.2  UG/LFindings:06/06/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:06/06/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.95  PCI/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
7.97  PCI/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
6.3  PCI/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.79  UG/LFindings:05/02/2006Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
16.  UG/LFindings:10/11/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.8  UG/LFindings:10/11/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:10/04/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.1  UG/LFindings:10/04/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:09/26/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.9  UG/LFindings:09/26/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
15.  UG/LFindings:09/20/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.2  UG/LFindings:09/20/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:09/12/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.8  UG/LFindings:09/12/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
15.  UG/LFindings:09/06/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.9  UG/LFindings:09/06/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:08/28/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:08/28/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:08/22/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:08/22/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:08/15/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:08/15/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:08/09/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:08/09/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
1.01  PCI/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
8.64  PCI/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
9.9  UG/LFindings:11/28/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:11/28/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:11/21/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:11/21/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:11/15/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:11/15/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
1.06  PCI/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
8.26  PCI/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
6.8  PCI/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.6  UG/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.394  PCI/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

RADIUM 226 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.422  PCI/LFindings:11/07/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:10/31/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:10/31/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:10/26/2006Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:10/26/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:10/26/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:10/18/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.3  UG/LFindings:10/18/2006Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.407  PCI/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
10.  UG/LFindings:01/29/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:01/29/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
10.  UG/LFindings:01/22/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.6  UG/LFindings:01/22/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:01/16/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:01/16/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:01/09/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:01/09/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:01/03/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:01/03/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:12/27/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:12/27/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:12/19/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:12/19/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:12/11/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:12/11/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:12/06/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:12/06/2006Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:04/17/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:04/17/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
8.9  UG/LFindings:04/09/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:04/09/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:03/28/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:03/28/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:03/22/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:03/22/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:03/12/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:03/12/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:03/06/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:03/06/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:02/26/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:02/26/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:02/20/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:02/20/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:02/12/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:02/12/2007Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
20.  MG/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
590.  MG/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
950.  USFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:02/06/2007Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.9  UG/LFindings:06/26/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:06/19/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:06/19/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.2  UG/LFindings:06/19/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:06/13/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:06/13/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:06/13/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:06/05/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:06/05/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:06/05/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:05/24/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:05/24/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:05/15/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:05/15/2007Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
640.  MG/LFindings:05/01/2007Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
930.  USFindings:05/01/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.6  UG/LFindings:05/01/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:05/01/2007Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:05/01/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:05/01/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:04/24/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:04/24/2007Sample Collected:
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:08/20/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.2  UG/LFindings:08/20/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.2  UG/LFindings:08/15/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:08/15/2007Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.5  UG/LFindings:08/15/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.2  UG/LFindings:08/15/2007Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
610.  MG/LFindings:08/15/2007Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
920.  USFindings:08/15/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:08/06/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:08/06/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:08/06/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:07/24/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
15.  UG/LFindings:07/24/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:07/24/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.2  UG/LFindings:07/19/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
15.  UG/LFindings:07/19/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:07/19/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:07/09/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:07/09/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.4  UG/LFindings:07/09/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:06/26/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:06/26/2007Sample Collected:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.7  UG/LFindings:10/15/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:10/08/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
19.  UG/LFindings:10/08/2007Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:10/08/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.3  UG/LFindings:10/08/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
3.8  UG/LFindings:10/02/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
26.  UG/LFindings:10/02/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
4.6  UG/LFindings:10/02/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:09/25/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
19.  UG/LFindings:09/25/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.3  UG/LFindings:09/25/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:09/18/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:09/18/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.9  UG/LFindings:09/18/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:09/11/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
18.  UG/LFindings:09/11/2007Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.2  UG/LFindings:09/11/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.  UG/LFindings:09/11/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
23.  UG/LFindings:09/04/2007Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:09/04/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
4.4  UG/LFindings:09/04/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:08/20/2007Sample Collected:
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
9.8  UG/LFindings:04/23/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:04/23/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.65  UG/LFindings:04/16/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
9.7  UG/LFindings:04/16/2008Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.51  UG/LFindings:04/16/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:04/16/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.56  UG/LFindings:04/10/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
9.5  UG/LFindings:04/10/2008Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.62  UG/LFindings:04/10/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:04/10/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.9  UG/LFindings:04/10/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
15.  MG/LFindings:03/25/2008Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
650.  MG/LFindings:03/25/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE NITROGEN (NO3-N)Chemical:
3400.  UG/LFindings:03/25/2008Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
970.  USFindings:03/25/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
4.7  UG/LFindings:03/25/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.75  UG/LFindings:03/25/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
3.1  UG/LFindings:10/23/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
22.  UG/LFindings:10/23/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.6  UG/LFindings:10/23/2007Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:10/15/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
18.  UG/LFindings:10/15/2007Sample Collected:
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:06/03/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.5  UG/LFindings:05/28/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
13.  UG/LFindings:05/28/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:05/28/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:05/12/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:05/12/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.  UG/LFindings:05/12/2008Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
574.  MG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENTChemical:
5.2  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
918.  USFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
21.  MG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANESChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.5  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
18.  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.7  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

CHLOROFORM (THM)Chemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.3  UG/LFindings:05/07/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:04/30/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
11.  UG/LFindings:04/30/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.9  UG/LFindings:04/30/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:04/23/2008Sample Collected:
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.3  UG/LFindings:07/22/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.2  UG/LFindings:07/16/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:07/16/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:07/16/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.1  UG/LFindings:07/16/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:07/07/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
16.  UG/LFindings:07/07/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.8  UG/LFindings:07/07/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:07/02/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
19.  UG/LFindings:07/02/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.8  UG/LFindings:07/02/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
4.4  UG/LFindings:07/02/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:06/24/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:06/24/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:06/24/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
4.1  UG/LFindings:06/24/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:06/10/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
19.  UG/LFindings:06/10/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:06/10/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.9  UG/LFindings:06/10/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:06/03/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
12.  UG/LFindings:06/03/2008Sample Collected:
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TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:09/03/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.1  UG/LFindings:09/03/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.3  UG/LFindings:08/28/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:08/28/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.6  UG/LFindings:08/28/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
22.  MG/LFindings:08/19/2008Sample Collected:

CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENTChemical:
5.9  UG/LFindings:08/19/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:08/19/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:08/19/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.6  UG/LFindings:08/19/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.6  UG/LFindings:08/19/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:08/12/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:08/12/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.5  UG/LFindings:08/12/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:08/04/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
18.  UG/LFindings:08/04/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
3.9  UG/LFindings:08/04/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:07/30/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
14.  UG/LFindings:07/30/2008Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:07/30/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:07/22/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:07/22/2008Sample Collected:
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CHLORIDEChemical:
48.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

POTASSIUMChemical:
4.2  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

SODIUMChemical:
52.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

MAGNESIUMChemical:
25.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

CALCIUMChemical:
100.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
360.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
220.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
220.  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

PH, LABORATORYChemical:
7.94Findings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
890.  USFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

TURBIDITY, LABORATORYChemical:
0.2  NTUFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
5.5  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

1,2-DICHLOROETHANEChemical:
0.54  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.96  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

PERCHLORATEChemical:
4.8  UG/LFindings:10/30/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:10/29/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
19.  UG/LFindings:10/29/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.4  UG/LFindings:10/29/2008Sample Collected:

PERCHLORATEChemical:
5.8  UG/LFindings:10/15/2008Sample Collected:

CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:09/03/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
17.  UG/LFindings:09/03/2008Sample Collected:
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SODIUMChemical:
42.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

MAGNESIUMChemical:
14.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CALCIUMChemical:
60.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
210.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
190.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
190.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

PH, LABORATORYChemical:
7.69Findings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
590.  USFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

URANIUM COUNTING ERRORChemical:
5.2e-002  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
3.97  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
1.94  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
7.72  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

FLORENCE GRAHAMArea Served:
9350Connections:26863Pop Served:

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
P.O. BOX 9016 ST

Organization That Operates System:
SCWC - FLORENCE/GRAHAMSystem Name:
1910077System Number:
CONVERSE WELL 02Source Name:

UndefinedPrecision:335900.0 1181400.0Source Lat/Long:
Active RawWell Status:Well/GroundwaterWater Type:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE/SUPPLYStation Type:15District Number:
Los AngelesCounty:1910077010FRDS Number:
METUser ID:02S/13W-21K07 SPrime Station Code:

Water System Information:

A2
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

2923CA WELLS

BARIUMChemical:
120.  UG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.39  MG/LFindings:02/10/2009Sample Collected:
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SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
600.  USFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

RADIUM, TOTAL, MDA95-NTNC ONLY, BY 903.0Chemical:
0.366  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

RA-226 OR TOTAL RA BY 903.0 C.E.Chemical:
0.282  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

RA-226 FOR CWS OR TOTAL RA FOR NTNC BY 903.0Chemical:
0.165  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 MDA95Chemical:
0.294  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA MDA95Chemical:
1.25  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.633  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
1.98  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
7.87  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
4.5  PCI/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.756  PCI/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
3.69  PCI/LFindings:08/01/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.77  PCI/LFindings:05/31/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
4.22  PCI/LFindings:05/31/2006Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.447  PCI/LFindings:05/31/2006Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228Chemical:
1.23  PCI/LFindings:05/31/2006Sample Collected:

LANGELIER INDEX @ 60 CChemical:
0.32Findings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
310.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

MANGANESEChemical:
24.  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.42  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CHLORIDEChemical:
22.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

POTASSIUMChemical:
3.5  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:
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A3
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

2924CA WELLS

RADIUM, TOTAL, MDA95-NTNC ONLY, BY 903.0Chemical:
0.412  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

RA-226 OR TOTAL RA BY 903.0 C.E.Chemical:
0.177  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

RA-226 FOR CWS OR TOTAL RA FOR NTNC BY 903.0Chemical:
9.e-002  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 MDA95Chemical:
0.277  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA MDA95Chemical:
1.29  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.974  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
1.62  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
4.56  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
3.9  PCI/LFindings:02/01/2011Sample Collected:

NITRATE + NITRITE (AS N)Chemical:
450.  UG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

AGGRSSIVE INDEX (CORROSIVITY)Chemical:
12.Findings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
370.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.41  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

CHLORIDEChemical:
22.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

POTASSIUMChemical:
3.6  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

SODIUMChemical:
40.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

MAGNESIUMChemical:
14.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

CALCIUMChemical:
57.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
200.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
180.  MG/LFindings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:

PH, LABORATORYChemical:
8.04Findings:11/02/2010Sample Collected:
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

0Ground water data count:
0000-00-00Ground water data end date:Ground water data begin date: 0000-00-00
2Water quality data count:2001-05-16Water quality data end date:
2000-10-24Water quality data begin date:0Peak flow data count:
0000-00-00Peak flow data end date:0000-00-00Peak flow data begin date:
0Daily flow data count:0000-00-00Daily flow data end date:
0000-00-00Daily flow data begin date:0Real time data flag:

9479335800Project number:
Not ReportedSource of depth data:

Not ReportedHole depth:1548Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:Not ReportedDate inventoried:
Not ReportedDate construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Not ReportedTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
Not ReportedAltitude datum:
Not ReportedAltitude accuracy:
Not ReportedAltitude method:
Not ReportedAltitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD27Latlong datum:5Coor accr:
GCoor meth:-118.23350604Dec lon:
33.97834241Dec lat:1181357.36Longitude:
USGS3156469EDR Site id:335841.98Latitude:

002S013W22P002SSite name:
335841118135801Site no:USGSAgency cd:

4
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS3156469FED USGS

FLORENCE GRAHAMArea Served:
9350Connections:26863Pop Served:

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
P.O. BOX 9016 ST

Organization That Operates System:
SCWC - FLORENCE/GRAHAMSystem Name:
1910077System Number:
HAMPSHIRE WELL 14 - INACTIVESource Name:

UndefinedPrecision:335900.0 1181400.0Source Lat/Long:
Inactive RawWell Status:Well/GroundwaterWater Type:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKE/SUPPLYStation Type:15District Number:
Los AngelesCounty:1910077002FRDS Number:
METUser ID:02S/13W-22D07 SPrime Station Code:

Water System Information:
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Consecutive_connectionFacility type:

MWD CONNECTION - TREATEDFacility name:
CA1910169005Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 11Facility name:
CA1910169004Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 08 - INACTIVEFacility name:
1Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

5
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

CA1910169FRDS PWS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:

WELL 11Facility name:
4Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 10Facility name:
3Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 09 - INACTIVEFacility name:
2Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:

WELL 11 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
7Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
WELL 10 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
6Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Consecutive_connectionFacility type:
MWD CONNECTION - TREATEDFacility name:
5Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:

WELL 10Facility name:
CA1910169003Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 09 - INACTIVEFacility name:
CA1910169002Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 08 - INACTIVEFacility name:
CA1910169001Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:

WELL 10 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
CA1910169006Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Consecutive_connectionFacility type:
MWD CONNECTION - TREATEDFacility name:
CA1910169005Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 11Facility name:
CA1910169004Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:

WELL 09 - INACTIVEFacility name:
2Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 08 - INACTIVEFacility name:
1Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
WELL 11 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
CA1910169007Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Consecutive_connectionFacility type:

MWD CONNECTION - TREATEDFacility name:
5Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 11Facility name:
4Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 10Facility name:
3Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:

WELL 08 - INACTIVEFacility name:
CA1910169001Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
WELL 11 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
7Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
WELL 10 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
6Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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disinfectionTreatment objective:
hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:

WELL 10 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
CA1910169006Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 10Facility name:
CA1910169003Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
WELL 09 - INACTIVEFacility name:
CA1910169002Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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6
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS3156456FED USGS

Not ReportedEnf. Action:Not ReportedEnforcement Date:
98007001Violation ID:
1998-01-01 - 1998-01-31Compliance Period:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:
MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation Type:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CSystem Name:

Fed Compliance AchievedEnf. Action:1993-12-15Enforcement Date:
93V0001Violation ID:
1992-07-01 - 2015-12-31Compliance Period:
LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:
Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation Type:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CSystem Name:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

Violations information not reported.

14700Population:Mixed (treated and untreated)Treatment Class:
WALNUT PARKCity Served:

118 13 27Facility Longitude:33 58 54Facility Latitude:

Not ReportedAddressee / Facility: 

HUNTINGTON PARK,  CA 90255
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.PWS Name:

Not ReportedDate Deactivated:Not ReportedDate Initiated:
CA1910169PWS ID:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:
disinfectionTreatment objective:

hypochlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
WELL 11 - CHLORINATIONFacility name:
CA1910169007Facility id:

Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
CWSPws type:
Purch_surface_waterPWS Source:

2797Pwssvcconn:16180Population Served:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Pws name:

Not ReportedCounty:CAState:
09Epa region:CA1910169Pwsid:

90255Contact zip:
HUNTINGTON PARKContact city:
Not ReportedContact address2:

2460 E. FLORENCE AVENUEContact address1:3235857321Contact phone:
WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER CO.Original name:
MARTIN GONZALEZ ED VIRAMONTESContact name:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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PSTMean greenwich time offset:19960401Date inventoried:
19960229Date construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Flat surfaceTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929Altitude datum:
2.5Altitude accuracy:
Interpolated from topographic mapAltitude method:
177Altitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD83Latlong datum:1Coor accr:
DCoor meth:-118.23701667Dec lon:
33.98801389Dec lat:1181413.26Longitude:
USGS3156301EDR Site id:335916.85Latitude:

002S013W22C003SSite name:
335917118141003Site no:USGSAgency cd:

B7
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156301FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedGround water data count:
Not ReportedGround water data end date:Ground water data begin date: Not Reported
Not ReportedWater quality data count:Not ReportedWater quality data end date:
Not ReportedWater quality data begin date:Not ReportedPeak flow data count:
Not ReportedPeak flow data end date:Not ReportedPeak flow data begin date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data count:Not ReportedDaily flow data end date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data begin date:Not ReportedReal time data flag:

9479335800Project number:
Not ReportedSource of depth data:

Not ReportedHole depth:Not ReportedWell depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:Not ReportedDate inventoried:
Not ReportedDate construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Not ReportedTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
Not ReportedAltitude datum:
Not ReportedAltitude accuracy:
Not ReportedAltitude method:
Not ReportedAltitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD27Latlong datum:SCoor accr:
MCoor meth:-118.22923918Dec lon:
33.97418133Dec lat:1181342Longitude:
USGS3156456EDR Site id:335827Latitude:

002S013W27B019SSite name:
335827118134201Site no:USGSAgency cd:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD83Latlong datum:1Coor accr:
DCoor meth:-118.23701667Dec lon:
33.98801389Dec lat:1181413.26Longitude:
USGS3156302EDR Site id:335916.85Latitude:

002S013W22C004SSite name:
335917118141004Site no:USGSAgency cd:

B8
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156302FED USGS

1996-04-17 190.25
1996-06-28 198.82 1996-05-28 194.40
1996-07-18 198.34 1996-07-17 198.45
1996-09-10 199.17 1996-07-23 199.45
1997-03-27 189.58 1997-01-17 190.89
1997-06-06 194.58 1997-04-09 190.70
1998-01-29 195.52 1997-10-22 194.64
1998-10-06 197.20 1998-04-22 192.83
1998-12-01 194.52 1998-10-17 196.48
1999-07-08 198.96 1999-02-24 194.54
1999-10-04 200.24 1999-08-30 198.45
2000-01-06 193.60 1999-11-10 195.80
2000-05-04 195.81 2000-04-05 192.94
2000-09-29 199.56 2000-08-07 199.56
2001-01-03 194.42 2001-01-02 194.14
2001-03-28 192.76 2001-03-12 192.31
2001-09-24 208.36 2001-06-29 195.39
2002-01-22 198.16 2001-12-26 199.64
2002-06-06 207.00 2002-03-27 201.55
2002-09-25 209.98 2002-06-27 207.32

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 39

39Ground water data count:
2002-09-25Ground water data end date:Ground water data begin date: 1996-04-17
2Water quality data count:1997-04-10Water quality data end date:
1996-05-29Water quality data begin date:0Peak flow data count:
0000-00-00Peak flow data end date:0000-00-00Peak flow data begin date:
0Daily flow data count:0000-00-00Daily flow data end date:
0000-00-00Daily flow data begin date:0Real time data flag:

470651200Project number:
reporting agency (generally USGS)Source of depth data:

1020Hole depth:440Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:
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B9
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156300FED USGS

1996-05-28 162.11 1996-04-17 162.18
1996-07-17 163.06 1996-06-28 162.59
1996-07-23 163.48 1996-07-18 163.10
1997-01-17 160.29 1996-09-10 163.87
1997-03-27 160.11 1997-02-19 160.16
1997-06-06 161.81 1997-04-09 160.53
1998-01-29 160.85 1997-10-22 162.22
1998-10-06 161.16 1998-04-22 160.39
1998-12-01 160.25 1998-10-17 160.54
1999-02-24 159.41 1999-02-19 159.10
1999-10-04 160.67 1999-07-08 160.42
2000-01-06 159.84 1999-11-10 160.63
2000-05-04 160.56 2000-04-05 160.42
2000-09-29 161.17 2000-08-07 161.02
2001-01-03 159.58 2001-01-02 159.47
2001-03-28 159.74 2001-03-12 159.43
2001-09-24 161.18 2001-06-29 160.81
2002-01-22 160.19 2001-12-26 159.87
2002-06-06 160.92 2002-03-27 160.41
2002-09-25 161.86 2002-06-27 161.38

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 40

40Ground water data count:
2002-09-25Ground water data end date:Ground water data begin date: 1996-04-17
2Water quality data count:1997-04-09Water quality data end date:
1996-05-30Water quality data begin date:0Peak flow data count:
0000-00-00Peak flow data end date:0000-00-00Peak flow data begin date:
0Daily flow data count:0000-00-00Daily flow data end date:
0000-00-00Daily flow data begin date:0Real time data flag:

470651200Project number:
reporting agency (generally USGS)Source of depth data:

1020Hole depth:295Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:19960401Date inventoried:
19960229Date construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Flat surfaceTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929Altitude datum:
2.5Altitude accuracy:
Interpolated from topographic mapAltitude method:
177Altitude:

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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1996-04-17 198.71
1996-06-28 207.62 1996-05-28 200.78
1996-07-18 207.82 1996-07-17 207.17
1996-09-10 213.59 1996-07-23 212.18
1997-02-19 196.93 1997-01-17 199.27
1997-04-09 204.93 1997-03-27 200.27
1997-10-22 211.01 1997-06-06 207.22
1998-04-22 201.99 1998-01-29 205.57
1998-10-17 206.69 1998-10-06 208.59
1999-02-24 207.60 1998-12-01 209.91
1999-08-30 215.67 1999-07-08 216.95
1999-11-10 210.07 1999-10-04 213.95
2000-04-05 206.30 2000-01-06 205.46
2000-08-07 213.40 2000-05-04 211.48
2001-01-02 202.86 2000-09-29 212.64
2001-03-12 198.28 2001-01-03 207.09
2001-06-29 203.53 2001-03-28 205.60
2001-07-16 204.97 2001-07-09 203.94
2001-12-26 208.12 2001-09-24 215.89
2002-06-06 216.96 2002-03-27 212.34
2002-09-25 219.74 2002-06-27 217.37

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 41

41Ground water data count:
2002-09-25Ground water data end date:Ground water data begin date: 1996-04-17
2Water quality data count:1997-04-10Water quality data end date:
1996-05-30Water quality data begin date:0Peak flow data count:
0000-00-00Peak flow data end date:0000-00-00Peak flow data begin date:
0Daily flow data count:0000-00-00Daily flow data end date:
0000-00-00Daily flow data begin date:0Real time data flag:

470651200Project number:
reporting agency (generally USGS)Source of depth data:

1020Hole depth:710Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:19960401Date inventoried:
19960229Date construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Flat surfaceTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929Altitude datum:
2.5Altitude accuracy:
Interpolated from topographic mapAltitude method:
177Altitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD83Latlong datum:1Coor accr:
DCoor meth:-118.23701667Dec lon:
33.98801389Dec lat:1181413.26Longitude:
USGS3156300EDR Site id:335916.85Latitude:

002S013W22C002SSite name:
335917118141002Site no:USGSAgency cd:
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1997-06-06 205.05 1997-04-09 200.75
1998-01-29 199.51 1997-10-22 207.31
1998-10-06 206.34 1998-04-22 196.06
1998-12-01 207.92 1998-10-17 206.50
1999-07-08 209.74 1999-02-24 205.62
1999-10-04 210.53 1999-08-30 211.10
2000-01-06 204.70 1999-11-10 207.53
2000-05-04 206.82 2000-04-05 202.38
2000-09-29 210.66 2000-08-07 208.63
2001-01-04 204.53 2001-01-02 200.48
2001-03-28 201.93 2001-03-12 198.98
2001-07-16 206.04 2001-06-29 206.15
2001-12-26 204.41 2001-09-24 210.58
2002-06-06 209.02 2002-03-27 204.67
2002-09-25 213.37 2002-06-27 209.71

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 40

40Ground water data count:
2002-09-25Ground water data end date:Ground water data begin date: 1996-04-17
2Water quality data count:1997-04-09Water quality data end date:
1996-05-29Water quality data begin date:0Peak flow data count:
0000-00-00Peak flow data end date:0000-00-00Peak flow data begin date:
0Daily flow data count:0000-00-00Daily flow data end date:
0000-00-00Daily flow data begin date:0Real time data flag:

470651200Project number:
reporting agency (generally USGS)Source of depth data:

1020Hole depth:910Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:19960401Date inventoried:
19960229Date construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Flat surfaceTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929Altitude datum:
2.5Altitude accuracy:
Interpolated from topographic mapAltitude method:
177Altitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD83Latlong datum:1Coor accr:
DCoor meth:-118.23701667Dec lon:
33.98801389Dec lat:1181413.26Longitude:
USGS3156299EDR Site id:335916.85Latitude:

002S013W22C001SSite name:
335917118141001Site no:USGSAgency cd:

B10
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156299FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2001-03-28
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2002-06-06
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2002-06-27
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2002-09-25

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 21

21Ground water data count:
2002-09-25Ground water data end date:Ground water data begin date: 1996-09-10
0Water quality data count:0000-00-00Water quality data end date:
0000-00-00Water quality data begin date:0Peak flow data count:
0000-00-00Peak flow data end date:0000-00-00Peak flow data begin date:
0Daily flow data count:0000-00-00Daily flow data end date:
0000-00-00Daily flow data begin date:0Real time data flag:

470651200Project number:
reporting agency (generally USGS)Source of depth data:

1020Hole depth:134Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:19960401Date inventoried:
19960229Date construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Flat surfaceTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929Altitude datum:
2.5Altitude accuracy:
Interpolated from topographic mapAltitude method:
177Altitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD83Latlong datum:1Coor accr:
DCoor meth:-118.23701667Dec lon:
33.98801389Dec lat:1181413.26Longitude:
USGS3156303EDR Site id:335916.85Latitude:

002S013W22C005SSite name:
335917118141005Site no:USGSAgency cd:

B11
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156303FED USGS

1996-05-28 201.66 1996-04-17 198.44
1996-07-17 204.70 1996-06-28 205.11
1996-07-23 206.82 1996-07-18 205.20
1997-01-17 200.33 1996-09-10 211.34
1997-03-27 197.28 1997-02-19 197.41

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, continued.
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B13
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

CADW40000006258CA WELLS

CADW40000006257Site id:
401104Gwcode:
19Countyco:
ZWelluseco:
3Districtco:
02S13W22C003SStwellno:
33.988Latiude:
-118.237Longitude:

B12
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

CADW40000006257CA WELLS

    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1996-09-10
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1997-02-19
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1998-01-29
1998-10-06 130.20
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1998-12-01
1999-02-24 131.71 1999-02-19 131.66
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1999-07-08
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1999-10-04
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
1999-11-10
2000-01-06 131.65
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2000-04-05
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2000-08-07
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2000-09-29
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2001-01-02
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2001-01-03
    Note: The site was dry (no water level recorded).
2001-03-12

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, continued.
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17
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156312FED USGS

CADW40000006255Site id:
401104Gwcode:
19Countyco:
ZWelluseco:
3Districtco:
02S13W22C001SStwellno:
33.988Latiude:
-118.237Longitude:

B16
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

CADW40000006255CA WELLS

CADW40000006256Site id:
401104Gwcode:
19Countyco:
ZWelluseco:
3Districtco:
02S13W22C002SStwellno:
33.988Latiude:
-118.237Longitude:

B15
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

CADW40000006256CA WELLS

CADW40000006259Site id:
401104Gwcode:
19Countyco:
ZWelluseco:
3Districtco:
02S13W22C005SStwellno:
33.988Latiude:
-118.237Longitude:

B14
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

CADW40000006259CA WELLS

CADW40000006258Site id:
401104Gwcode:
19Countyco:
ZWelluseco:
3Districtco:
02S13W22C004SStwellno:
33.988Latiude:
-118.237Longitude:
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PSTMean greenwich time offset:Not ReportedDate inventoried:
Not ReportedDate construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Not ReportedTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
Not ReportedAltitude datum:
Not ReportedAltitude accuracy:
Not ReportedAltitude method:
Not ReportedAltitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD27Latlong datum:SCoor accr:
MCoor meth:-118.24396198Dec lon:
33.98140358Dec lat:1181435Longitude:
USGS3156278EDR Site id:335853Latitude:

002S013W21K004SSite name:
335853118143501Site no:USGSAgency cd:

C18
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS3156278FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedGround water data count:
Not ReportedGround water data end date:Ground water data begin date: Not Reported
Not ReportedWater quality data count:Not ReportedWater quality data end date:
Not ReportedWater quality data begin date:Not ReportedPeak flow data count:
Not ReportedPeak flow data end date:Not ReportedPeak flow data begin date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data count:Not ReportedDaily flow data end date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data begin date:Not ReportedReal time data flag:

9479335800Project number:
Not ReportedSource of depth data:

1206Hole depth:350Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:Not ReportedDate inventoried:
Not ReportedDate construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Not ReportedTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
Not ReportedAltitude datum:
Not ReportedAltitude accuracy:
Not ReportedAltitude method:
Not ReportedAltitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD27Latlong datum:SCoor accr:
MCoor meth:-118.23507293Dec lon:
33.99112554Dec lat:1181403Longitude:
USGS3156312EDR Site id:335928Latitude:

002S013W15P001SSite name:
335928118140301Site no:USGSAgency cd:
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedGround water data count:
Not ReportedGround water data end date:Ground water data begin date: Not Reported
Not ReportedWater quality data count:Not ReportedWater quality data end date:
Not ReportedWater quality data begin date:Not ReportedPeak flow data count:
Not ReportedPeak flow data end date:Not ReportedPeak flow data begin date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data count:Not ReportedDaily flow data end date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data begin date:Not ReportedReal time data flag:

9479335800Project number:
Not ReportedSource of depth data:

1564Hole depth:1540Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:Not ReportedDate inventoried:
Not ReportedDate construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Not ReportedTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
Not ReportedAltitude datum:
Not ReportedAltitude accuracy:
Not ReportedAltitude method:
Not ReportedAltitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD27Latlong datum:SCoor accr:
MCoor meth:-118.24396198Dec lon:
33.98140358Dec lat:1181435Longitude:
USGS3156279EDR Site id:335853Latitude:

002S013W21K007SSite name:
335853118143502Site no:USGSAgency cd:

C19
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS3156279FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedGround water data count:
Not ReportedGround water data end date:Ground water data begin date: Not Reported
Not ReportedWater quality data count:Not ReportedWater quality data end date:
Not ReportedWater quality data begin date:Not ReportedPeak flow data count:
Not ReportedPeak flow data end date:Not ReportedPeak flow data begin date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data count:Not ReportedDaily flow data end date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data begin date:Not ReportedReal time data flag:

9479335800Project number:
Not ReportedSource of depth data:

920Hole depth:920Well depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.92  UG/LFindings:01/24/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.61  UG/LFindings:01/18/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:01/18/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:12/04/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:11/20/2006Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
35.  MG/LFindings:11/06/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.59  UG/LFindings:11/06/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:11/06/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:11/01/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.4  UG/LFindings:10/24/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.94  UG/LFindings:10/04/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:09/11/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.77  UG/LFindings:08/09/2006Sample Collected:

HUNTINGTON PARKArea Served:
6260Connections:55000Pop Served:

HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255
6550 MILES AVENUE

Organization That Operates System:
HUNTINGTON PARK-CITY, WATER DEPT.System Name:
1910049System Number:
WELL 17Source Name:

100 Feet (one Second)Precision:335918.0 1181304.0Source Lat/Long:
Active RawWell Status:Well/GroundwaterWater Type:
WELL/AMBNTStation Type:07District Number:
Los AngelesCounty:1910049008FRDS Number:
4THUser ID:02S/13W-23D06 SPrime Station Code:

Water System Information:

D20
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

2927CA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.89  UG/LFindings:09/04/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:08/08/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.  UG/LFindings:07/12/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.86  UG/LFindings:07/12/2007Sample Collected:

RADIUM 226 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
7.e-002  PCI/LFindings:06/15/2007Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
17.  MG/LFindings:06/15/2007Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
5.2  PCI/LFindings:06/15/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.93  UG/LFindings:06/15/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.79  UG/LFindings:06/13/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.94  UG/LFindings:05/16/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.66  UG/LFindings:05/07/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.92  UG/LFindings:04/18/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.68  UG/LFindings:04/12/2007Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
6.  PCI/LFindings:03/26/2007Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA MDA95Chemical:
0.368  PCI/LFindings:03/26/2007Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.921  PCI/LFindings:03/26/2007Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
4.72  PCI/LFindings:03/26/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.77  UG/LFindings:03/21/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.68  UG/LFindings:03/02/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.9  UG/LFindings:02/21/2007Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
17.  MG/LFindings:02/08/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.77  UG/LFindings:02/08/2007Sample Collected:
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.  UG/LFindings:03/19/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:02/21/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
32.  MG/LFindings:02/15/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.67  UG/LFindings:02/15/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:02/15/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:01/30/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.84  UG/LFindings:01/29/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:01/29/2008Sample Collected:

COMBINED RA 226 + RA 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.26  PCI/LFindings:12/10/2007Sample Collected:

COMBINED RA 226 + RA 228Chemical:
0.73  PCI/LFindings:12/10/2007Sample Collected:

RADIUM 228 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
0.26  PCI/LFindings:12/10/2007Sample Collected:

RADIUM 226 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
7.e-002  PCI/LFindings:12/10/2007Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
40.  MG/LFindings:12/10/2007Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
6.3  PCI/LFindings:12/10/2007Sample Collected:

ALUMINUMChemical:
120.  UG/LFindings:11/16/2007Sample Collected:

BARIUMChemical:
120.  UG/LFindings:11/16/2007Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.39  MG/LFindings:11/16/2007Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.83  UG/LFindings:11/16/2007Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
5.4  UG/LFindings:11/16/2007Sample Collected:

RADIUM 226 COUNTING ERRORChemical:
8.e-002  PCI/LFindings:09/14/2007Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
32.  MG/LFindings:09/14/2007Sample Collected:

URANIUM (PCI/L)Chemical:
5.2  PCI/LFindings:09/14/2007Sample Collected:
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.98  UG/LFindings:06/11/2008Sample Collected:

AGGRSSIVE INDEX (CORROSIVITY)Chemical:
13.Findings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
20.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDSChemical:
480.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.41  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

CHLORIDEChemical:
60.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

POTASSIUMChemical:
3.9  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

SODIUMChemical:
50.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

MAGNESIUMChemical:
22.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

CALCIUMChemical:
87.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

HARDNESS (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
310.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

BICARBONATE ALKALINITYChemical:
190.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

ALKALINITY (TOTAL) AS CACO3Chemical:
190.  MG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

PH, LABORATORYChemical:
7.98Findings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCEChemical:
740.  USFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:05/22/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.85  UG/LFindings:05/14/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.95  UG/LFindings:04/16/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
17.  MG/LFindings:04/14/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.6  UG/LFindings:04/14/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
24.  MG/LFindings:03/24/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.5  UG/LFindings:03/24/2008Sample Collected:
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TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.83  UG/LFindings:12/22/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
33.  MG/LFindings:12/19/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:11/26/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
18.  MG/LFindings:11/25/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:11/25/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:10/29/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
21.  MG/LFindings:10/23/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:10/23/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:01/19/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:10/01/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
20.  MG/LFindings:09/25/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.51  UG/LFindings:09/25/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:09/25/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:09/03/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
21.  MG/LFindings:08/21/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.96  UG/LFindings:08/21/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.96  UG/LFindings:08/06/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
26.  MG/LFindings:07/31/2008Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.57  UG/LFindings:07/31/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:07/31/2008Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
19.  MG/LFindings:06/16/2008Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.  UG/LFindings:06/16/2008Sample Collected:
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NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
41.  MG/LFindings:05/08/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.87  UG/LFindings:05/08/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.81  UG/LFindings:03/16/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.5  UG/LFindings:02/22/2006Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
17.  MG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.  UG/LFindings:05/08/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
37.  MG/LFindings:04/20/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.9  UG/LFindings:04/20/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.7  UG/LFindings:04/20/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
39.  MG/LFindings:02/24/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.88  UG/LFindings:02/24/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.7  UG/LFindings:02/24/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
59.  MG/LFindings:01/15/2009Sample Collected:

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANESChemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:01/15/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:01/15/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.4  UG/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHA COUNTING ERRORChemical:
2.53  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

GROSS ALPHAChemical:
6.4  PCI/LFindings:02/16/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:01/25/2006Sample Collected:

CHLOROFORM (THM)Chemical:
1.3  UG/LFindings:01/15/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.8  UG/LFindings:01/15/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.97  UG/LFindings:12/24/2008Sample Collected:
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FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.19  MG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
44.  MG/LFindings:10/21/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
44.  MG/LFindings:10/21/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
43.  MG/LFindings:10/13/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
43.  MG/LFindings:10/13/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
49.  MG/LFindings:08/16/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
49.  MG/LFindings:08/16/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
45.  MG/LFindings:09/25/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
42.  MG/LFindings:08/14/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.91  UG/LFindings:08/14/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.8  UG/LFindings:08/14/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
39.  MG/LFindings:07/17/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.68  UG/LFindings:05/12/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.86  UG/LFindings:04/19/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.66  UG/LFindings:04/13/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.94  UG/LFindings:03/22/2006Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.86  UG/LFindings:07/17/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:07/17/2009Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
41.  MG/LFindings:06/11/2009Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.92  UG/LFindings:06/11/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:06/11/2009Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.9  UG/LFindings:06/04/2009Sample Collected:
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CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
1.2  UG/LFindings:07/12/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.93  UG/LFindings:06/14/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.82  UG/LFindings:06/08/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.97  UG/LFindings:05/17/2006Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
15.  MG/LFindings:05/12/2006Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:03/10/2011Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
38.  MG/LFindings:02/08/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.97  UG/LFindings:02/08/2011Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.5  UG/LFindings:02/08/2011Sample Collected:

PERCHLORATEChemical:
4.2  UG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
42.  MG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.1  UG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.2  UG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

ALUMINUMChemical:
60.  UG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

BARIUMChemical:
170.  UG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

FLUORIDE (F) (NATURAL-SOURCE)Chemical:
0.4  MG/LFindings:01/28/2011Sample Collected:

PERCHLORATEChemical:
4.1  UG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE + NITRITE (AS N)Chemical:
9600.  UG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
43.  MG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
1.  UG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
2.1  UG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:

BARIUMChemical:
140.  UG/LFindings:12/14/2010Sample Collected:
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedGround water data count:
Not ReportedGround water data end date:Ground water data begin date: Not Reported
Not ReportedWater quality data count:Not ReportedWater quality data end date:
Not ReportedWater quality data begin date:Not ReportedPeak flow data count:
Not ReportedPeak flow data end date:Not ReportedPeak flow data begin date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data count:Not ReportedDaily flow data end date:
Not ReportedDaily flow data begin date:Not ReportedReal time data flag:

9479335800Project number:
Not ReportedSource of depth data:

Not ReportedHole depth:Not ReportedWell depth:
Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedAquifer Type:
Single well, other than collector or Ranney typeType of ground water site:
YLocal standard time flag:

PSTMean greenwich time offset:Not ReportedDate inventoried:
Not ReportedDate construction:Ground-water other than SpringSite type:

Not ReportedTopographic:
Los Angeles. California. Area = 819 sq.mi.Hydrologic:
Not ReportedAltitude datum:
Not ReportedAltitude accuracy:
Not ReportedAltitude method:
Not ReportedAltitude:

24000Map scale:SOUTH GATELocation map:
Not ReportedLand net:USCountry:
037County:06State:
06District:NAD83Dec latlong datum:
NAD27Latlong datum:SCoor accr:
MCoor meth:-118.21840569Dec lon:
33.98806987Dec lat:1181303Longitude:
USGS3156298EDR Site id:335917Latitude:

002S013W23D005SSite name:
335917118130302Site no:USGSAgency cd:

D21
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS3156298FED USGS

NITRATE (AS NO3)Chemical:
41.  MG/LFindings:03/10/2011Sample Collected:

TRICHLOROETHYLENEChemical:
0.95  UG/LFindings:03/10/2011Sample Collected:

CARBON TETRACHLORIDEChemical:
0.78  UG/LFindings:07/24/2006Sample Collected:
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0%0%100%0.933 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%2%98%0.711 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 63

Federal Area Radon Information for LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for LOS ANGELES County:  2 

0190255

______________________
> 4 pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: CA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Water Resources
Telephone:  916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California

since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-324-2208
Radon Database for California

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,
prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey.  Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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	B12 - LA CO FD FIRE STA #164 - 6301 S SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  - SWEEPS UST...

	HIST CORTESE
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	D25 - SHELL #204-3606-0105 - 2710 GAGE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST CORTESE...
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	Maps with Interactive Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	A1 - GLENN'S CLEANERS - 6401 SANTA FE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - EDR Historical Cleaners
	A2 - ARCO FACILITY NO. 5458 - 6400 SANTA FE AVENUE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - LUST
	A3 - ARCO FACILITY NO 05458 - 6400 SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET
	A4 - ARCO PRODUCTS #05458 - 6400 SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - UST
	A5 - ARCO #05458 - 6400 S SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  - SWEEPS UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
	6   - STOP RITE - 6363 SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST UST, SWEEPS UST
	7   - MC KAY OLGA - 6521 SANTA BARBARA AVE - LOS ANGELES, CA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	8   - BOB'S LAUNDRETTE & SHIRT SHOP - 6510 SANTA FE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - EDR Historical Cleaners
	B9 - HAROLD'S ASSOCIATED SERVICE - 6302 SANTA FE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B10 - 6301 S SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - AST
	B11 - FIRE STATION #164 - 6301 SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST UST
	B12 - LA CO FD FIRE STA #164 - 6301 S SANTA FE AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  - SWEEPS UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
	13   - LAUSD--MIDDLETON NEW PC - 2410 ZOE AVE. - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, NPDES, HAZNET
	14   - S C H D C - 6500 COTTAGE ST - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	C15 - LONZA - 2031 065TH - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90001 - SLIC
	C16 - LONZA INC - 2031 EAST 65TH ST - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  - SLIC
	C17 - LONZA INC - 2031 E 65TH ST - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - HAZNET, EMI, ENVIROSTOR, HWP
	18   - ALLOYS CLEANING, INC. - 1945 E 64TH ST. - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - ENVIROSTOR
	19   - COMMERCIAL ENAMELING CO - 6204 S ALAMEDA ST - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, WDS, HIST CORTESE, LUST,...
	20   - GENERAL MOTORS - 6901 ALAMEDA ST S - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	D21 - SHELL (FORMER) - 2701 GAGE AVE E - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - LUST
	E22 - ALLOYS CLEANERS - 1929 64TH ST. E - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - LUST
	E23 - MAYFLOWER CONTRACT SERVIC - 1929 064TH - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST CORTESE, LUST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
	E24 - LONZA INC. - 1922 E SIXTY FOURTH ST - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - RCRA-TSDF, CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-SQG, FINDS, WDS, NPDES,...
	D25 - SHELL #204-3606-0105 - 2710 GAGE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	F26 - MOBIL #18-F48 - 7125 SANTA FE AVE. S. - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - LUST
	F27 - MOBIL #11-F48 - 7125 SANTA FE AVE S - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	28   - PEP BOYS #603 - 2671 E RANDOLPH ST - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - LUST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
	29   - NICK ALEXANDER BMW & VW - 6000 PACIFIC BL - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - RCRA-NonGen, SWRCY, HIST UST, SWEEPS UST
	30   - CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK - 2431 FLORENCE AVE E - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST CORTESE, LUST
	G31 - TALLEY BROTHERS INC - 2007 LAURA AVENUE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - Cortese, RESPONSE, HAZNET, ENVIROSTOR
	G32 - TALLEY BROTHERS, INC. - 2007 LAURA AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - HIST UST, CHMIRS, EMI, HWP
	33   - MARVIN ELECTRIC MFG CO INC - 6100 S WILMINGTON AVE - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - RCRA-TSDF, CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS,...
	H34 - BLUE CORAL INC./FORMER MCKAY - 1920 RANDOLPH ST - LOS ANGELES, CA 90255 - LUST, HWP
	H35 - MC KAY CHEMICAL CO - 1920 RANDOLPH ST - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  - SWEEPS UST, CHMIRS, EMI, ENVIROSTOR
	H36 - MCKAY MANUFACTURING CO INC - 1920 RANDOLPH ST - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - RCRA-TSDF, CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-SQG,...
	H37 - SANDERS SERVICE INC. - 5921 WILMINGTON AVE - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - CA FID UST, HIST UST, ENVIROSTOR
	38   - LATCHFORD GLASS COMPANY - 7608 ROSEBERRY AVE - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - VCP, ENVIROSTOR
	39   - 58TH & PACIFIC - 2552 E. 58TH STREET - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - SCH, ENVIROSTOR
	40   - SIMON PLATING - 1842 EAST 58TH PLACE - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, ENVIROSTOR
	41   - SARGENT INDUSTRIES - 2501-2533 EAST 56TH STREET - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - VCP, ENVIROSTOR
	42   - HUNTINGTON PARK NEW ELEM. SCHOOL NO. 3 - SEVILLE AVENUE/EAST 58TH STREET - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - SCH, ENVIROSTOR
	43   - MONARCH PIPING AND ENGINEERING - 1717 EAST 61ST STREET - LOS ANGELES, CA 90003 - ENVIROSTOR
	I44 - CLEAN HARBORS LOS ANGELES, LLC - 5756 ALBA STREET - LOS ANGELES, CA 90058 - RCRA-TSDF, CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS,...
	I45 - ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCINERATION - 5756 ALBA STREET #A - LOS ANGELES, CA 90058 - RCRA-NonGen, HWP
	46   - MANCO PLATING COMPANY - 5832 HOLMES AVENUE - LOS ANGELES, CA 90001 - ENVIROSTOR
	47   - WEST COAST METAL FINISHING CO. - 5742 BANDERA STREET - LOS ANGELES, CA 90058 - ENVIROSTOR
	48   - KRAMER METALS - 1760 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE - LOS ANGELES, CA 90058 - WDS, ENVIROSTOR
	49   - AIRCRAFT X-RAY LABORATORIES, INC. - 2621 E. 53RD STREET - HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255 - ENVIROSTOR

	Orphans Summary
	Government Records
	Tribal Contact List
	Learn About AAI
	PSS Summary
	PSS Map
	PSS Findings
	PSS Records Searched

	Attachments
	Detailed Orphan Listing





ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 36 records


COMMERCE 92291116 SB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AVE SB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AVE 90011 ERNS
HUNTINGTON PARK 1010734628 STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD 7917 90255 FINDS
HUNTINGTON PARK 1003878970 WILMINGTON AVENUE DUMP NE CORNER ALAMEDA/RANDOLPH STS 90255 CERC-NFRAP
HUNTINGTON PARK S103633586 ATCHINSON TOPEKA & SANTA FE RAILWAY 15FT N OF 53RD 90058 HAZNET
HUNTINGTON PARK S108936058 STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD 7917, 7919, 7923, 7925 STATE STREET 90255 SCH, ENVIROSTOR
HUNTINGTON PARK S106925096 D & I INVESTMENTS 6123 S STATE AVE SWEEPS UST
LOS ANGELES S106387174 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD - J-YARD 1999 025TH 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES S106487309 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS 2214 & 2226 S SANTA FE AVE. 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES S106387105 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS 2214 &2226 SANTA FE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES S106487292 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS 2418 & 2420 S SANTA FE AVE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES S106387106 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS 2418 &2420 SANTA FE 90058 SLIC
LOS ANGELES 1003878303 PACIFIC PIONEER PLASTIC CO 1642 E 41ST 90011 CERC-NFRAP
LOS ANGELES 1003878691 VICTOR SALVAGE CO (PCB SPILL SITE-DOD) 8211 N ALAMEDA 90001 CERC-NFRAP
LOS ANGELES S103546823 GATX - TANK STORAGE TERMINAL BERTH 172 90001 SLIC
LOS ANGELES S109422404 BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE 1915 THROUGH 1951 W. GAGE AVENUE 90016 SCH, ENVIROSTOR
COMMERCE S106928066 KAISER STEEL 1600 GAGE AVE SWEEPS UST
LOS ANGELES 94406681 INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN AVE INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN AVE 90058 ERNS
LOS ANGELES S109932071 BURLINGTON SANTA FE RAILWAY LAT 34D 00M 55S LONG 118D 13M 39S W 90058 HAZNET
LOS ANGELES 1012105242 UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY 457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING 90011 FINDS
LOS ANGELES 1012175574 UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY 457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING 90011 RCRA-LQG
LOS ANGELES S106485543 SANTA FE RAILWAY CO. SLAUSON AVE 90011 SLIC
LOS ANGELES S109348515 SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER SLAUSON, S. CENTRAL, E. GAGE, AVALON 90001 VCP, ENVIROSTOR


REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT
LOS ANGELES S106387118 ACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-038/039, 2426 WAHINGTON 90058 SLIC


NE-150/151/152/153
LOS ANGELES CO. S103878668 SANTA FE RAILWAY CO. SLAUSON 90011 SLIC
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2010932114 ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2008887962 GULF OF SANTA CATALINA GULF OF SANTA CATALINA ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2011965306 INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG BEACH INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG BEACH ERNS
COUNTY S105775001 METRO WD AQUATIC PEST. - WEED LAKES SKINNER-MATHEWS-DIAMOND 0 WDS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2008869508 SANTA MONICA BAY SANTA MONICA BAY ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2006800526 SANTA CATALINA ISLAND SANTA CATALINA ISLAND ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2010947070 SANTA MONICA BAY SANTA MONICA BAY ERNS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 2010948310 SANTA MONICA BAY SANTA MONICA BAY ERNS
VERNON 93305284 53RD AND SANTA FE AVE 53RD AND SANTA FE AVE 90058 ERNS
VERNON 94379606 BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLANTIC AVE BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLANTIC AVE 90058 ERNS
VERNON 93305238 SANTA FE AND 53 RD SANTA FE AND 53 RD 90058 ERNS
VERNON S110913510 LA AIRLINES 3844 SANTA FE AVE 90058 MANIFEST
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedComments:
          FD CONTAINING THE STORM DRAINAction:
          JACKKNIFED BIG RIG, DIESEL GOING INTO STORM DRAINDescription:
          105.00Quantity (lbs):
          6833430CAS:
          UN1270DOT #:
          0.00 UNKIn water:
          15.00 GALSpill total qty:
          DIESELSpilled material:
          Not reportedSpill cause:
          TrueUpdated report:
          TrueInitial report:
          TrueEPA notified:
          Not reportedC.G. Unit:
          Not reportedDischarger county:
          Not reported
          Not reportedDischarger address:
          UNKNOWNDischarger:
          Not reportedNotes:
          0Number of fatalities:
          0Number of injured:
          0.00Damage $ amount:
          FalseDamage:
          LandMedium affected:
          13:20Spill time:
          10/12/1992Spill date:
          09EPA region:
          Not reportedReport number:
          LOS ANGELESCounty:
          COMMERCE, CA 90011-
          SB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AVESite location:
          92291116Site ID:


ERNS:


COMMERCE, CA  90011
SB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AVE    N/A 


ERNSSB 710 FREEWAY NORTH OF SLAUSON AVE 92291116


and School sites.
including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup;
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response,
EnviroStor database includes the following site types: Federal
or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate further. The
System (GIS) tool for identifying sites that have known contamination
(DTSC-EnviroStor) is an online search and Geographic Information
California Department of Toxic Substances Control EnviroStor System
        Environmental Interest/Information System


        110033617897Registry ID:


FINDS:


HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
7917 110033617897


FINDSSTATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD 1010734628
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
NE CORNER ALAMEDA/RANDOLPH STS CAD981438609


CERC-NFRAPWILMINGTON AVENUE DUMP 1003878970


     Los AngelesFacility County:
     11.0000Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     TOPEKA, KS 666120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1 SANTA FE PLAZAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     ATCHINSON TOPEKA & SANTA FEContact:
     CAC001141200Gepaid:
     1996Year:


     Los AngelesFacility County:
     7.0000Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     TOPEKA, KS 666120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1 SANTA FE PLAZAMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     ATCHINSON TOPEKA & SANTA FEContact:
     CAC001141200Gepaid:
     1996Year:


HAZNET:


HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90058
15FT N OF 53RD    N/A 


HAZNETATCHINSON TOPEKA & SANTA FE RAILWAY S103633586


                    304323Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    .44Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School CleanupSite Type:
                    19820075Facility ID:


SCH:


HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255
ENVIROSTOR7917, 7919, 7923, 7925 STATE STREET    N/A 


SCHSTATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD S108936058
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Further Action required for elevated concentrations of lead.Comments:
                    2004-04-17 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-12-19 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-06-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-09-13 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-06-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19820075Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304323Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033617897Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCH. PLAYGROUNDAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LAUSD-STATE ST ESAlias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    30013Confirmed COC:
                    30013Potential COC:
                    * EDUCATIONAL SERVICESPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -118.20989899999999Longitude:
                    33.964961000000002Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2004-07-15 00:00:00Status Date:
                    CertifiedStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    30Senate:
                    46Assembly:


S108936058STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    * CEQACompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-07-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-07-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-10-29 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-07-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-02-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-04-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-11-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-01-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-06-24 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


S108936058STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304323Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033617897Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCH. PLAYGROUNDAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LAUSD-STATE ST ESAlias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            30013Confirmed COC:
            30013Potential COC:
            * EDUCATIONAL SERVICESPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.20989899999999Longitude:
            33.964961000000002Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2004-07-15 00:00:00Status Date:
            CertifiedStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            46Assembly:
            304323Site Code:
            19820075Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Javier HinojosaSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            .44Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School CleanupSite Type:


ENVIROSTOR:


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-04-05 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-12-19 00:00:00Completed Date:


S108936058STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-04-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-11-09 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-01-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-06-24 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Further Action required for elevated concentrations of lead.Comments:
                    2004-04-17 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-12-19 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-06-30 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-09-13 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-06-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19820075Alias Name:


S108936058STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-04-05 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-12-19 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * CEQACompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-07-14 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-07-01 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2002-10-29 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    * Public ParticipationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2004-07-15 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Cost Recovery Closeout MemoCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2000-02-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


S108936058STATE STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLYGRD  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10336Comp Number:
          AStatus:


SWEEPS UST:


HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  
6123 S STATE AVE    N/A 


SWEEPS USTD & I INVESTMENTS S106925096


AHStaff:
VOCsSubstance:
0974SLIC:
Site AssessmentFacility Status:
4Region:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
1999 025TH    N/A 


SLICUNION PACIFIC RAILROAD - J-YARD S106387174


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:


                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0747D8RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              SHCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.22979927063Longitude:
                              34.0174157452941Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL0603716817Global Id:
                              2003-03-14 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
2214 & 2226 S SANTA FE AVE.    N/A 


SLICACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS S106487309
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


SHStaff:
Not reportedSubstance:
0747D8SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
2214 &2226 SANTA FE    N/A 


SLICACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-019-SFGS S106387105


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:


                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0747D9RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              SHCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.230121135712Longitude:
                              34.0153881662885Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL0603701831Global Id:
                              2003-03-17 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
2418 & 2420 S SANTA FE AVE    N/A 


SLICACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS S106487292


SHStaff:
TPH, LeadSubstance:
0747D9SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
2418 &2420 SANTA FE    N/A 


SLICACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-029-SFGS S106387106


LOS ANGELES, CA  90011
1642 E 41ST CAD009687005


CERC-NFRAPPACIFIC PIONEER PLASTIC CO 1003878303
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
8211 N ALAMEDA CAD980818868


CERC-NFRAPVICTOR SALVAGE CO (PCB SPILL SITE-DOD) 1003878691


TTWStaff:
TPHSubstance:
0621ASLIC:
RemediationFacility Status:
4Region:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
BERTH 172    N/A 


SLICGATX - TANK STORAGE TERMINAL S103546823


                    Sent fully executed agreement to district.Comments:
                    2009-01-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001028Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304615Alias Name:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    0Longitude:
                    0Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2009-01-29 00:00:00Status Date:
                    Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    26Senate:
                    47Assembly:
                    304615Site Code:
                    Schools Evaluation &Division Branch:
                    Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
                    JUAN OSORNIOProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    2.14Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School InvestigationSite Type:
                    60001028Facility ID:


SCH:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90016
ENVIROSTOR1915 THROUGH 1951 W. GAGE AVENUE    N/A 


SCHBRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE S109422404
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:


                    Sent fully executed agreement to district.Comments:
                    2009-01-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001028Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    304615Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            0Longitude:
            0Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2009-01-29 00:00:00Status Date:
            Inactive - Needs EvaluationStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            26Senate:
            47Assembly:
            304615Site Code:
            60001028Facility ID:
            Schools Evaluation &Division Branch:
            Shahir HaddadSupervisor:
            JUAN OSORNIOProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            2.14Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School InvestigationSite Type:


ENVIROSTOR:


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:


S109422404BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:


S109422404BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE  (Continued)


          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          06-30-89Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10265Comp Number:
          AStatus:


SWEEPS UST:


COMMERCE, CA  
1600 GAGE AVE    N/A 


SWEEPS USTKAISER STEEL S106928066


          UN1203DOT #:
          0.00 GALIn water:
          50.00 GALSpill total qty:
          GASOLINE: AUTOMOTIVE (4.23G PB/GSpilled material:
          Not reportedSpill cause:
          TrueUpdated report:
          FalseInitial report:
          TrueEPA notified:
          Not reportedC.G. Unit:
          Not reportedDischarger county:
          VERNON, CA 90058
          2709 EAST 37 STDischarger address:
          MOBIL OILDischarger:
          Not reportedNotes:
          0Number of fatalities:
          0Number of injured:
          0.00Damage $ amount:
          FalseDamage:
          LandMedium affected:
          09:30Spill time:
          10/19/1994Spill date:
          09EPA region:
          266910Report number:
          LOS ANGELESCounty:
          LOS ANGELES, CA 90058
          INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN AVESite location:
          94406681Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN AVE    N/A 


ERNSINTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN AVE 94406681
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedComments:
          VACUM TRUCK WAS BROUGHT ON SIGHT/FIRE DEPT WAS ON SCENEAction:
          TANK TRUCK/THE HOSE FITTING CAME LOOSE DURING FUEL TRANSFERDescription:
          325.00Quantity (lbs):
          53897631CAS:


94406681INTERSECTION OF I-10 AND EASTERN AVE  (Continued)


     Los AngelesFacility County:
     42.48Tons:
     INCLUDE ON-SITE TREATMENT AND/OR STABILIZATION)
     LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TODisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     KingsTSD County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408Mailing City,St,Zip:
     740 E CARNEGIE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9093864041Telephone:
     ROSEMARY MANSHEIMContact:
     CAC002636724Gepaid:
     2008Year:


HAZNET:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
LAT 34D 00M 55S LONG 118D 13M 39S W    N/A 


HAZNETBURLINGTON SANTA FE RAILWAY S109932071


corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System


        110038862763Registry ID:


FINDS:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90011
457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING 110038862763


FINDSUNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY 1012105242


                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90011
                    VARD
                    457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING  BFacility address:
                    UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITYFacility name:
                    09/28/2010Date form received by agency:


RCRA-LQG:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90011
457 EAST MARTIN LUTHER KING CAL000030166


RCRA-LQGUNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY 1012175574
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:


Handler Activities Summary:


                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1968Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    UNIFIED GROCERS, INCOwner/operator name:


                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1968Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    COMMERCE, CA 90040
                    5200 SHEILA STREETOwner/operator address:
                    UNIFIED GROCERS, INCOwner/operator name:


Owner/Operator Summary:


                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    RDEW@UNIFIEDGROCERS.COMContact email:
                    (323) 729-7370Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    COMMERCE, CA 90040
                    SHEILA STREETContact address:
                    ROSS W DEWContact:
                    COMMERCE, CA 90040
                    SHEILA STREETMailing address:
                    CAL000030166EPA ID:


1012175574UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    6600Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:


                    1050Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:


Annual Waste Handled:


Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2011


Biennial Reports:


                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:


                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:


Hazardous Waste Summary:


                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITYFacility name:
                    05/01/2008Date form received by agency:


Historical Generators:


                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:


1012175574UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


1012175574UNIFIED GROCERS, INC - BAKERY FACILITY  (Continued)


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:


                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0375RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              MCCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.259293Longitude:
                              33.989302Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SLT43234232Global Id:
                              1965-01-01 00:00:00Status Date:
                              OpenFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90011
SLAUSON AVE    N/A 


SLICSANTA FE RAILWAY CO. S106485543


                    30343-NO,30001-NO,3002502-NO,,Confirmed COC:
                    30001, 3002502, 30343, 30013, 30018, 30019, 30024, 30025, 3002502Potential COC:
                    VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
                    MANUFACTURING - METAL, MANUFACTURING - OTHER, TRANSFORMER REPAIR,Past Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    33.988360835265901 / -118.25690267102701Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2008-10-09 00:00:00Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Polanco Redevelopment MOASpecial Programs Code:
                    22Senate:
                    46Assembly:
                    300883Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Rita KamatSupervisor:
                    POONAM ACHARYAProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    6Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19300240Facility ID:


VCP:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90001
ENVIROSTORSLAUSON, S. CENTRAL, E. GAGE, AVALON    N/A 


VCPSLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT S109348515
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2007-01-11 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    and CRA/LA was asked to include those in the PMP Addendum.
                    activities.The defincies in the report were discussed at the meeting
                    proposed schedule for submitting documents and commencing field
                    Planning Center to discuss upcoming activities on the site and
                    Informal meeting held with CRA/LA staff and its consultant, theComments:
                    2008-10-03 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2006-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    DTSC has determined that a release has occurred, at the site. .Comments:
                    2002-10-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-03-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2008-01-08 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19300240Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300883Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300882Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300881Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300846Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033620632Alias Name:
                    UE, OTH, SOILPotential Description:


S109348515SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


            UE, OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            30343-NO,30001-NO,3002502-NO,,Confirmed COC:
            30001, 3002502, 30343, 30013, 30018, 30019, 30024, 30025, 3002502Potential COC:
            VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
            MANUFACTURING - METAL, MANUFACTURING - OTHER, TRANSFORMER REPAIR,Past Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.25690267102701Longitude:
            33.988360835265901Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
            NORestricted Use:
            2008-10-09 00:00:00Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            Polanco Redevelopment MOASpecial Program:
            22Senate:
            46Assembly:
            300883Site Code:
            19300240Facility ID:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Rita KamatSupervisor:
            POONAM ACHARYAProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            6Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:


ENVIROSTOR:


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    2011-03-06 00:00:00Schedule Due Date:
                    Remedial Action PlanSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2011Future Due Date:
                    CEQA - Responsible Agency ReviewFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:


                    signed with term of November 1, 2004 through November 1, 2006.
                    VCA was terminated, Project Environmental Oversight Agreement wasComments:
                    2004-10-28 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Polanco AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Property.
                    Expansion, and 3) pro- posed Apex Patterns Industrial Expansion
                    Slauson-Central Retail Plaza, 2) proposed United LA Alloys Industrial
                    the oversight of DTSC for the following properties: 1) proposed
                    Proponent to conduct three Preliminary Endangerment Assessments under
                    Agency (Proponent). The purpose of this Agreement is for the
                    HSA-A 00/01-098) with the City of Los Angeles Community Redevelopment
                    DTSC entered into a Voluntary Cleanup Agreement (VCA) (Docket NumberComments:
                    2000-11-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:


S109348515SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2007-01-11 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    and CRA/LA was asked to include those in the PMP Addendum.
                    activities.The defincies in the report were discussed at the meeting
                    proposed schedule for submitting documents and commencing field
                    Planning Center to discuss upcoming activities on the site and
                    Informal meeting held with CRA/LA staff and its consultant, theComments:
                    2008-10-03 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site Characterization WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2006-05-25 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    DTSC has determined that a release has occurred, at the site. .Comments:
                    2002-10-02 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2001-03-21 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    2008-01-08 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19300240Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300883Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300882Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300881Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300846Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033620632Alias Name:


S109348515SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    2011-03-06 00:00:00Schedule Due Date:
                    Remedial Action PlanSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2011Future Due Date:
                    CEQA - Responsible Agency ReviewFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:


                    signed with term of November 1, 2004 through November 1, 2006.
                    VCA was terminated, Project Environmental Oversight Agreement wasComments:
                    2004-10-28 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Polanco AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:


                    Property.
                    Expansion, and 3) pro- posed Apex Patterns Industrial Expansion
                    Slauson-Central Retail Plaza, 2) proposed United LA Alloys Industrial
                    the oversight of DTSC for the following properties: 1) proposed
                    Proponent to conduct three Preliminary Endangerment Assessments under
                    Agency (Proponent). The purpose of this Agreement is for the
                    HSA-A 00/01-098) with the City of Los Angeles Community Redevelopment
                    DTSC entered into a Voluntary Cleanup Agreement (VCA) (Docket NumberComments:
                    2000-11-16 00:00:00Completed Date:


S109348515SLAUSON-CENTRAL SHOPPING CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT  (Continued)


SHStaff:
Not reportedSubstance:
0747J5SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES, CA  90058
2426 WAHINGTON    N/A 


SLICACTA NORTH - PARCEL NE-038/039, NE-150/151/152/153 S106387118


Manjulika ChakarbartiStaff:
Not reportedSubstance:
0375SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:


SLIC:


LOS ANGELES CO., CA  90011
SLAUSON    N/A 


SLICSANTA FE RAILWAY CO. S103878668
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          NONEAgency on scene:
          CLEAN UP ON THE ISLAND IS COMPLETED. MATERIAL IS DISSIPATING.Remedial action:
          Not reportedRel. per units:
          Not reportedRel. rate units:
          Not reportedRelease rate:
          Not reportedEst. duration of rel.:
          YesRelease secured:
          Not reportedTributary:
          PACIFIC OCEANBody of water:
          / PACIFIC OCEANAdditional medium:
          WATERMedium affected:
          NONEMedia interest:
          Not reportedTrack description:
          Not reportedTr. close direction:
          Not reportedTrack closed time:
          NoTrack closed:
          NoMajor artery:
          Not reportedClosure direction:
          Not reportedRoad closed time:
          Not reportedRoad closed desc:
          NoRoad closed:
          Not reportedWater closed time:
          NoWater closed:
          Not reportedWater description:
          Not reportedAir corridor closed:
          Not reportedAir corridor desc:
          Not reportedDamage amount:
          NoAny damage:
          NoAny fatalities:
          Not reportedNumber hospitalized:
          Not reportedNumber injured:
          NoAny injuries:
          Not reportedRadius of evacuation:
          Not reportedWho evacuated:
          Not reportedNumber of evacs:
          NoAny evacuees:
          NOPassengers Transferred:
          UnknownFire extinguished:
          NoFire involved:


          //Township/section/range:
          2/23/2010 1:10:00 PMIncident date:
          N/WLat/Long quad:
          48/48Lat/Long:
          Not reportedDistance Unit:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          Not reportedIncident address:
          DOCK ON SANTA BARBARA ISLANDInc location:
          OCCURREDIncident TG:
          2/23/2010 1:10:00 PMIncident date:
          FIXEDIncident type:
          EQUIPMENT FAILUREIncident cause:
          2010932114Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
   N/A 


ERNS 2010932114
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          NoExposed underwtr:
          ABOVEPipe above:
          UnknownDOT regulated:
          Not reportedPipe type:
          UnknownNPDES compliance:
          Not reportedNPDES:
          Not reportedFuel type:
          Not reportedGeneration capacity:
          NoPower gen facility:
          OTHERType fixed obj:
          Not reportedBuilding ID:
          Not reportedMile marker:
          Not reportedAC runway:
          Not reportedAC hanger:
          Not reportedSpot number:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel onboard:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedAircraft fuel cap:
          Not reportedAircraft ID:
          Not reportedAircraft model:
          Not reportedAircraft type:
          LEAKY HOSE.
          CALLER IS REPORTING A DISCHARGE OF HYDRAULIC OIL FROM A CRANE DUE TO AIncident description:
          CALLER HAD NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.Addition info:


          NoOffshore:
          Not reportedCommunity impact:
          Not reportedOccupant fatalities:
          Not reportedPassenger fatalities:
          Not reportedPassengers injured:
          Not reportedEmployee fatalities:
          Not reportedEmployees injured:
          Not reportedWater temp:
          Not reportedCurrent direction:
          Not reportedCurrent speed units:
          Not reportedCurrent speed:
          Not reportedWave condit:
          Not reportedSheen direction:
          Not reportedSheen wid. units:
          Not reportedSheen width:
          Not reportedSheen len. units:
          Not reportedSheen length:
          Not reportedSheen odor:
          RAINBOWSheen color:
          Not reportedSheen size units:
          Not reportedSheen size:
          NoWater contaminated:
          Not reportedWind direction:
          Not reportedWind speed unit:
          Not reportedWind speed:
          Not reportedAir temp:
          OVERCASTWeather:
          COAST GUARDFed. agency notified:
          NO REPORT #State report #:
          NONEState agency notified:
          Not reportedOther agency:


2010932114  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          000000-00-0Mat. CAS number:
          OHYMaterial CHRIS code:
          HYDRAULIC OILSpilled material name:


          TELEPHONESource:
          YesOn behalf:
          VENTURA, CA 93001
          FEDERAL GOVERNMENTRC organization type:
          CHANNEL ISLAND NATIONAL PARKResponsible company:
          INCCall Type:
          2/23/2010 4:45:56 PMComplete date:
          2/23/2010 4:38:38 PMCall received date:


          Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
          XXXPassenger Route:
          Not reportedPassenger Handling:
          XXXPassenger Delay:
          Not reportedChange date:
          Not reportedEnd date:
          Not reportedBegin date:
          Not reportedTransit bus flag:
          Not reportedService disruption time:
          Not reportedDate time normal srvc:
          UnknownAir bag deployed:
          UStructure operator:
          Not reportedStructure:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          UnknownAllision:
          Not reportedCont. rel permit:
          Not reportedInitial continuous rel #:
          Not reportedBerth slip #:
          Not reportedPier dock #:
          Not reportedState lease #:
          Not reportedOCSG number:
          Not reportedLocal block ID:
          Not reportedLocal area ID:
          Not reportedPlatform letter:
          Not reportedPlatform rig name:
          UnknownTransportable container:
          Not reportedAmount units:
          Not reportedActual amount:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedTank capacity:
          Not reportedTank regulated by:
          Not reportedTank ID:
          UnknownTank regulated:
          ABOVEAbove ground tank:
          Not reportedTank description:
          UnknownBrakes failed:
          Not reportedDOT crossing #:
          UnknownDevice operational:
          Not reportedCrossing device:
          Not reportedVehicle type:
          Not reportedRailroad milepost:
          Not reportedLocation subdivision:
          UnknownGrade crossing:
          UnknownPipe covered:


2010932114  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          GALLON(S)Amount in water units:
          10Amount in water:
          YESMat. reached water:
          GALLON(S)Mat. amount unit:
          10Amount of spilled mat.:
          Not reportedMaterial UN #:


2010932114  (Continued)


          Not reportedAdditional medium:
          WATERMedium affected:
          NONEMedia interest:
          Not reportedTrack description:
          Not reportedTr. close direction:
          Not reportedTrack closed time:
          NoTrack closed:
          NoMajor artery:
          Not reportedClosure direction:
          Not reportedRoad closed time:
          Not reportedRoad closed desc:
          NoRoad closed:
          Not reportedWater closed time:
          NoWater closed:
          Not reportedWater description:
          Not reportedAir corridor closed:
          Not reportedAir corridor desc:
          Not reportedDamage amount:
          NoAny damage:
          NoAny fatalities:
          Not reportedNumber hospitalized:
          Not reportedNumber injured:
          NoAny injuries:
          Not reportedRadius of evacuation:
          Not reportedWho evacuated:
          Not reportedNumber of evacs:
          NoAny evacuees:
          NOPassengers Transferred:
          UnknownFire extinguished:
          NoFire involved:


          //Township/section/range:
          10/23/2008 2:30:00 AMIncident date:
          /Lat/Long quad:
          /Lat/Long:
          Not reportedDistance Unit:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          GULF OF SANTA CATALINAIncident address:
          Not reportedInc location:
          OCCURREDIncident TG:
          10/23/2008 2:30:00 AMIncident date:
          VESSELIncident type:
          EQUIPMENT FAILUREIncident cause:
          2008887962Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
GULF OF SANTA CATALINA    N/A 


ERNSGULF OF SANTA CATALINA 2008887962
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedBuilding ID:
          Not reportedMile marker:
          Not reportedAC runway:
          Not reportedAC hanger:
          Not reportedSpot number:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel onboard:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedAircraft fuel cap:
          Not reportedAircraft ID:
          Not reportedAircraft model:
          Not reportedAircraft type:
          LOOSE///DRILL///
          FROM A VESSEL DURING LIGHTERING OPERATIONS DUE TO A HOSE COMING
          ///DRILL///THE CALLER IS REPORTING THE DISCHARGE OF OIL INTO THE WATERIncident description:
          ///DRILL///Addition info:


          NoOffshore:
          Not reportedCommunity impact:
          Not reportedOccupant fatalities:
          Not reportedPassenger fatalities:
          Not reportedPassengers injured:
          Not reportedEmployee fatalities:
          Not reportedEmployees injured:
          Not reportedWater temp:
          Not reportedCurrent direction:
          Not reportedCurrent speed units:
          Not reportedCurrent speed:
          Not reportedWave condit:
          Not reportedSheen direction:
          Not reportedSheen wid. units:
          Not reportedSheen width:
          Not reportedSheen len. units:
          Not reportedSheen length:
          Not reportedSheen odor:
          Not reportedSheen color:
          Not reportedSheen size units:
          Not reportedSheen size:
          UnknownWater contaminated:
          Not reportedWind direction:
          Not reportedWind speed unit:
          Not reportedWind speed:
          Not reportedAir temp:
          UNKNOWNWeather:
          NONEFed. agency notified:
          NONEState report #:
          NONEState agency notified:
          Not reportedOther agency:
          NONEAgency on scene:
          ///DRILL///CLEAN UP UNDERWAY AT THIS TIME///DRILL///Remedial action:
          Not reportedRel. per units:
          Not reportedRel. rate units:
          Not reportedRelease rate:
          Not reportedEst. duration of rel.:
          UnknownRelease secured:
          Not reportedTributary:
          GULF OF SANTA CATALINABody of water:


2008887962GULF OF SANTA CATALINA  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          10/23/2008 5:43:23 AMComplete date:
          10/23/2008 5:38:41 AMCall received date:


          Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
          XXXPassenger Route:
          Not reportedPassenger Handling:
          XXXPassenger Delay:
          Not reportedChange date:
          Not reportedEnd date:
          Not reportedBegin date:
          Not reportedTransit bus flag:
          Not reportedService disruption time:
          Not reportedDate time normal srvc:
          UnknownAir bag deployed:
          UStructure operator:
          Not reportedStructure:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          UnknownAllision:
          Not reportedCont. rel permit:
          Not reportedInitial continuous rel #:
          Not reportedBerth slip #:
          Not reportedPier dock #:
          Not reportedState lease #:
          Not reportedOCSG number:
          Not reportedLocal block ID:
          Not reportedLocal area ID:
          Not reportedPlatform letter:
          Not reportedPlatform rig name:
          UnknownTransportable container:
          Not reportedAmount units:
          Not reportedActual amount:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedTank capacity:
          Not reportedTank regulated by:
          Not reportedTank ID:
          UnknownTank regulated:
          ABOVEAbove ground tank:
          Not reportedTank description:
          UnknownBrakes failed:
          Not reportedDOT crossing #:
          YesDevice operational:
          Not reportedCrossing device:
          Not reportedVehicle type:
          Not reportedRailroad milepost:
          Not reportedLocation subdivision:
          UnknownGrade crossing:
          UnknownPipe covered:
          NoExposed underwtr:
          ABOVEPipe above:
          UnknownDOT regulated:
          Not reportedPipe type:
          UnknownNPDES compliance:
          Not reportedNPDES:
          Not reportedFuel type:
          Not reportedGeneration capacity:
          UnknownPower gen facility:
          Not reportedType fixed obj:


2008887962GULF OF SANTA CATALINA  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedCargo cap units:
          Not reportedCargo capacity:
          Not reportedDraught:
          Not reportedBreadth:
          Not reportedFlag country:
          NVessel aground:
          Not reportedCargo units:
          Not reportedCargo on board:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel on board:
          Not reportedFuel cap unit:
          Not reportedFuel capacity:
          Not reportedHull construction:
          Not reportedVessel length:
          TANKERVessel type:
          Not reportedVessel #:
          IREN SLInvolved vessel name:


          UNKNOWN AMOUNTAmount in water units:
          0Amount in water:
          YESMat. reached water:
          UNKNOWN AMOUNTMat. amount unit:
          0Amount of spilled mat.:
          Not reportedMaterial UN #:
          000000-00-0Mat. CAS number:
          OFRMaterial CHRIS code:
          OIL, FUEL: NO. 4Spilled material name:


          TELEPHONESource:
          NoOn behalf:
          LOS ANGELES, CA
          PRIVATE ENTERPRISERC organization type:
          M/V IREN SLResponsible company:
          DRLCall Type:


2008887962GULF OF SANTA CATALINA  (Continued)


          //Township/section/range:
          01/20/11Incident date:
          /Lat/Long quad:
          /Lat/Long:
          Not reportedDistance Unit:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG BEACHIncident address:
          Not reportedInc location:
          Not reportedIncident TG:
          01/20/11Incident date:
          RAILROAD NON-RELEASEIncident type:
          TRESPASSERIncident cause:
          2011965306Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
INTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG BEACH    N/A 


ERNSINTERSECTION AT WARDLOW AND LONG BEACH 2011965306
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          GEORGE BUCHANANAgency Contact:
          LOS ANGELES 90054Agency City,St,Zip:
          PO BOX 54153Agency Address:
          METRO WD OF SO CAAgency Name:
          JOHN CLARKFacility Contact:
          2132175504Facility Telephone:
          9Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAG990005 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          San Diego  000001072Facility ID:


CA WDS:


COUNTY, CA  0
LAKES SKINNER-MATHEWS-DIAMOND    N/A 


WDSMETRO WD AQUATIC PEST. - WEED S105775001


          Not reportedDistance Unit:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          SANTA MONICA BAYIncident address:
          SEE LAT AND LONGInc location:
          OCCURREDIncident TG:
          4/30/2008 11:45:00 AMIncident date:
          VESSELIncident type:
          EQUIPMENT FAILUREIncident cause:
          2008869508Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
SANTA MONICA BAY    N/A 


ERNSSANTA MONICA BAY 2008869508
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          DARK BLACKSheen color:
          Not reportedSheen size units:
          Not reportedSheen size:
          UnknownWater contaminated:
          Not reportedWind direction:
          MPHWind speed unit:
          15Wind speed:
          65Air temp:
          SUNNYWeather:
          USCG SECTOR LOS ANGELESFed. agency notified:
          NONEState report #:
          NONEState agency notified:
          Not reportedOther agency:
          NONEAgency on scene:
          NO ACTIONS.Remedial action:
          Not reportedRel. per units:
          Not reportedRel. rate units:
          Not reportedRelease rate:
          Not reportedEst. duration of rel.:
          NoRelease secured:
          Not reportedTributary:
          SANTA MONICA BAYBody of water:
          SANTA MONICA BAYAdditional medium:
          WATERMedium affected:
          NONEMedia interest:
          Not reportedTrack description:
          Not reportedTr. close direction:
          Not reportedTrack closed time:
          NoTrack closed:
          NoMajor artery:
          Not reportedClosure direction:
          Not reportedRoad closed time:
          Not reportedRoad closed desc:
          NoRoad closed:
          Not reportedWater closed time:
          NoWater closed:
          Not reportedWater description:
          Not reportedAir corridor closed:
          Not reportedAir corridor desc:
          Not reportedDamage amount:
          NoAny damage:
          NoAny fatalities:
          Not reportedNumber hospitalized:
          Not reportedNumber injured:
          NoAny injuries:
          Not reportedRadius of evacuation:
          Not reportedWho evacuated:
          Not reportedNumber of evacs:
          NoAny evacuees:
          NOPassengers Transferred:
          UnknownFire extinguished:
          NoFire involved:


          //Township/section/range:
          4/30/2008 11:45:00 AMIncident date:
          N/WLat/Long quad:
          0/0Lat/Long:


2008869508SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          UnknownTank regulated:
          ABOVEAbove ground tank:
          Not reportedTank description:
          UnknownBrakes failed:
          Not reportedDOT crossing #:
          YesDevice operational:
          Not reportedCrossing device:
          Not reportedVehicle type:
          Not reportedRailroad milepost:
          Not reportedLocation subdivision:
          UnknownGrade crossing:
          UnknownPipe covered:
          NoExposed underwtr:
          ABOVEPipe above:
          UnknownDOT regulated:
          Not reportedPipe type:
          UnknownNPDES compliance:
          Not reportedNPDES:
          Not reportedFuel type:
          Not reportedGeneration capacity:
          UnknownPower gen facility:
          Not reportedType fixed obj:
          Not reportedBuilding ID:
          Not reportedMile marker:
          Not reportedAC runway:
          Not reportedAC hanger:
          Not reportedSpot number:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel onboard:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedAircraft fuel cap:
          Not reportedAircraft ID:
          Not reportedAircraft model:
          Not reportedAircraft type:
          THE WATER. ///DRILL///
          THE WATER LINE ON A TANKER VESSEL THERE WAS A SPILL OF MATERIALS INTO
          ///THIS IS A DRILL///CALLER STATED DUE TO A CRACK IN THE HULL BELOWIncident description:
          NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.Addition info:


          NoOffshore:
          Not reportedCommunity impact:
          Not reportedOccupant fatalities:
          Not reportedPassenger fatalities:
          Not reportedPassengers injured:
          Not reportedEmployee fatalities:
          Not reportedEmployees injured:
          Not reportedWater temp:
          Not reportedCurrent direction:
          Not reportedCurrent speed units:
          Not reportedCurrent speed:
          4 ROUGH (5 - 8 FT)Wave condit:
          Not reportedSheen direction:
          YARDSSheen wid. units:
          200Sheen width:
          MILESSheen len. units:
          .5Sheen length:
          Not reportedSheen odor:


2008869508SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedHull construction:
          Not reportedVessel length:
          TANKERVessel type:
          Not reportedVessel #:
          JASON’S SHIPInvolved vessel name:


          BARREL(S)Amount in water units:
          7500Amount in water:
          YESMat. reached water:
          BARREL(S)Mat. amount unit:
          7500Amount of spilled mat.:
          Not reportedMaterial UN #:
          000000-00-0Mat. CAS number:
          OILMaterial CHRIS code:
          OIL: CRUDESpilled material name:


          TELEPHONESource:
          NoOn behalf:
          CA
          PRIVATE ENTERPRISERC organization type:
          JASON BOATResponsible company:
          DRLCall Type:
          4/30/2008 3:29:24 PMComplete date:
          4/30/2008 3:22:38 PMCall received date:


          Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
          XXXPassenger Route:
          Not reportedPassenger Handling:
          XXXPassenger Delay:
          Not reportedChange date:
          Not reportedEnd date:
          Not reportedBegin date:
          Not reportedTransit bus flag:
          Not reportedService disruption time:
          Not reportedDate time normal srvc:
          UnknownAir bag deployed:
          UStructure operator:
          Not reportedStructure:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          UnknownAllision:
          Not reportedCont. rel permit:
          Not reportedInitial continuous rel #:
          Not reportedBerth slip #:
          Not reportedPier dock #:
          Not reportedState lease #:
          Not reportedOCSG number:
          Not reportedLocal block ID:
          Not reportedLocal area ID:
          Not reportedPlatform letter:
          Not reportedPlatform rig name:
          UnknownTransportable container:
          Not reportedAmount units:
          Not reportedActual amount:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedTank capacity:
          Not reportedTank regulated by:
          Not reportedTank ID:


2008869508SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedCargo cap units:
          Not reportedCargo capacity:
          Not reportedDraught:
          Not reportedBreadth:
          Not reportedFlag country:
          NVessel aground:
          Not reportedCargo units:
          Not reportedCargo on board:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel on board:
          Not reportedFuel cap unit:
          Not reportedFuel capacity:


2008869508SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)


          NoWater closed:
          Not reportedWater description:
          Not reportedAir corridor closed:
          Not reportedAir corridor desc:
          Not reportedDamage amount:
          NoAny damage:
          NoAny fatalities:
          Not reportedNumber hospitalized:
          Not reportedNumber injured:
          NoAny injuries:
          Not reportedRadius of evacuation:
          Not reportedWho evacuated:
          Not reportedNumber of evacs:
          NoAny evacuees:
          UnknownFire extinguished:
          NoFire involved:


          Not reportedLNG flag:
          Not reportedMilitary:
          Not reportedAmt material flag:
          Not reportedPotential:
          Not reportedOil flag:
          Not reportedBio flag:
          Not reportedWMD flag:
          //Township/section/range:
          06/12/06Incident date:
          /Lat/Long quad:
          0/0Lat/Long:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          SANTA CATALINA ISLANDIncident address:
          THE PACIFIC OCEANInc location:
          DISCOVEREDIncident TG:
          06/12/06Incident date:
          VESSELIncident type:
          SWELLS.
          CALLER STATED THERE IS A FERRY VESSEL THAT HAS GROUNDED DUE TO HIGHIncident desc:
          NATURAL PHENOMENONIncident cause:
          2006800526Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
SANTA CATALINA ISLAND    N/A 


ERNSSANTA CATALINA ISLAND 2006800526
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedOffshore:
          NoCommunity impact:
          Not reportedOccupant fatalities:
          Not reportedPassenger fatalities:
          Not reportedPassengers injured:
          Not reportedEmployee fatalities:
          Not reportedEmployees injured:
          Not reportedAllision:
          Not reportedWater temp:
          Not reportedCurrent direction:
          Not reportedCurrent speed units:
          Not reportedCurrent speed:
          Not reportedWave condit:
          Not reportedSheen wid. units:
          Not reportedSheen width:
          Not reportedSheen len. units:
          Not reportedSheen length:
          Not reportedSheen odor:
          Not reportedSheen color:
          Not reportedSheen size units:
          Not reportedSheen size:
          UnknownWater contaminated:
          Not reportedWind direction:
          Not reportedWind speed unit:
          Not reportedWind speed:
          Not reportedAir temp:
          UNKNOWNWeather:
          Not reportedStruct. operator:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          Not reportedStructure name:
          Not reportedFed. agency notified:
          NONEState report #:
          Not reportedState agency notified:
          Not reportedOther agency:
          NONEAgency on scene:
          CALLER STATED THE VESSEL IS STILL GROUNDED AT THIS POINT.Remedial action:
          Not reportedRel. per units:
          Not reportedRel. rate units:
          Not reportedRelease rate:
          Not reportedEst. duration of rel.:
          YesRelease secured:
          Not reportedNear river:
          Not reportedTributary:
          Not reportedBody of water:
          FERRY RUNNING AGROUNDAdditional medium:
          NON-RELEASE (N/A)Medium affected:
          NONEMedia interest:
          Not reportedTrack description:
          NTr. close direction:
          Not reportedTrack closed time:
          Not reportedTrack closed:
          NoMajor artery:
          Not reportedClosure direction:
          Not reportedRoad closed time:
          Not reportedRoad closed desc:
          NoRoad closed:
          Not reportedWater closed time:


2006800526SANTA CATALINA ISLAND  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          UStructure operator:
          Not reportedStructure:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          NoAllision:
          Not reportedCont. rel permit:
          Not reportedInitial continuous rel #:
          Not reportedBerth slip #:
          Not reportedPier dock #:
          Not reportedState lease #:
          Not reportedOCSG number:
          Not reportedLocal block ID:
          Not reportedLocal area ID:
          Not reportedPlatform letter:
          Not reportedPlatform rig name:
          UnknownTransportable container:
          Not reportedAmount units:
          Not reportedActual amount:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedTank capacity:
          Not reportedTank regulated by:
          Not reportedTank ID:
          UnknownTank regulated:
          ABOVEAbove ground tank:
          Not reportedTank description:
          NoBrakes failed:
          Not reportedDOT crossing #:
          YesDevice operational:
          Not reportedCrossing device:
          Not reportedVehicle type:
          Not reportedRailroad milepost:
          Not reportedLocation subdivision:
          NoGrade crossing:
          UnknownPipe covered:
          NoExposed underwtr:
          ABOVEPipe above:
          UnknownDOT regulated:
          Not reportedPipe type:
          UnknownNPDES compliance:
          Not reportedNPDES:
          Not reportedFuel type:
          Not reportedGeneration capacity:
          UnknownPower gen facility:
          Not reportedType fixed obj:
          Not reportedBuilding ID:
          Not reportedMile marker:
          Not reportedAC runway:
          Not reportedAC hanger:
          Not reportedSpot number:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel onboard:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedAircraft fuel cap:
          Not reportedAircraft ID:
          Not reportedAircraft model:
          Not reportedAircraft type:


          THE CALLER DID NOT HAVE A LOT OF INFORMATION ON THE INCIDENT.Addition info:


2006800526SANTA CATALINA ISLAND  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedCargo cap units:
          Not reportedCargo capacity:
          0Draught:
          0Breadth:
          Not reportedFlag country:
          NVessel aground:
          Not reportedCargo units:
          Not reportedCargo on board:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel on board:
          Not reportedFuel cap unit:
          Not reportedFuel capacity:
          Not reportedHull construction:
          0Vessel length:
          FERRYVessel type:
          Not reportedVessel #:
          CHRISTOPHER GInvolved vessel name:


          Not reportedAmount in water units:
          0Amount in water:
          NOMat. reached water:
          UNKNOWN AMOUNTMat. amount unit:
          0Amount of spilled mat.:
          Not reportedMaterial UN #:
          000000-00-0Mat. CAS number:
          OUNMaterial CHRIS code:
          UNKNOWN OILSpilled material name:


          TELEPHONESource:
          Not reportedOn behalf:
          Not reportedInitially reported comp.:
          Not reportedInitial caller tel:
          Not reportedInitial caller:
          XX
          UNKNOWNRC organization type:
          Not reportedResponsible company:
          INCCall Type:
          06/13/06Complete date:
          06/13/06Call received date:


          Not reportedChange date:
          Not reportedEnd date:
          Not reportedBegin date:
          Not reportedTransit bus flag:
          Not reportedService disruption time:
          Not reportedDate time normal srvc:
          Not reportedAir bag deployed:


2006800526SANTA CATALINA ISLAND  (Continued)


          7/9/2010 8:30:00 AMIncident date:
          UNKNOWN SHEENIncident type:
          UNKNOWNIncident cause:
          2010947070Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
SANTA MONICA BAY    N/A 


ERNSSANTA MONICA BAY 2010947070
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          OVERCASTWeather:
          NONEFed. agency notified:
          NONEState report #:
          NONEState agency notified:
          Not reportedOther agency:
          NONEAgency on scene:
          NONERemedial action:
          Not reportedRel. per units:
          Not reportedRel. rate units:
          Not reportedRelease rate:
          Not reportedEst. duration of rel.:
          UnknownRelease secured:
          PACIFIC OCEANTributary:
          SANTA MONICA BAYBody of water:
          SANTA MONICA BAYAdditional medium:
          WATERMedium affected:
          NONEMedia interest:
          Not reportedTrack description:
          Not reportedTr. close direction:
          Not reportedTrack closed time:
          NoTrack closed:
          NoMajor artery:
          Not reportedClosure direction:
          Not reportedRoad closed time:
          Not reportedRoad closed desc:
          NoRoad closed:
          Not reportedWater closed time:
          NoWater closed:
          Not reportedWater description:
          Not reportedAir corridor closed:
          Not reportedAir corridor desc:
          Not reportedDamage amount:
          NoAny damage:
          NoAny fatalities:
          Not reportedNumber hospitalized:
          Not reportedNumber injured:
          NoAny injuries:
          Not reportedRadius of evacuation:
          Not reportedWho evacuated:
          Not reportedNumber of evacs:
          NoAny evacuees:
          NOPassengers Transferred:
          UnknownFire extinguished:
          NoFire involved:


          //Township/section/range:
          7/9/2010 8:30:00 AMIncident date:
          /Lat/Long quad:
          0/Lat/Long:
          Not reportedDistance Unit:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          SANTA MONICA BAYIncident address:
          LONG: 118.41958W
          LAT: 33-83310N
          UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENTInc location:
          DISCOVEREDIncident TG:


2010947070SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedCrossing device:
          Not reportedVehicle type:
          Not reportedRailroad milepost:
          Not reportedLocation subdivision:
          UnknownGrade crossing:
          UnknownPipe covered:
          NoExposed underwtr:
          ABOVEPipe above:
          UnknownDOT regulated:
          Not reportedPipe type:
          UnknownNPDES compliance:
          Not reportedNPDES:
          Not reportedFuel type:
          Not reportedGeneration capacity:
          UnknownPower gen facility:
          Not reportedType fixed obj:
          Not reportedBuilding ID:
          Not reportedMile marker:
          Not reportedAC runway:
          Not reportedAC hanger:
          Not reportedSpot number:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel onboard:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedAircraft fuel cap:
          Not reportedAircraft ID:
          Not reportedAircraft model:
          Not reportedAircraft type:
          THE CALLER IS REPORTING AN UNKNOWN SHEEN IN SANTA MONICA BAY.Incident description:
          NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.Addition info:


          NoOffshore:
          Not reportedCommunity impact:
          Not reportedOccupant fatalities:
          Not reportedPassenger fatalities:
          Not reportedPassengers injured:
          Not reportedEmployee fatalities:
          Not reportedEmployees injured:
          Not reportedWater temp:
          Not reportedCurrent direction:
          Not reportedCurrent speed units:
          Not reportedCurrent speed:
          1 SMOOTH ( < 1 FT)Wave condit:
          Not reportedSheen direction:
          MILESSheen wid. units:
          .5Sheen width:
          Not reportedSheen len. units:
          Not reportedSheen length:
          GASOLINESheen odor:
          RAINBOWSheen color:
          Not reportedSheen size units:
          Not reportedSheen size:
          NoWater contaminated:
          Not reportedWind direction:
          MPHWind speed unit:
          5Wind speed:
          Not reportedAir temp:


2010947070SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          UNKNOWN AMOUNTAmount in water units:
          0Amount in water:
          YESMat. reached water:
          UNKNOWN AMOUNTMat. amount unit:
          0Amount of spilled mat.:
          Not reportedMaterial UN #:
          000000-00-0Mat. CAS number:
          OUNMaterial CHRIS code:
          UNKNOWN OILSpilled material name:


          TELEPHONESource:
          NoOn behalf:
          XX
          UNKNOWNRC organization type:
          Not reportedResponsible company:
          INCCall Type:
          7/9/2010 11:38:10 AMComplete date:
          7/9/2010 11:33:12 AMCall received date:


          Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
          XXXPassenger Route:
          Not reportedPassenger Handling:
          XXXPassenger Delay:
          Not reportedChange date:
          Not reportedEnd date:
          Not reportedBegin date:
          Not reportedTransit bus flag:
          Not reportedService disruption time:
          Not reportedDate time normal srvc:
          UnknownAir bag deployed:
          UStructure operator:
          Not reportedStructure:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          UnknownAllision:
          Not reportedCont. rel permit:
          Not reportedInitial continuous rel #:
          Not reportedBerth slip #:
          Not reportedPier dock #:
          Not reportedState lease #:
          Not reportedOCSG number:
          Not reportedLocal block ID:
          Not reportedLocal area ID:
          Not reportedPlatform letter:
          Not reportedPlatform rig name:
          UnknownTransportable container:
          Not reportedAmount units:
          Not reportedActual amount:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedTank capacity:
          Not reportedTank regulated by:
          Not reportedTank ID:
          UnknownTank regulated:
          ABOVEAbove ground tank:
          Not reportedTank description:
          UnknownBrakes failed:
          Not reportedDOT crossing #:
          UnknownDevice operational:


2010947070SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          NONEAgency on scene:
          NONERemedial action:
          Not reportedRel. per units:
          Not reportedRel. rate units:
          Not reportedRelease rate:
          Not reportedEst. duration of rel.:
          UnknownRelease secured:
          Not reportedTributary:
          SANTA MONICA BAYBody of water:
          SANTA MONICA BAYAdditional medium:
          WATERMedium affected:
          NONEMedia interest:
          Not reportedTrack description:
          Not reportedTr. close direction:
          Not reportedTrack closed time:
          NoTrack closed:
          NoMajor artery:
          Not reportedClosure direction:
          Not reportedRoad closed time:
          Not reportedRoad closed desc:
          NoRoad closed:
          Not reportedWater closed time:
          NoWater closed:
          Not reportedWater description:
          Not reportedAir corridor closed:
          Not reportedAir corridor desc:
          Not reportedDamage amount:
          NoAny damage:
          NoAny fatalities:
          Not reportedNumber hospitalized:
          Not reportedNumber injured:
          NoAny injuries:
          Not reportedRadius of evacuation:
          Not reportedWho evacuated:
          Not reportedNumber of evacs:
          NoAny evacuees:
          NOPassengers Transferred:
          UnknownFire extinguished:
          NoFire involved:


          //Township/section/range:
          7/20/2010 8:00:00 AMIncident date:
          N/WLat/Long quad:
          18/18Lat/Long:
          Not reportedDistance Unit:
          Not reportedDistance from city:
          CA
          SANTA MONICA BAYIncident address:
          UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENTInc location:
          DISCOVEREDIncident TG:
          7/20/2010 8:00:00 AMIncident date:
          UNKNOWN SHEENIncident type:
          UNKNOWNIncident cause:
          2010948310Site ID:


ERNS:


LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  
SANTA MONICA BAY    N/A 


ERNSSANTA MONICA BAY 2010948310
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          UnknownPipe covered:
          NoExposed underwtr:
          ABOVEPipe above:
          UnknownDOT regulated:
          Not reportedPipe type:
          UnknownNPDES compliance:
          Not reportedNPDES:
          Not reportedFuel type:
          Not reportedGeneration capacity:
          UnknownPower gen facility:
          Not reportedType fixed obj:
          Not reportedBuilding ID:
          Not reportedMile marker:
          Not reportedAC runway:
          Not reportedAC hanger:
          Not reportedSpot number:
          Not reportedFuel units:
          Not reportedFuel onboard:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedAircraft fuel cap:
          Not reportedAircraft ID:
          Not reportedAircraft model:
          Not reportedAircraft type:
          CALLER REPORTED A SHEEN IN THE WATER DUE TO NATURAL SEEPAGE.Incident description:
          NONEAddition info:


          NoOffshore:
          Not reportedCommunity impact:
          Not reportedOccupant fatalities:
          Not reportedPassenger fatalities:
          Not reportedPassengers injured:
          Not reportedEmployee fatalities:
          Not reportedEmployees injured:
          Not reportedWater temp:
          Not reportedCurrent direction:
          Not reportedCurrent speed units:
          Not reportedCurrent speed:
          0 CALMWave condit:
          Not reportedSheen direction:
          YARDSSheen wid. units:
          30Sheen width:
          YARDSSheen len. units:
          100Sheen length:
          Not reportedSheen odor:
          SILVERYSheen color:
          Not reportedSheen size units:
          Not reportedSheen size:
          UnknownWater contaminated:
          Not reportedWind direction:
          Not reportedWind speed unit:
          Not reportedWind speed:
          Not reportedAir temp:
          OVERCASTWeather:
          NONEFed. agency notified:
          NONEState report #:
          NONEState agency notified:
          Not reportedOther agency:


2010948310SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedMaterial UN #:
          000000-00-0Mat. CAS number:
          OUNMaterial CHRIS code:
          UNKNOWN OILSpilled material name:


          TELEPHONESource:
          NoOn behalf:
          XX
          UNKNOWNRC organization type:
          Not reportedResponsible company:
          INCCall Type:
          7/20/2010 12:08:58 PMComplete date:
          7/20/2010 12:05:17 PMCall received date:


          Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
          XXXPassenger Route:
          Not reportedPassenger Handling:
          XXXPassenger Delay:
          Not reportedChange date:
          Not reportedEnd date:
          Not reportedBegin date:
          Not reportedTransit bus flag:
          Not reportedService disruption time:
          Not reportedDate time normal srvc:
          UnknownAir bag deployed:
          UStructure operator:
          Not reportedStructure:
          Not reportedStructure type:
          UnknownAllision:
          Not reportedCont. rel permit:
          Not reportedInitial continuous rel #:
          Not reportedBerth slip #:
          Not reportedPier dock #:
          Not reportedState lease #:
          Not reportedOCSG number:
          Not reportedLocal block ID:
          Not reportedLocal area ID:
          Not reportedPlatform letter:
          Not reportedPlatform rig name:
          UnknownTransportable container:
          Not reportedAmount units:
          Not reportedActual amount:
          Not reportedCapacity units:
          Not reportedTank capacity:
          Not reportedTank regulated by:
          Not reportedTank ID:
          UnknownTank regulated:
          ABOVEAbove ground tank:
          Not reportedTank description:
          UnknownBrakes failed:
          Not reportedDOT crossing #:
          UnknownDevice operational:
          Not reportedCrossing device:
          Not reportedVehicle type:
          Not reportedRailroad milepost:
          Not reportedLocation subdivision:
          UnknownGrade crossing:


2010948310SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          UNKNOWN AMOUNTAmount in water units:
          0Amount in water:
          YESMat. reached water:
          UNKNOWN AMOUNTMat. amount unit:
          0Amount of spilled mat.:


2010948310SANTA MONICA BAY  (Continued)


          Not reportedComments:
          RP TO CLEANUP/ADVANCE CLEANUP TECHNOLOGIES IS CONTRACTORAction:
          Not reportedDescription:
          110.00Quantity (lbs):
          Not reportedCAS:
          UN1270DOT #:
          0.00 UNKIn water:
          15.00 GALSpill total qty:
          LUBE OILSpilled material:
          UnknownSpill cause:
          TrueUpdated report:
          TrueInitial report:
          TrueEPA notified:
          Not reportedC.G. Unit:
          LOS ANGELESDischarger county:
          VERNON, CA 90058-
          4305 SANTA FE AVEDischarger address:
          CITY OF VERNON FDDischarger:
          Not reportedNotes:
          0Number of fatalities:
          0Number of injured:
          0.00Damage $ amount:
          FalseDamage:
          AirMedium affected:
          02:00Spill time:
          01/21/1993Spill date:
          09EPA region:
          Not reportedReport number:
          LOS ANGELESCounty:
          VERNON, CA 90058-
          53RD AND SANTA FE AVESite location:
          93305284Site ID:


ERNS:


VERNON, CA  90058
53RD AND SANTA FE AVE    N/A 


ERNS53RD AND SANTA FE AVE 93305284


          06/08/1994Spill date:
          09EPA region:
          243011Report number:
          LOS ANGELESCounty:
          VERNON, CA 90058-
          BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLANTIC AVESite location:
          94379606Site ID:


ERNS:


VERNON, CA  90058
BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLANTIC AVE    N/A 


ERNSBANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLANTIC AVE 94379606
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          Not reportedComments:
          RP CLEANUP/CREW USED SAWDUST ON MATERIALAction:
          55 GALLON DRUMS//DRUMS FELL OFF TRUCK DURING TRANSPORTING OF MATERIALDescription:
          200.00Quantity (lbs):
          Not reportedCAS:
          Not reportedDOT #:
          0.00 UNKIn water:
          200.00 LBSSpill total qty:
          LEAD OXIDESpilled material:
          OtherSpill cause:
          TrueUpdated report:
          FalseInitial report:
          TrueEPA notified:
          Not reportedC.G. Unit:
          LOS ANGELESDischarger county:
          SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
          11401 GREENSTONE AVEDischarger address:
          GOLDEN STATE HAZARD HAULDischarger:
          Not reportedNotes:
          0Number of fatalities:
          0Number of injured:
          0.00Damage $ amount:
          FalseDamage:
          LandMedium affected:
          08:00Spill time:


94379606BANDINI RD AT INTERSECTION OF ATLANTIC AVE  (Continued)


          0.00 UNKIn water:
          3.00 GALSpill total qty:
          MOTOR OILSpilled material:
          Not reportedSpill cause:
          TrueUpdated report:
          TrueInitial report:
          TrueEPA notified:
          Not reportedC.G. Unit:
          Not reportedDischarger county:
          Not reported
          Not reportedDischarger address:
          UNKNOWNDischarger:
          Not reportedNotes:
          0Number of fatalities:
          0Number of injured:
          0.00Damage $ amount:
          FalseDamage:
          LandMedium affected:
          17:22Spill time:
          01/21/1993Spill date:
          09EPA region:
          Not reportedReport number:
          LOS ANGELESCounty:
          VERNON, CA 90058-
          SANTA FE AND 53 RDSite location:
          93305238Site ID:


ERNS:


VERNON, CA  90058
SANTA FE AND 53 RD    N/A 


ERNSSANTA FE AND 53 RD 93305238
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


          HYWY WAS NOT CLOSED AS A RESULT OF THE ACCIDENTComments:
          CONTAINED ON SITE, JCI ON SCENE FOR CLEANUPAction:
          UNKNOWN SOURCE/CAUSEDescription:
          23.00Quantity (lbs):
          Not reportedCAS:
          UN1270DOT #:


93305238SANTA FE AND 53 RD  (Continued)


                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Company Name:
                                                                 05Name And Address Change Date - Year:
                                                                 28Name And Address Change Date - Day:
                                                                 04Name And Address Change Date - Month:
                                                                 Not reportedState Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                 Not reportedFSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                                     Not reportedSite Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                                     Not reportedLust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                 Not reportedLust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                                                         Not reportedInd Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                                     Not reportedFacility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                                     Not reportedCompliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                 Not reportedUsed Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                 Not reportedSolid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                 Not reportedHaz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
                                                                                     Not reportedPotentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):
                                                                 Not reportedLandfill Annual Report Ind (as above):
                                                                 Not reportedCompost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
                                                                 HNonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
                                                                                     Not reportedHaz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):
                                                                                                                                            Not reportedHaz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary NAIC System Code:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary NAIC System Code:
                                                                 Not reportedStandard Industrial Classification Code:
                                                                 Not reportedSecondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
                                                                 Not reportedOperator Or Alternate Contact Name:
                                                                 2135851088Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
                                                                 90058Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
                                                                 CAOperator Or Alternate State:
                                                                 VERNONOperator Or Alternate City:
                                                                 Not reportedOperator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
                                                                 3844 SANTA FE AVEOperator Or Alternate Street Address:
                                                                 LA AIRLINESOperator Or Alternate Company Name:
                                                                 Not reportedOwner Or Alternate Contact Name:
                                                                 2135851088Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
                                                                 90058Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
                                                                 CAOwner Or Alternate State:
                                                                 VERNONOwner Or Alternate City:
                                                                 Not reportedOwner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
                                                                 3844 SANTA FE AVEOwner Or Alternate Street Address:
                                                                 LA AIRLINESOwner Or Alternate Company Name:
                                                                 Not reportedLongitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
                                                                 Not reportedLatitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
                                                                 PAUL MARONEYLocation Contact Name:
                                                                 2135851088Location Telephone Number:


MANIFEST:


VERNON, CA  90058
3844 SANTA FE AVE    N/A 


MANIFESTLA AIRLINES S110913510
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                                                 Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                                                                 BPCode:
                                                                 Not reportedStatus:
                                                                 Not reportedPrimary USEPA Identification Number:
                                                                 05Change Date - Year:
                                                                 28Change Date - Day:
                                                                 04Change Date - Month:
                                                                 91Original Entry Date - Year:
                                                                 01Original Entry Date - Day:
                                                                 05Original Entry Date - Month:
                                                                 Not reportedIEPA Region Identifier:
                                                                 000FIPS City Or Township Code:
                                                                 037FIPS County Code:
                                                                 06FIPS State Code:
                                                                 001FIPS Country Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report State:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report City:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
                                                                 Not reportedHazardous Annual Report Street Address:


S110913510LA AIRLINES  (Continued)
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